November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

GBA Strategies

PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 77 6 20 77 6 78 5 | 100 - - 79 - - 77 6
I nd 28 21 39 55 22 39 20 37 - 100 - 21 | 100 32 22 39
Rep 17 1 54 25 1 53 1 57 - - 100 - - 68 1 55
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 96 11 40 95 11 96 6 | 100 53 - 100 - - 96 10
I nd 5 2 11 15 2 10 2 9 - 18 - - 100 - 2 11
Rep 25 2 77 45 2 77 2 84 - 29 | 100 - - 100 2 80
21 PREZ dinton 68 | 100 - - 95 7 97 - 95 52 5 93 28 5 93 11
Trunp 28 - 100 - 2 86 - 92 3 40 89 4 60 88 5 84
Conb O her 4 - - 100 3 6 3 8 1 8 6 2 12 7 3 5
Johnson 2 - - 50 1 3 2 4 0 4 4 1 8 5 1 4
Stein 1 - 30 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 2 - - 1 -
(O her) 1 - - 20 0 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 4 2 1 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 96 6 45 | 100 - 96 5 96 54 5 94 32 5 94 11
Rubi o 30 3 90 45 - 100 3 92 3 42 93 5 60 91 5 89
(O her) 1 0 1 5 - - 0 1 - 2 - 0 4 1 1 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 4 5 - - 0 2 1 2 2 1 4 3 1 -
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)[(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 76 | -47 -5 75 | -47 77 | -52 | 100 - [-100 79 - | -68 76 | -49
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 94 | -67 -5 94 | -66 94 | -78 | 100 24 |-100 | 100 - |-100 95 | -70
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 | 100 |-100 - 93 | -79 97 | -92 92 12 | -85 89 [ -32 | -83 88 | -73
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 93 | -85 - 100 |- 100 93 | -87 93 12 | -88 89 [ -28 | -86 89 | -77
Ticket ...
Total answering (500)[(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
d i nt on/ Mur phy 65 96 - - 95 - 94 - 94 47 2 91 20 2 91 8
Trunp/ Rubi o 26 - 90 - - 86 - 86 2 36 85 2 56 83 2 83
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 3 - - - 7 2 - 1 4 2 2 4 2 2 3
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 - 6 - 2 - - 2 1 2 2 2 - 2 2 2
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GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA] TRUVP FAV | OBANA FAV
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff |Orth

Total |form |ative|OQther|odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 62 55 43 56 61 53 81 11 4 73 78 9
Ind 28 25 26 35 27 26 28 17 41 35 23 20 38
Rep 17 12 19 21 16 13 19 1 47 59 3 1 52
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem 69 78 64 64 71 71 69 97 20 10 91 96 11
Ind 5 3 9 5 5 9 4 1 11 9 3 2 11
Rep 25 19 27 30 23 20 27 1 68 80 5 2 77
21 PREZ dinton 68 76 63 64 70 70 67 98 14 5 92 97 7
Trunp 28 21 33 29 26 28 28 1 77 94 4 2 88
Conb Ct her 4 3 4 7 4 3 5 1 9 1 5 2 5
Johnson 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 5 - 3 1 4
Stein 1 1 1 2 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 -
(G her) 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 76 65 64 70 68 69 97 18 6 91 95 10
Rubi o 30 22 32 35 28 30 29 3 78 91 8 3 86
(G her) 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 3
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337)((298) [(174)|(113) [(354)|(322) |(150)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 50 36 22 41 48 34 80 [ -36 | -56 70 76 | -43
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 59 36 33 48 51 42 95 | -48 | -70 86 94 | -65
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 55 29 34 43 42 38 97 | -63 | -88 88 95 | -81
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 54 33 28 43 39 39 94 | -59 | -85 84 92 | -76
Ticket ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337)((298) [(174)|(113) [(354)|(322) |(150)
i nt on/ Mur phy 65 73 61 59 67 66 64 96 12 4 88 94 5
Tr unp/ Rubi o 26 18 30 27 24 26 25 1 70 88 3 1 82
Cl i nt on/ Rubi o 2 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 - 3 3 1 0 3
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November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavitral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 82 20 61 14 72 82 49 18 85 73 - -
I nd 28 14 38 31 36 23 17 39 25 15 27 48 22
Rep 17 3 41 8 50 4 1 12 57 - - 52 78
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 96 31 82 21 89 97 67 24 | 100 | 100 - -
I nd 5 0 11 3 6 4 2 9 3 - - - -
Rep 25 3 57 14 72 6 1 24 73 - - 100 | 100
21 PREZ dinton 68 95 29 81 18 89 95 66 19 96 90 11 -
Trunp 28 3 66 17 77 8 2 31 74 1 9 83 92
Conb O her 4 2 5 2 5 3 3 3 7 3 1 7 8
Johnson 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 - 7 4
Stein 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 - -
(O her) 1 - 3 - 2 0 - 1 3 - - - 4
27 SEN Mur phy 68 98 26 83 13 93 95 69 20 95 93 7 4
Rubi o 30 2 69 17 85 5 4 28 79 3 7 85 95
(O her) 1 - 2 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 4 - 2 2 1 2 1 1 - 7 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 79 | -21 53 | -36 68 82 36 | -38 85 73 | -52 | -78
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 93 | -26 68 | -50 83 96 43 | -49 | 100 | 100 |-100 |-100
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 92 | -38 64 | -59 81 94 35 | -55 95 81 | -72 | -92
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 95 | -43 67 | -73 88 91 41 | -59 92 87 | -78 | -91
Ticket ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
d i nt on/ Mur phy 65 95 23 78 12 89 93 64 16 93 89 7 -
Trunp/ Rubi o 26 2 61 12 75 5 1 26 71 - 5 76 88
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 - 4 3 6 - 2 1 3 2 1 4 -
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 1 2 4 - 2 1 3 2 1 3 - 3
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GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

November 8, 2016

GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 46 63 47 64 48 64 49 66
I nd 28 33 23 33 22 32 22 31 21
Rep 17 21 14 19 13 21 13 20 12
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 60 7 63 78 63 78 64 79
Ind 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
Rep 25 33 17 31 16 33 17 32 15
21 PREZ dinton 68 57 7 59 79 61 79 63 80
Trunp 28 37 21 35 19 33 20 32 18
Conb O her 4 6 2 6 2 5 1 5 1
Johnson 2 3 1 3 1 2 - 2 -
Stein 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Ot her) 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
27 SEN Mur phy 68 59 7 61 78 61 79 62 80
Rubi o 30 39 21 36 20 39 20 38 19
(Ot her) 1 1 0 1 0 - 0 - 0
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 25 49 29 51 27 52 29 54
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 27 60 31 62 30 61 32 64
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 20 56 25 60 28 59 31 62
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 20 56 25 59 23 59 25 61
Ticket ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
C i nt on/ Mur phy 65 54 75 57 76 59 7 60 78
Tr unp/ Rubi o 26 34 18 31 17 33 18 31 16
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
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November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - [50 - |Over |Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 50+
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) |(114) [(120) |[(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 51 57 58 49 58 55 59 59 52 59
I nd 28 25 22 31 28 28 24 21 31 27 27
Rep 17 24 21 11 23 14 21 20 10 21 14
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 60 69 76 61 73 63 71 77 64 74
I nd 5 6 3 6 5 5 7 3 5 6 4
Rep 25 34 27 18 33 21 30 26 18 30 21
21 PREZ dinton 68 58 68 77 56 73 61 69 78 60 75
Trunp 28 35 30 22 35 25 32 29 20 32 23
Conb O her 4 7 3 2 8 2 7 3 1 9 2
Johnson 2 6 - - 6 - 6 - - 6 -
Stein 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 - 2 1
(Ot her) 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 61 68 75 60 73 64 70 76 63 74
Rubi o 30 35 30 24 36 26 31 29 23 32 26
(Ot her) 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 3 2 0 3 1 3 1 0 3 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)](114) [(120) |(218) |(156) [(338) |(101) [(112) |(205) |(141) [(317)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 27 36 48 26 43 35 39 48 31 45
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 25 43 57 28 52 34 45 59 34 54
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 23 38 55 21 49 30 40 58 28 51
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 25 38 51 24 46 34 40 53 31 48
Ticket ...
Total answering (500)](114) [(120) |(218) |(156) [(338) |(101) [(112) |(205) |(141) [(317)
C i nt on/ Mur phy 65 54 67 73 53 71 57 68 75 56 72
Tr unp/ Rubi o 26 30 28 20 30 23 26 28 19 26 22
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 3 - 3 3 2 3 - 3 3 2
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1
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GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 79 19 77 7 77 10 74 21 14 66
I nd 28 20 37 21 40 21 37 21 38 42 24
Rep 17 1 42 1 52 2 51 5 42 43 10
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 96 29 95 12 95 14 91 29 24 82
I nd 5 2 9 2 11 2 10 2 9 8 3
Rep 25 2 60 2 76 3 74 6 61 66 15
21 PREZ dinton 68 97 23 94 8 95 8 89 26 16 81
Trunp 28 2 70 3 85 3 87 7 68 79 15
Conb O her 4 1 7 3 7 2 6 3 5 5 4
Johnson 2 1 3 1 5 1 2 1 4 2 2
Stein 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 1
(O her) 1 - 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 - 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 96 29 95 10 95 10 90 28 21 81
Rubi o 30 4 68 4 86 4 87 9 68 76 18
(O her) 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 0
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 3 1 3 1 3 0 4 1 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 78 | -23 75 | -45 75 | -41 70 | -21 ] -29 57
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 94 | -31 94 | -64 92 | -60 84 | -32 | -42 67
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 95 | -46 91 | -77 93 | -79 82 | -42 | -63 66
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 92 | -40 91 | -75 91 | -77 81 | -40 | -55 63
Ticket ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
d i nt on/ Mur phy 65 95 21 92 6 92 6 87 23 16 78
Trunp/ Rubi o 26 2 63 1 79 1 81 6 62 73 13
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 - 2
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 - 4 1 3 1 3 1 4 3 1

Page 6

November 8, 2016



November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 1SS SS Sup 1SS
reme |[Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 64 52 64 33 69 49 65 52 65 36 58
I nd 28 24 26 23 34 24 20 23 25 22 32 23
Rep 17 12 21 13 31 6 32 12 21 13 33 19
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem 69 75 65 78 51 85 56 76 66 79 53 68
I nd 5 4 5 4 7 5 5 3 5 4 7 6
Rep 25 21 29 17 41 10 39 20 28 17 40 26
21 PREZ Cinton 68 76 63 77 46 86 51 78 64 78 48 61
Trunp 28 21 32 21 51 12 49 19 30 20 49 39
Conb O her 4 4 6 2 3 3 - 4 6 2 2 -
Johnson 2 2 4 1 1 - - 2 4 1 1 -
Stein 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 - - -
(G her) 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 -
27 SEN Mur phy 68 76 64 76 46 85 54 78 66 77 a7 65
Rubi o 30 22 33 21 53 13 41 20 32 20 52 32
(G her) 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 3 - 1 5 1 2 3 - 3
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 51 31 51 2 63 17 53 31 52 3 39
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 55 36 61 10 74 17 56 37 62 13 42
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 55 31 56 -5 74 2 59 33 58 -1 23
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 55 32 55 -6 72 12 58 34 57 -4 32
Ticket ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
d i nt on/ Mur phy 65 75 60 74 42 82 51 76 61 74 43 61
Trunp/ Rubi o 26 21 28 17 47 9 41 19 27 16 45 32
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 - 2 4 5 4 - - 2 4 5 -
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 - 2 1 3 1 2 - 2 1 3 3
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GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 59 51 59 61 50 61
I nd 28 26 29 27 21 32 23
Rep 17 15 19 14 17 17 16
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem 69 75 64 75 72 67 74
I nd 5 3 7 4 3 6 3
Rep 25 22 28 21 25 26 23
21 PREZ Cinton 68 74 61 75 72 64 74
Trunp 28 23 33 22 26 31 23
Conb O her 4 2 6 3 2 5 3
Johnson 2 2 2 3 1 2 2
Stein 1 - 2 - - 2 -
(G her) 1 - 2 - 1 1 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 74 64 74 69 67 69
Rubi o 30 24 34 23 30 30 29
(G her) 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 2 1 2 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 44 31 45 44 32 45
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 53 36 54 48 40 51
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 51 28 53 46 34 51
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 49 30 51 39 37 40
Ticket ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
C i nt on/ Mur phy 65 72 59 72 68 63 69
Tr unp/ Rubi o 26 21 30 19 25 27 22
C i nton/ Rubi o 2 2 2 2 4 1 4
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 1 2 1 1 2 -
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November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

GBA Strategies

EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |[Other|line |Cell

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem 55 48 53 60 51 56 57 65 52 58 60 42 58 48
I nd 28 30 30 25 29 27 25 25 28 27 26 33 27 30
Rep 17 22 17 15 20 16 17 10 19 14 14 24 15 22
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem 69 63 70 74 65 71 68 79 67 71 75 62 73 60
I nd 5 3 7 5 4 6 8 5 3 8 4 1 4 7
Rep 25 34 24 21 32 23 23 16 30 19 21 36 22 31
21 PREZ dinton 68 64 69 69 65 69 68 75 61 76 70 59 74 55
Trunp 28 31 28 27 31 27 27 23 34 22 27 35 25 36
Conb O her 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 2 3 6 2 9
Johnson 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 5
Stein 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 3 0 3
(O her) 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 1
27 SEN Mur phy 68 63 70 70 65 70 71 78 61 73 72 58 72 60
Rubi o 30 35 28 27 34 28 29 22 36 25 27 36 26 36
(O her) 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 2 0 1
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 - 3 - 1 3 1 2
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 38 27 36 45 31 40 40 55 33 44 46 19 43 26
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 29 46 53 33 49 45 63 37 53 53 25 51 29
21 PREZ dinton-Trunp 39 33 41 43 33 42 41 53 27 54 43 25 49 19
27 SEN Mur phy- Rubi o 39 28 42 43 30 42 42 57 25 47 45 22 46 23
Ticket ...
Total answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)(338)((162)
d i nt on/ Mur phy 65 61 66 67 62 66 66 75 58 71 68 56 71 53
Trunp/ Rubi o 26 28 25 23 29 24 25 21 31 20 25 31 23 31
d i nton/ Rubi o 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 1
Tr unp/ Mur phy 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3
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GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

November 8, 2016

PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)[(132)
Ri ght direction 56 81 4 20 79 7 80 2 81 41 4 78 24 4 77 11
Wong track 38 13 94 65 16 89 14 94 14 51 95 16 68 93 18 86
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 2 15 5 5 6 3 5 8 1 6 8 3 5 3
Ri ght - Wong 18 67 | -91 | -45 63 | -82 66 | -92 68 | -11 | -92 62 | -44 | -89 59 | -74
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)((346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
The Suprene Court 34 38 25 30 38 25 39 25 40 29 25 37 24 28 37 30
The econony 33 30 37 45 31 36 30 37 31 30 40 31 32 38 29 38
Heal th care 22 25 16 10 25 16 25 14 26 18 16 25 16 15 26 14
ISIS and terrorism 22 15 39 15 15 39 12 37 13 27 40 16 32 35 15 39
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 20 6 10 19 7 20 7 20 14 6 19 16 6 20 7
Educat i on 13 17 3 20 17 3 17 1 16 13 1 17 8 1 17 3
The envi ronnment 13 18 - 5 18 - 19 - 18 9 - 18 - - 18 -
I nmigration 11 7 23 5 6 22 6 25 6 15 21 6 20 24 7 22
| srael 8 6 14 - 6 11 7 11 7 6 15 7 8 13 7 12
Deficit and spending 6 1 12 30 2 14 1 14 2 9 12 2 16 14 2 12
Taxes 4 4 5 15 4 5 3 7 2 7 8 3 4 9 4 7
Forei gn trade 3 2 6 5 2 6 3 5 2 6 5 3 - 5 3 3
Iran 2 1 6 5 1 7 1 7 0 4 7 1 4 7 1 5
(G her) 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 1 3 4 2 4 3
(None of these) 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 2 - - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 4 - 4 3 4 4 4 4 1 4 8 2 4 2
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(323) |(122) | (18)|(326)|(128)|(302) [(106) |(261)|(126)| (73)|(329)| (23)|(108)|(319)[(113)
The Suprene Court 35 38 25 33 38 25 40 26 40 29 26 37 22 30 37 31
The econony 33 30 38 50 30 38 30 38 30 30 44 30 30 40 29 41
Heal th care 22 24 16 11 24 16 25 13 25 17 18 24 17 16 25 14
ISIS and terrorism 21 14 39 11 14 38 11 35 13 24 42 15 30 35 14 38
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 19 7 11 19 8 19 8 19 14 7 19 17 7 19 8
Educat i on 14 17 3 22 17 3 17 1 16 14 1 18 9 1 18 4
The envi ronment 13 19 - - 19 - 20 - 19 10 - 19 - - 18 -
I nmigration 11 7 24 6 7 23 6 27 7 16 22 6 17 26 7 23
| srael 7 6 10 - 6 8 6 8 7 6 8 6 9 7 7 7
Deficit and spending 5 2 11 28 2 13 1 13 2 9 10 2 17 12 2 12
Taxes 5 3 6 17 4 6 3 8 2 7 10 3 4 10 3 8
Forei gn trade 3 2 7 - 2 6 3 5 2 6 4 3 - 5 3 4
Iran 2 1 5 6 1 5 1 6 0 3 5 1 4 6 1 4
(G her) 3 4 2 6 3 3 4 3 5 2 - 4 4 2 4 3
(None of these) 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 4 - 4 4 5 5 5 4 1 4 9 2 4 3

Page 10




November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA] TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff |Orth

Total |form |ative|Other|odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)[(152) |(337)|(298) |[(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |(150)
Ri ght direction 56 67 52 47 58 61 55 86 10 7 76 83 6
Wong track 38 30 44 42 37 35 39 10 87 90 18 11 91
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 4 11 5 5 5 5 3 3 6 6 3
Ri ght - Wong 18 37 8 5 22 26 16 76 | -77 | -83 58 71 | -85
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |(150)
The Suprene Court 34 35 33 31 35 35 34 40 26 26 38 39 25
The econony 33 30 31 43 33 27 35 30 34 37 31 31 35
Health care 22 22 24 18 22 23 22 26 17 17 24 27 15
ISIS and terrorism 22 22 24 14 21 26 20 14 36 44 15 13 38
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 18 16 10 16 13 17 19 9 7 19 18 7
Educati on 13 17 11 9 14 11 13 17 5 - 18 17 3
The environnent 13 15 11 13 13 9 15 17 3 - 18 19 1
| nmi gration 11 11 10 14 11 11 12 6 21 23 7 7 22
| srael 8 5 12 4 7 15 5 6 12 11 6 5 15
Deficit and spending 6 4 6 8 5 4 7 1 12 9 3 2 14
Taxes 4 5 4 5 5 2 6 4 6 3 4 3 4
Forei gn trade 3 4 1 5 3 3 4 3 5 7 2 2 5
Iran 2 1 3 2 2 4 2 1 5 8 1 1 7
(G her) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 4 4 3
(None of these) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 - - 2 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 8 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)(136) |(319) |(284) [(154)| (98)|(334)|(307) [(128)
The Suprene Court 35 35 33 31 35 38 34 40 26 27 39 39 26
The econony 33 30 31 43 33 26 35 30 35 38 31 31 36
Health care 22 22 24 18 22 24 21 25 17 17 24 26 15
ISIS and terrorism 21 22 24 14 21 24 20 14 34 44 14 13 38
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 18 16 10 16 14 17 19 10 8 18 18 8
Educati on 14 17 11 9 14 13 13 18 6 - 18 18 3
The environnent 13 15 11 13 13 10 15 18 3 - 18 19 1
| nmi gration 11 11 10 14 11 13 11 7 21 24 7 7 23
| srael 7 5 12 4 7 11 5 6 8 7 5 5 10
Deficit and spending 5 4 6 8 5 3 6 1 12 8 2 2 13
Taxes 5 5 4 5 5 2 6 4 6 3 4 3 5
Forei gn trade 3 4 1 5 3 3 4 3 5 8 2 2 5
Iran 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 5 6 1 1 5
(G her) 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 1 4 4 2
(None of these) 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 - - 2 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 8 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |[Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavi|tral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(205) [(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
Ri ght direction 56 82 22 66 16 74 81 54 16 81 74 7 3
Wong track 38 14 74 28 79 20 14 39 80 14 19 89 95
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 6 4 5 7 4 3
Ri ght - Wong 18 68 | -52 38 | -63 53 66 15 | -63 68 54 | -83 [ -92
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |[(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
The Suprene Court 34 45 24 29 25 38 40 36 22 41 34 35 25
The econony 33 33 38 32 39 31 27 33 38 28 34 35 38
Health care 22 28 17 19 18 25 26 21 14 27 21 13 16
ISIS and terrorism 22 11 29 23 38 13 10 25 37 10 23 30 38
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 16 9 24 9 18 16 18 11 15 23 9 5
Educat i on 13 16 8 14 2 18 19 12 4 18 17 2 -
The envi ronnment 13 18 4 17 - 19 24 8 1 25 10 - -
| nmi gration 11 9 18 2 15 8 6 13 18 6 7 28 21
| srael 8 3 14 10 14 7 6 8 14 6 8 13 13
Deficit and spending 6 1 11 3 12 2 2 6 11 2 2 17 12
Taxes 4 1 7 7 6 4 4 3 8 3 3 7 11
Forei gn trade 3 3 4 1 8 2 2 4 4 2 4 4 5
Iran 2 0 4 4 7 1 1 1 8 1 - 2 9
(G her) 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 1
(None of these) 1 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 2 - -
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 - 3
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(298)| (96)| (85)| (99)|(309)|(187) [(174)| (87)|(182)|(140)| (43)| (62)
The Suprene Court 35 46 23 29 25 39 41 36 23 41 34 35 27
The econony 33 32 40 32 41 31 27 32 41 27 33 35 42
Health care 22 27 18 18 18 25 25 20 16 26 21 12 18
ISIS and terrorism 21 11 27 24 38 12 10 24 37 10 21 30 39
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 15 10 24 10 17 16 18 11 15 24 9 6
Educat i on 14 16 9 14 2 18 19 13 3 19 17 2 -
The envi ronment 13 18 5 18 - 19 25 8 1 25 11 - -
I nmigration 11 10 19 2 16 8 6 13 20 6 7 30 23
| srael 7 3 10 9 8 6 6 6 9 6 7 9 6
Deficit and spending 5 1 10 4 11 3 2 7 8 2 2 19 8
Taxes 5 2 7 7 7 4 4 3 9 3 3 7 13
Forei gn trade 3 3 5 1 8 2 2 5 3 2 4 5 5
Iran 2 1 3 5 5 1 1 1 6 1 - 2 6
(G her) 3 5 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 -
(None of these) 2 3 - 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 2 - -
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 - 3
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J Street - Florida Post-election

GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wenen
Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
Ri ght direction 56 49 63 51 64 52 63 52 64
Wong track 38 46 31 44 30 45 31 44 29
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 6 5 6 3 6 3 6
Ri ght - Wong 18 3 32 7 35 6 32 8 35
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
The Suprene Court 34 34 34 35 34 39 35 38 36
The econony 33 38 28 38 28 35 28 36 28
Health care 22 19 24 19 24 18 25 17 25
ISIS and terrorism 22 22 21 21 20 22 19 22 19
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 12 19 13 18 15 21 16 20
Educati on 13 8 17 9 17 8 17 9 17
The environnent 13 13 12 14 13 12 11 12 11
| nmi gration 11 13 10 13 10 13 8 13 9
| srael 8 8 8 6 7 7 7 6 6
Deficit and spending 6 8 4 7 4 6 4 6 4
Taxes 4 5 3 6 4 6 3 6 3
Forei gn trade 3 5 2 6 2 5 2 5 2
Iran 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 1
(G her) 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 2
(None of these) 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 2 6 2 6 2 7
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)|(217) [(246) [(217) |(246) |(162) |(214) |(162) [(214)
The Suprene Court 35 35 34 35 34 38 36 38 36
The econony 33 38 28 38 28 36 28 36 28
Health care 22 19 24 19 24 17 25 17 25
ISIS and terrorism 21 21 20 21 20 22 19 22 19
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 13 18 13 18 16 20 16 20
Educati on 14 9 17 9 17 9 17 9 17
The environnent 13 14 13 14 13 12 11 12 11
| nmi gration 11 13 10 13 10 13 9 13 9
| srael 7 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 6
Deficit and spending 5 7 4 7 4 6 4 6 4
Taxes 5 6 4 6 4 6 3 6 3
Forei gn trade 3 6 2 6 2 5 2 5 2
Iran 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1
(G her) 3 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2
(None of these) 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 6 2 6 2 7 2 7
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
Ri ght direction 56 48 59 60 51 60 50 62 60 53 61
Wong track 38 46 40 33 43 36 43 38 33 40 35
( DK/ Ref ) 5 6 1 6 6 4 7 - 7 7 4
Ri ght - Wong 18 3 19 27 8 24 8 23 28 13 26
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
The Suprene Court 34 35 32 38 31 36 38 32 38 32 36
The econony 33 42 31 28 41 29 43 29 29 41 29
Health care 22 23 29 17 23 21 23 30 17 23 21
ISIS and terrorism 22 27 23 19 24 20 24 21 19 21 20
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 3 14 26 3 22 3 14 25 3 21
Educati on 13 11 13 13 12 13 12 14 14 13 14
The environnent 13 14 11 11 17 11 16 12 11 19 11
| nmi gration 11 13 8 11 14 10 14 7 11 15 10
| srael 8 10 8 7 10 7 8 5 6 8 6
Deficit and spending 6 6 7 4 7 5 5 7 3 6 4
Taxes 4 4 7 3 4 4 5 7 3 5 4
Forei gn trade 3 5 1 4 5 3 5 1 4 5 3
Iran 2 1 3 2 1 3 - 3 2 1 2
(G her) 3 3 - 5 4 3 2 - 5 4 3
(None of these) 1 - 3 2 - 2 - 3 2 - 2
( DK/ Ref ) 4 2 5 5 2 5 2 5 5 2 5
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(101) |(112) [(205) [(141)|(317)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141)|(317)
The Suprene Court 35 38 32 38 32 36 38 32 38 32 36
The econony 33 43 29 29 41 29 43 29 29 41 29
Health care 22 23 30 17 23 21 23 30 17 23 21
ISIS and terrorism 21 24 21 19 21 20 24 21 19 21 20
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 3 14 25 3 21 3 14 25 3 21
Educati on 14 12 14 14 13 14 12 14 14 13 14
The environnent 13 16 12 11 19 11 16 12 11 19 11
I nmi gration 11 14 7 11 15 10 14 7 11 15 10
| srael 7 8 5 6 8 6 8 5 6 8 6
Deficit and spending 5 5 7 3 6 4 5 7 3 6 4
Taxes 5 5 7 3 5 4 5 7 3 5 4
Forei gn trade 3 5 1 4 5 3 5 1 4 5 3
Iran 2 - 3 2 1 2 - 3 2 1 2
(G her) 3 2 - 5 4 3 2 - 5 4 3
(None of these) 2 - 3 2 - 2 - 3 2 - 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 5 2 5 2 5 5 2 5
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMVA JOB || SRAEL JOB | RAN MJSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86) |(382)
Ri ght direction 56 | 100 - 81 3 80 8 76 20 13
Wong track 38 - 100 13 95 14 90 18 76 86 25
( DK/ Ref) 5 - - 6 2 6 3 6 4 1 6
Ri ght - Wong 18 | 100 |- 100 68 | -92 65 | -82 58 | -56 | -73 43
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
The Suprene Court 34 39 27 38 25 38 27 38 26 26 36
The econony 33 31 34 32 33 31 36 31 34 29 34
Health care 22 26 18 26 15 25 16 26 15 15 24
ISIS and terrorism 22 16 33 14 39 15 36 15 35 41 16
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 18 13 19 8 20 7 16 12 13 16
Educat i on 13 18 6 17 3 17 3 16 8 3 15
The environment 13 18 6 19 - 17 2 19 1 - 16
| nmi gration 11 8 17 6 22 6 22 8 19 24 8
| srael 8 6 11 6 14 6 15 4 16 13 7
Deficit and spending 6 1 11 2 14 2 10 3 11 12 4
Taxes 4 4 6 4 6 4 6 5 5 8 3
Forei gn trade 3 2 4 2 5 3 3 3 4 2 4
Iran 2 0 5 1 6 1 7 0 6 6 2
(G her) 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 1 1 3
(None of these) 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(269) |(169) [(323) [(133)[(299) |(126) |(271) [(150)| (73)|(361)
The Suprene Court 35 39 28 38 26 39 27 38 28 26 37
The econony 33 31 36 32 35 30 37 31 34 29 34
Health care 22 25 19 25 15 24 16 25 16 14 24
ISIS and terrorism 21 15 31 13 39 14 35 14 35 40 16
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 17 14 19 9 20 8 16 13 15 15
Educati on 14 19 7 18 4 17 4 17 8 4 16
The environment 13 19 6 19 - 17 2 20 1 - 17
| nmi gration 11 9 17 7 23 6 24 8 20 25 9
| srael 7 6 8 6 10 6 11 4 12 11 5
Deficit and spending 5 1 10 2 14 2 10 3 10 11 4
Taxes 5 4 7 4 7 4 7 5 5 10 3
Forei gn trade 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 4
Iran 2 0 4 1 5 1 6 0 5 4 1
(G her) 3 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 1 1 4
(None of these) 2 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup I1sIs | ss Sup ESES
reme |Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr
Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael

Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(170) [(163) [(110) |(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) |[(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Ri ght direction 56 65 54 66 41 64 39 66 55 66 43 52
Wong track 38 31 40 32 58 31 54 29 40 32 56 42
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 6 2 1 5 7 5 5 2 1 6
Ri ght - Wong 18 34 13 35 | -18 33 | -15 36 15 35 | -13 10
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
The Suprene Court 34 | 100 23 25 11 19 12 100 23 28 12 13
The econony 33 22 | 100 18 33 17 27 22 | 100 17 34 26
Health care 22 16 12 100 16 13 10 18 11 | 100 15 10
ISIS and terrorism 22 7 22 15 | 100 14 17 7 21 14 | 100 13
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 9 8 9 10 | 100 12 8 9 8 12 16
Educat i on 13 9 8 6 4 10 5 10 9 7 4 6
The envi ronnment 13 13 6 11 1 6 - 14 7 12 - -
| nmi gration 11 11 4 3 7 5 2 10 4 3 8 3
| srael 8 3 7 4 6 6 100 3 5 3 4 | 100
Deficit and spending 6 2 4 2 4 1 5 2 5 2 4 3
Taxes 4 3 2 2 4 4 - 3 3 2 4 -
Forei gn trade 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 3
Iran 2 1 - 2 2 1 5 1 - 2 1 3
(G her) 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
(None of these) 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - - - - - - - - - -
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(160) |(151) [(101) | (95)| (73)| (31)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
The Suprene Court 35 | 100 23 28 12 18 13 | 100 23 28 12 13
The econony 33 22 | 100 17 34 18 26 22 | 100 17 34 26
Health care 22 18 11 | 100 15 11 10 18 11 | 100 15 10
ISIS and terrorism 21 7 21 14 | 100 15 13 7 21 14 | 100 13
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 8 9 8 12 100 16 8 9 8 12 16
Educat i on 14 10 9 7 4 10 6 10 9 7 4 6
The envi ronment 13 14 7 12 - 7 - 14 7 12 - -
I nmi gration 11 10 4 3 8 5 3 10 4 3 8 3
| srael 7 3 5 3 4 7 100 3 5 3 4 | 100
Deficit and spending 5 2 5 2 4 1 3 2 5 2 4 3
Taxes 5 3 3 2 4 4 - 3 3 2 4 -
Forei gn trade 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3
Iran 2 1 - 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 1 3
(G her) 3 3 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 3
(None of these) 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - - - - - - - - - -

Page 16

November 8, 2016



November 8, 2016

J Street - Florida Post-election

HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No
Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff

Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Ri ght direction 56 65 50 66 65 53 65
Wong track 38 33 43 32 32 42 31
( DK/ Ref) 5 1 7 2 3 5 4
Ri ght - Wong 18 32 8 34 33 11 34
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
The Suprene Court 34 41 29 43 44 30 48
The econony 33 33 33 31 36 32 34
Heal th care 22 24 20 24 20 23 20
ISIS and terrorism 22 20 23 18 17 25 15
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 12 19 10 14 16 12
Educat i on 13 14 12 15 14 12 13
The environment 13 14 11 15 14 12 15
| nmi gration 11 8 15 7 8 13 6
I srael 8 8 8 9 7 8 7
Deficit and spending 6 6 5 7 4 6 6
Taxes 4 5 4 5 4 5 4
Forei gn trade 3 3 4 3 5 3 7
Iran 2 2 3 2 3 2 4
(G her) 3 3 3 3 3 3 1
(None of these) 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 2 2 4 3
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463)1(212) [(239) |(165) |(157) [(284) |(110)
The Suprene Court 35 43 28 45 46 29 49
The econony 33 33 33 31 35 32 34
Heal th care 22 25 19 24 21 23 21
ISIS and terrorism 21 19 21 16 15 24 15
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 12 19 10 14 16 12
Educat i on 14 15 13 16 14 13 14
The environment 13 15 12 16 15 13 15
| nmi gration 11 8 15 8 8 13 6
I srael 7 6 7 6 6 7 5
Deficit and spending 5 5 5 7 4 6 5
Taxes 5 5 4 5 4 5 4
Forei gn trade 3 2 5 2 4 3 6
Iran 2 1 3 1 3 1 4
(G her) 3 3 3 4 3 3 1
(None of these) 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 2 3 5 3
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |Other|line |Cell

Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) [(118) |(338) |(162)
Ri ght direction 56 48 57 62 50 59 57 64 54 66 60 46 61 48
Wong track 38 45 38 33 44 36 37 31 39 32 34 49 34 48
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 7 2 6 5 5 5
Ri ght - Wong 18 3 19 29 6 23 19 33 15 34 26 -3 27 -
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (500) | (97)|(200) [(154) [(141)|(354)|(150) [(106) | (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)|(162)
The Suprene Court 34 27 37 41 23 38 37 30 34 37 32 31 37 28
The econony 33 29 38 31 27 35 28 42 34 25 39 33 29 41
Health care 22 21 24 21 20 23 16 25 21 27 23 25 22 21
ISIS and terrorism 22 16 24 21 18 23 22 21 22 22 21 21 20 25
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 25 13 8 28 11 17 21 7 8 16 17 20 6
Educati on 13 11 11 18 10 14 14 15 7 15 12 11 12 14
The environnent 13 16 10 14 16 12 10 13 16 10 14 14 11 17
| nmi gration 11 19 8 10 18 9 13 4 19 12 10 10 11 12
| srael 8 5 6 12 8 8 8 8 9 7 8 9 9 6
Deficit and spending 6 8 5 5 8 5 6 4 6 5 5 7 4 9
Taxes 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 2 1 7 2 4 4 4
Forei gn trade 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 4
Iran 2 2 4 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 2
(G her) 3 3 5 1 4 3 3 1 3 5 2 4 3 3
(None of these) 1 - 3 1 1 2 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 1
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3
Q10 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (463) ] (93)((181) [(145) [(133)((326)|(143)| (98)| (58)| (56)|(156) [(108)|(314)|(149)
The Suprene Court 35 27 36 42 24 39 38 31 38 38 33 31 37 30
The econony 33 30 37 30 29 34 29 42 33 25 38 33 29 40
Health care 22 22 24 21 20 22 16 26 19 27 23 25 23 20
ISIS and terrorism 21 16 23 21 17 22 22 19 21 21 20 19 20 22
Soc Sec and Medi care 16 25 13 8 27 11 17 19 9 9 15 18 20 6
Educati on 14 12 12 19 10 15 15 15 9 16 13 12 13 15
The environnent 13 17 11 14 16 13 10 14 17 11 15 16 11 18
I nmi gration 11 18 8 10 18 9 13 4 21 13 10 10 11 13
| srael 7 4 4 9 7 6 6 7 7 5 7 8 7 5
Deficit and spending 5 6 4 6 7 5 6 3 3 5 3 7 4 8
Taxes 5 4 5 4 5 5 7 2 2 5 2 5 4 5
Forei gn trade 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 3 4
Iran 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 - 3 2 1 3 2 1
(G her) 3 3 5 1 4 3 3 1 3 5 2 4 3 3
(None of these) 2 - 3 1 1 2 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 1
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 3
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Strongly approve 50 72 1 20 71 3 76 2 75 30 1 70 12 2 71 3
Sonmewhat approve 18 22 6 25 23 7 20 3 20 22 5 23 20 3 23 8
Somewhat di sapprove 6 3 12 30 4 11 2 8 2 12 12 4 20 11 3 11
Strongly di sapprove 24 1 80 25 1 78 1 86 2 33 82 1 48 82 2 78
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 4 - 1 - 2 1 1
Total Approve 68 95 7 45 94 9 96 5 95 52 6 93 32 5 94 11
Total Di sapprove 31 4 92 55 5 89 3 94 4 44 94 5 68 94 5 89
Approve - D sapprove 37 91 | -85 | -10 89 | -80 94 | -89 91 8 | -88 88 | -36 | -89 89 | -78
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Strongly approve 2 2 4 - 2 3 2 3 2 1 5 2 - 3 2 3
Sonmewhat approve 7 4 13 20 4 15 4 15 4 8 18 4 12 14 5 12
Somewhat di sapprove 19 12 35 15 12 33 11 35 14 15 39 12 24 35 10 34
Strongly di sapprove 69 80 42 65 81 41 81 41 79 72 32 79 60 41 81 45
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 6 - 1 7 2 6 2 4 7 2 4 6 2 6
Total Approve 10 6 17 20 6 18 6 19 5 9 22 6 12 18 7 15
Total Di sapprove 87 92 77 80 93 74 92 76 93 87 71 92 84 76 91 79
Approve - Di sapprove -78 | -86 | -60 | -60 | -87 | -56 | -87 | -57 | -87 | -78 | -48 | -85 | -72 | -58 | -84 | -64
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333) |(132)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 59 81 46 58 82 57 80 58 69 82 59 71 81 58 81
14 Barack Obama 63 85 14 45 84 17 86 12 85 50 15 83 30 15 84 16
13 Hillary Cinton 57 79 9 26 77 12 79 7 80 41 10 77 20 10 77 13
16 The Dem Party 56 74 16 34 72 20 74 14 75 44 16 72 27 16 72 19
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 65 23 36 65 21 65 20 67 42 22 64 21 23 64 24
18 Marco Rubio 32 19 65 39 17 68 18 65 19 38 69 20 38 66 19 64
17 The Rep Party 30 17 61 32 17 60 16 62 16 34 66 18 38 61 17 58
15 Donal d Trunp 25 5 74 17 6 68 3 74 6 34 74 7 47 70 8 65
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 86 2 20 84 5 87 2 88 38 4 83 16 3 83 7
Unf av 35 7 94 75 9 91 7 96 7 52 95 10 80 94 11 90
Neut r al 5 6 3 5 6 3 6 2 4 9 1 7 4 2 6 2
Very Fav 51 75 1 10 73 3 76 1 78 28 2 72 12 2 72 5
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 - 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav 25 79 | -92 | -55 75 | -86 80 | -94 81 | -14 | -92 73 | -64 | -91 73 | -83
Mean 57 79 9 26 77 12 79 7 80 41 10 77 20 10 77 13
15 TRUWP Fav 23 2 75 5 2 70 1 76 1 29 79 3 40 72 4 65
Unf av 71 96 9 85 94 18 98 11 95 60 12 93 44 15 92 22
Neut r al 6 2 15 5 4 11 1 12 4 10 8 3 16 12 4 12
Very Fav 17 1 57 5 2 52 1 59 1 21 61 2 32 55 3 48
ID 100 | 100 99 95 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 5 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -94 65 | -80 | -92 51 | -97 66 | -93 | -31 67 | -90 -4 57 | -88 43
Mean 25 5 74 17 6 68 3 74 6 34 74 7 47 70 8 65
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total |[form |ative|Q her |odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Strongly approve 50 56 46 49 51 51 49 77 5 3 69 75 4
Sonmewhat approve 18 20 18 14 18 16 20 20 10 6 22 24 2
Somewhat di sapprove 6 4 11 7 7 9 6 1 17 8 5 0 14
Strongly di sapprove 24 18 26 27 22 23 25 1 67 81 4 0 79
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 - 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Total Approve 68 76 64 63 70 66 69 97 16 9 90 98 6
Total Di sapprove 31 22 36 34 29 32 30 1 84 89 8 1 93
Approve - D sapprove 37 54 27 28 41 35 38 96 | -68 | -81 82 98 | -87
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Strongly approve 2 2 4 1 2 1 3 2 3 4 1 2 3
Somewhat approve 7 11 5 4 7 10 6 4 13 14 4 4 13
Somewhat di sapprove 19 16 21 16 17 23 17 12 31 38 12 11 34
Strongly di sapprove 69 70 67 70 69 63 72 80 48 36 81 81 43
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 9 3 3 3 2 5 7 2 2 7
Total Approve 10 13 9 5 10 11 9 6 16 19 5 6 17
Total Di sapprove 87 86 88 85 87 86 88 92 79 74 93 93 77
Approve - D sapprove -78 )| -74 |-79 | -80 |-77]|-74|-79 | -86 | -63 | -56 | -88|-87 | -60
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 62 68 63 64 71 62 59 74 85 58 59 78
14 Barack Obama 63 70 59 60 65 64 63 89 19 15 82 89 12
13 Hillary Cinton 57 64 54 50 58 60 56 85 10 12 74 81 8
16 The Dem Party 56 63 53 49 57 57 56 78 18 16 71 76 15
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 58 50 55 55 55 54 67 25 22 63 66 20
18 Marco Rubio 32 29 33 33 31 37 30 18 57 70 19 19 63
17 The Rep Party 30 27 32 30 29 31 29 16 54 66 17 17 58
15 Donald Trunp 25 19 30 26 24 24 26 5 61 84 4 5 69
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |[(150)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 68 55 53 61 63 58 | 100 - 7 81 90 1
Unf av 35 26 39 43 33 34 35 - 100 90 13 3 97
Neut r al 5 6 5 4 5 3 6 - - 2 6 6 1
Very Fav 51 58 48 45 53 55 49 86 - 4 69 77 1
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 - - 1 0 0 1
Fav - Unfav 25 42 16 10 28 30 23 | 100 [-100 | -83 67 87 | -95
Mean 57 64 54 50 58 60 56 85 10 12 74 81 8
15 TRUWP Fav 23 18 27 23 21 20 24 3 59 | 100 - 2 69
Unf av 71 77 65 70 72 74 69 96 27 - 100 95 17
Neut r al 6 5 7 7 6 7 6 2 13 - - 2 13
Very Fav 17 13 23 14 16 16 18 2 45 76 - 1 53
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 0 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -59 | -38 | -47 | -51 | -54 | -45 | -93 32 | 100 [-100 | -93 51
Mean 25 19 30 26 24 24 26 5 61 84 4 5 69
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavitral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Strongly approve 50 76 16 52 9 67 79 42 12 80 58 4 -
Sonmewhat approve 18 19 12 32 9 21 17 24 8 17 30 4 3
Somewhat di sapprove 6 1 11 4 9 5 2 8 12 2 7 13 9
Strongly di sapprove 24 2 61 11 70 5 1 24 68 1 3 76 87
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 1
Total Approve 68 95 28 84 19 89 96 65 19 97 88 9 3
Total Di sapprove 31 3 71 16 79 10 3 32 80 2 9 89 96
Approve - D sapprove 37 92 | -44 69 | -61 79 93 34 | -61 95 79 | -80 | -93
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Strongly approve 2 3 3 1 7 1 2 1 7 2 3 - 5
Somewhat approve 7 3 13 7 17 3 3 7 13 3 4 17 13
Somewhat di sapprove 19 13 29 11 29 14 13 17 30 13 11 28 38
Strongly di sapprove 69 80 51 80 38 81 81 74 41 80 80 54 34
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 1 9 1 2 2 9 2 3 - 9
Total Approve 10 6 16 8 24 4 5 8 20 5 7 17 18
Total Di sapprove 87 93 80 91 67 95 94 91 71 94 91 83 72
Approve - D sapprove -78 | -87 | -64 | -83|-43]-92]|-89|-83(|-51]-89| -84 | -65 | -54
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 61 69 59 85 56 54 67 81 53 65 76 84
14 Barack Cbama 63 89 29 72 26 80 87 61 25 88 78 20 13
13 Hillary Cinton 57 84 23 61 23 73 80 52 23 81 72 10 10
16 The Dem Party 56 79 27 58 26 69 75 54 26 75 69 21 14
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 77 16 50 29 62 65 52 32 66 62 24 22
18 Marco Rubio 32 19 53 25 79 13 16 30 65 16 23 53 75
17 The Rep Party 30 17 47 24 62 17 14 29 58 14 21 52 67
15 Donal d Trunp 25 7 53 15 67 8 5 24 63 4 10 60 76
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 93 17 66 18 80 89 54 16 89 76 4 3
Unf av 35 4 76 27 79 14 8 38 79 7 13 93 95
Neut r al 5 2 7 8 3 6 4 8 4 4 10 2 1
Very Fav 51 85 13 49 15 68 80 43 14 80 62 4 1
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 0 - - 1 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav 25 89 | -59 39 | -61 65 81 16 | -62 83 62 | -89 | -92
Mean 57 84 23 61 23 73 80 52 23 81 72 10 10
15 TRUWP Fav 23 3 53 9 67 4 1 18 67 1 5 52 83
Unf av 71 94 37 84 21 93 96 72 24 97 89 28 8
Neut r al 6 2 11 7 12 3 3 10 8 2 5 20 8
Very Fav 17 3 38 6 52 3 1 14 52 1 4 39 64
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don’'t 1D 0 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -91 16 | -76 46 | -88 | -95 | -55 43 | -96 | -84 24 75
Mean 25 7 53 15 67 8 5 24 63 4 10 60 76
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non | Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men |VWonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Strongly approve 50 40 59 41 60 41 60 42 61
Somewhat approve 18 18 18 19 18 18 18 19 19
Somewhat di sapprove 6 9 4 10 4 7 4 7 3
Strongly di sapprove 24 32 18 29 16 32 18 31 16
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Total Approve 68 58 76 60 78 60 78 60 79
Total Di sapprove 31 41 22 38 20 39 21 38 20
Approve - D sapprove 37 18 54 22 58 21 57 22 60
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Strongly approve 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Somewhat approve 7 6 8 6 9 6 7 6 7
Somewhat di sapprove 19 19 18 18 17 16 18 15 17
Strongly di sapprove 69 70 67 71 68 74 71 74 71
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 4 2 4 1 3 1 3
Total Approve 10 9 10 9 11 9 9 9 9
Total Di sapprove 87 89 86 89 85 90 88 90 87
Approve - D sapprove -78 | -80 (-75]|-80 (| -74]|-80|-79 ]| -80 | -78
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 65 65 64 63 69 65 69 64
14 Barack Obama 63 57 69 58 71 59 71 59 72
13 Hillary dinton 57 48 65 49 67 51 67 51 68
16 The Dem Party 56 50 62 52 62 53 63 54 63
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 49 58 51 59 49 59 50 59
18 Marco Rubio 32 36 30 34 28 36 29 35 27
17 The Rep Party 30 33 27 32 26 32 25 32 25
15 Donald Trunp 25 31 20 30 18 29 19 29 18
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 49 69 51 71 52 71 52 72
Unf av 35 44 27 42 25 40 25 40 24
Neut r al 5 7 4 7 4 7 3 7 3
Very Fav 51 41 60 42 62 45 62 45 64
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
Fav - Unfav 25 5 42 8 46 12 46 12 49
Mean 57 48 65 49 67 51 67 51 68
15 TRUWP Fav 23 28 18 27 16 26 18 27 16
Unf av 71 65 76 66 78 68 78 69 79
Neut r al 6 7 5 7 5 5 4 5 4
Very Fav 17 21 14 20 13 19 14 19 13
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -37 | -58 | -39 | -61 | -42 | -60 | -42 | -63
Mean 25 31 20 30 18 29 19 29 18
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AGE NON- ORTHCODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) [(141) [(317)
Strongly approve 50 39 51 56 41 54 42 53 57 43 55
Sonmewhat approve 18 19 17 17 20 17 21 16 18 21 17
Somewhat di sapprove 6 10 7 4 10 5 11 6 4 11 5
Strongly di sapprove 24 30 26 21 27 23 25 25 20 22 22
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 - 2 2 1 2 - 2 2 1
Total Approve 68 59 68 73 61 71 62 69 74 65 72
Total Di sapprove 31 39 33 25 37 28 36 31 24 33 26
Approve - D sapprove 37 19 35 49 24 44 27 38 50 31 46
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) [(141) [(317)
Strongly approve 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 3
Somewhat approve 7 10 6 6 10 6 9 6 7 9 7
Somewhat di sapprove 19 26 18 13 27 15 23 18 13 24 15
Strongly di sapprove 69 58 70 77 56 75 61 70 76 59 74
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 3 2 6 2 5 3 2 6 2
Total Approve 10 11 9 8 12 9 11 10 9 11 9
Total Di sapprove 87 84 88 90 83 89 84 88 89 83 89
Approve - D sapprove -78\|-73 (-79|-82|-71|-81|-73|-78|-80 ]| -72|-79
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) [(141) [(317)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 65 67 67 62 67 63 65 66 60 66
14 Barack Cbama 63 56 62 69 57 67 59 64 70 60 68
13 Hillary dinton 57 47 56 66 47 62 49 57 66 49 63
16 The Dem Party 56 47 56 63 49 60 49 57 63 50 61
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 50 53 56 52 55 52 54 57 54 56
18 Marco Rubio 32 36 35 29 35 31 33 33 28 32 30
17 The Rep Party 30 32 31 27 33 28 30 30 27 31 28
15 Donal d Trunp 25 29 27 20 29 23 26 26 20 27 22
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338)|(101)|(112)|(205) [(141) [(317)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 46 60 69 47 66 50 62 70 50 67
Unf av 35 46 38 24 46 29 43 37 24 43 29
Neut r al 5 8 2 6 7 4 8 2 5 7 4
Very Fav 51 38 49 62 38 58 41 51 63 40 59
I D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - - 1 - 1 - - 0 - 0
Fav - Unfav 25 1 22 45 2 37 7 25 45 8 38
Mean 57 47 56 66 a7 62 49 57 66 49 63
15 TRUWP Fav 23 22 26 19 24 22 19 24 20 21 21
Unf av 71 64 71 77 64 75 66 72 77 67 75
Neut r al 6 14 3 3 12 3 15 3 3 12 3
Very Fav 17 18 20 14 19 16 17 18 15 17 16
I D 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don’'t 1D 0 - 1 0 - 1 - 1 0 - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -42 | -45 | -58 | -40 | -53 | -48 | -48 | -58 | -45 | -54
Mean 25 29 27 20 29 23 26 26 20 27 22
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Strongly approve 50 76 12 73 - 74 3 71 10 7 62
Somewhat approve 18 21 11 27 - 20 9 20 15 9 19
Somewhat di sapprove 6 1 14 - 21 4 10 2 14 13 5
Strongly di sapprove 24 1 62 - 79 1 78 6 61 71 12
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2
Total Approve 68 97 23 | 100 - 94 12 91 25 16 81
Total Di sapprove 31 2 76 - 100 4 88 8 74 84 17
Approve - D sapprove 37 95 | -53 | 100 |-100 89 | -77 83 | -49 | -67 64
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Strongly approve 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 5 2
Somewhat approve 7 4 12 5 13 4 14 5 11 19 4
Somewhat di sapprove 19 12 28 11 36 13 32 12 31 24 16
Strongly di sapprove 69 79 54 80 44 79 45 79 52 49 75
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 3 2 5 2 6 2 4 3 3
Total Approve 10 6 15 7 16 6 17 7 14 23 6
Total Di sapprove 87 92 82 91 79 92 77 91 82 73 91
Approve - D sapprove -78 | -85 |-68| -85 -63|-86 |-60)] -84 (-69 | -50 [ -85
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 59 74 58 80 59 80 57 79 78 61
14 Barack Cbama 63 86 29 85 15 85 18 82 29 20 74
13 Hillary dinton 57 80 22 78 10 79 12 75 24 17 68
16 The Dem Party 56 75 27 74 17 74 19 72 28 24 65
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 66 33 65 21 65 23 64 32 29 60
18 Marco Rubio 32 19 53 19 63 19 63 20 54 60 25
17 The Rep Party 30 18 48 17 59 16 57 19 49 58 23
15 Donal d Trunp 25 6 55 6 68 6 68 9 55 67 14
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 90 15 86 3 86 6 82 20 13 72
Unf av 35 6 79 8 95 7 91 11 76 84 22
Neut r al 5 4 6 6 2 6 2 7 3 2 6
Very Fav 51 78 12 74 1 76 3 72 13 9 63
I D 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav 25 84 | -64 78 | -92 79 | -85 71| -56 | -71 50
Mean 57 80 22 78 10 79 12 75 24 17 68
15 TRUWP Fav 23 3 53 3 66 2 68 6 54 67 12
Unf av 71 96 33 94 19 95 18 91 34 22 83
Neut r al 6 1 13 3 14 3 13 3 12 9 5
Very Fav 17 1 42 1 52 2 52 4 41 55 8
I D 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav -48 | -93 20 | -91 47 | -93 50 | -85 20 45 | -72
Mean 25 6 55 6 68 6 68 9 55 67 14
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 18IS SS Sup 18IS
reme |[Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Strongly approve 50 62 45 61 21 59 24 64 46 61 21 32
Sonmewhat approve 18 14 21 18 21 24 22 13 21 19 22 26
Somewhat di sapprove 6 3 4 6 13 5 12 3 5 7 14 13
Strongly di sapprove 24 20 27 15 43 10 41 18 26 13 41 29
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 -
Total Approve 68 76 67 79 43 83 46 78 68 80 43 58
Total Di sapprove 31 23 31 21 56 15 54 21 30 20 55 42
Approve - D sapprove 37 53 36 58 | -13 68 -7 56 37 60 | -12 16
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Strongly approve 2 2 2 3 2 4 7 2 2 3 2 10
Somewhat approve 7 2 9 8 13 6 15 3 9 8 14 13
Somewhat di sapprove 19 16 21 16 26 14 22 16 21 15 23 16
Strongly di sapprove 69 79 64 72 56 72 54 79 64 73 57 58
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 1 4 4 2 1 5 1 4 3
Total Approve 10 4 10 11 15 10 22 4 11 11 16 23
Total Di sapprove 87 95 85 88 81 86 76 95 84 88 80 74
Approve - D sapprove -78|-91 (-75 | -77 | -67 | -76 | -54 | -912 | -73 | -77 | -64 | -52
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 61 63 61 76 68 77 60 63 61 77 75
14 Barack Cbama 63 71 60 73 42 76 45 72 61 74 43 51
13 Hillary Cinton 57 64 54 65 38 72 44 65 55 65 40 48
16 The Dem Party 56 61 53 62 42 67 44 62 54 62 44 48
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 59 52 62 43 60 37 61 53 62 45 42
18 Marco Rubio 32 27 36 28 50 25 43 25 35 26 49 36
17 The Rep Party 30 24 34 25 48 21 38 23 34 24 47 33
15 Donal d Trunp 25 17 28 20 47 15 38 16 27 20 46 32
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 69 55 69 39 74 41 71 56 69 41 52
Unf av 35 26 37 26 57 21 51 25 36 26 56 42
Neut r al 5 4 8 5 4 5 7 4 9 5 3 6
Very Fav 51 61 45 60 30 69 32 63 46 60 32 39
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
Fav - Unfav 25 43 18 43 | -19 54 | -10 46 20 44 | -15 10
Mean 57 64 54 65 38 72 44 65 55 65 40 48
15 TRUWP Fav 23 17 26 17 46 10 29 16 25 17 45 23
Unf av 71 80 68 77 48 85 54 81 69 78 49 58
Neut r al 6 3 6 5 6 5 17 3 7 5 5 19
Very Fav 17 11 20 14 39 9 27 11 18 13 38 23
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’'t 1D 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
Fav - Unfav -48 | -63 | -42 | -60 -2 | -74 | -24 | -64 | -44 | -61 -4 | -35
Mean 25 17 28 20 47 15 38 16 27 20 46 32
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HRC CRIT HRC PCSs
Not No Not No
Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw [diff
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Strongly approve 50 54 46 52 55 46 55
Somewhat approve 18 19 18 22 16 20 17
Somewhat di sapprove 6 4 8 5 3 8 4
Strongly di sapprove 24 21 28 20 23 26 21
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 2 2 1 4
Total Approve 68 73 63 74 71 66 72
Total Di sapprove 31 26 36 24 27 34 25
Approve - D sapprove 37 47 28 49 45 32 47
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Strongly approve 2 2 2 2 1 3 2
Somewhat approve 7 6 9 6 5 8 5
Somewhat di sapprove 19 20 18 18 22 17 19
Strongly di sapprove 69 71 67 72 70 68 72
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 5 1 1 4 2
Total Approve 10 8 11 9 7 11 7
Total Di sapprove 87 91 84 90 92 85 91
Approve - D sapprove -78 | -83 | -73 | -82| -8 | -73 | -84

Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Mean

S ...

Total Answering (500) [(227) |(261) |(176) |(166) |(311) |(113)
20 Benj am n Net anyahu 65 64 66 62 66 64 64
14 Barack Chama | 63| 67| 60| 67| 67| 61| 68
13 Hllary dinton | 57| 61| 53| 61| 60| 55| 61
16 The Dem Party | 56| 59| 54| 58| 59| 54| 60
19 Patrick Mirphy | sa| 57| 52| 57| 56| 52| 56
18 MarcoRublo ---------- 32 29 35 29 31 34 28
17 The Rep Party | 30| 29| 31| 28| 31| 30| 30
15 Donald Trump | 25| 21| 20| 20| 23| 27| 20
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...

Total Answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 65 54 65 66 56 65
Unf av 35 29 40 28 30 38 28
Neut r al 5 5 5 6 5 6 6
Very Fav 51 55 47 53 56 47 54
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 1 - 1 -

Fav - Unfav 25 36 14 38 36 18 37
Mean 57 61 53 61 60 55 61
15 TRUWP Fav 23 19 26 17 22 23 19
Unf av 71 76 66 77 74 68 76
Neut r al 6 5 8 6 3 8 4
Very Fav 17 14 20 12 14 19 11
1D 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 - 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -57 | -40 | -60 | -52 | -44 | -58
Mean 25 21 29 20 23 27 20
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land

Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |[Other|line |Cell
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Strongly approve 50 46 52 49 48 51 49 60 45 59 54 39 54 41
Sonmewhat approve 18 16 17 22 16 19 18 14 18 19 16 21 17 19
Somewhat di sapprove 6 5 7 6 6 7 7 7 9 2 8 6 4 10
Strongly di sapprove 24 30 24 21 28 23 23 18 27 19 21 33 23 28
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
Total Approve 68 63 68 71 64 69 67 75 63 78 70 60 72 60
Total Di sapprove 31 35 31 27 34 29 31 25 36 20 29 39 27 38
Approve - D sapprove 37 28 37 44 30 40 37 50 27 58 41 21 44 22
Q12 Congress job ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Strongly approve 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 2
Somewhat approve 7 9 5 8 10 6 10 7 9 8 8 3 6 10
Somewhat di sapprove 19 19 18 18 21 18 16 12 30 17 19 22 16 23
Strongly di sapprove 69 65 71 69 64 70 68 75 55 71 67 70 73 59
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 6 - 4 3 3 6 4 2 5 2 2 6
Total Approve 10 12 6 12 12 9 13 8 10 10 9 6 9 12
Total Di sapprove 87 84 89 88 84 88 84 87 85 88 86 92 89 83
Approve - D sapprove -78\|-71|(-82|-75|-72 | -79}-71|-79|-75|-78 | -77 | -86 )] -81 | -71
Q13-20 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
20 Benj ami n Netanyahu 65 68 67 60 69 64 66 65 64 61 65 65 66 62
14 Barack Cbama 63 62 63 66 62 64 65 68 57 71 64 57 67 55
13 Hillary Cinton 57 54 57 59 57 58 59 66 51 63 60 47 63 46
16 The Dem Party 56 53 56 58 55 57 60 62 49 63 57 47 61 47
19 Patrick Mirphy 54 56 53 54 55 54 54 60 53 59 57 45 55 51
18 Marco Rubio 32 34 34 31 32 33 32 27 35 29 30 38 31 35
17 The Rep Party 30 31 30 28 30 29 30 24 34 26 28 34 28 34
15 Donal d Trunp 25 29 26 21 29 23 24 18 31 18 23 32 22 32
Summary: Presidential Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)(338)((162)
13 CLI NTON Fav 60 53 60 63 57 61 61 67 57 69 63 47 66 46
Unf av 35 40 34 34 37 34 34 27 39 29 32 43 29 46
Neut r al 5 6 7 3 6 5 5 4 4 2 4 9 4 7
Very Fav 51 48 50 53 52 51 55 63 43 56 55 37 58 36
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 1 1 - 1 0 - 2 - - 1 - 1 -
Fav - Unfav 25 12 26 29 20 27 27 40 18 41 31 4 37 -
Mean 57 54 57 59 57 58 59 66 51 63 60 47 63 46
15 TRUWP Fav 23 25 23 18 26 21 19 17 28 17 21 31 20 28
Unf av 71 68 71 75 67 73 71 79 64 81 73 61 75 62
Neut r al 6 7 6 6 6 6 9 4 7 2 5 7 5 9
Very Fav 17 21 17 14 22 15 13 12 22 14 16 25 14 24
I D 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don’'t 1D 0 - - 1 1 0 1 - - - - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -43 | -48 | -57 | -40 | -52 | -52 | -62 | -36 | -64 | -52 | -30 | -55 | -33
Mean 25 29 26 21 29 23 24 18 31 18 23 32 22 32
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
din Stein| Mur consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 6 63 30 4 68 6 63 6 30 68 7 28 67 7 60
Unf av 64 85 18 50 87 11 86 17 85 54 14 83 52 15 84 19
Neut r al 11 8 17 10 8 18 7 16 8 13 15 9 16 15 8 18
Very Fav 15 3 45 20 1 48 3 46 3 17 53 3 16 48 3 42
I D 98 99 98 90 99 97 99 97 99 98 98 99 96 98 99 97
Don’t 1D 2 1 2 10 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 3
Fav - Unfav -41 ] -79 46 | -20 | -83 57 | -80 46 | -79 | -24 54 | -76 | -24 52 | -77 41
Mean 32 19 65 39 17 68 18 65 19 38 69 20 38 66 19 64
19 MURPHY Fav 41 58 4 20 58 3 58 4 62 21 7 57 4 5 57 5
Unf av 22 9 52 30 8 52 8 50 8 31 54 10 48 51 11 50
Neut r al 18 22 11 10 22 10 22 9 20 20 8 21 12 10 22 12
Very Fav 25 37 1 - 37 - 37 - 41 9 - 36 - - 37 -
I D 81 89 67 60 89 66 88 63 90 72 69 88 64 66 89 67
Don't 1D 19 11 33 40 11 34 12 37 10 28 31 12 36 34 11 33
Fav - Unfav 19 48 | -48 | -10 50 | -49 50 | -46 53 | -10 | -47 47 | -44 | -46 46 | -45
Mean 54 65 23 36 65 21 65 20 67 42 22 64 21 23 64 24
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 92 4 30 90 7 92 1 92 48 5 89 24 4 90 8
Unf av 30 3 93 40 4 87 3 93 5 41 92 5 64 92 5 88
Neut r al 5 5 4 30 6 5 4 6 3 11 4 5 12 4 5 5
Very Fav 58 84 - 30 82 3 85 - 85 38 2 81 12 2 83 4
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 -
Fav - Unfav 34 89 [ -89 | -10 85 | -80 89 | -93 87 7 | -87 84 | -40 | -88 86 | -80
Mean 63 85 14 45 84 17 86 12 85 50 15 83 30 15 84 16
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 82 2 20 79 7 83 2 84 38 2 79 24 2 80 6
Unf av 31 6 86 70 9 80 7 89 8 43 89 9 64 88 10 80
Neut r al 11 11 10 10 11 10 9 6 9 17 7 12 8 8 10 11
Very Fav 44 64 1 15 62 4 65 1 68 23 1 62 12 2 63 2
I D 99 99 98 | 100 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 97 99 99 96 98 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 2 - 1 2 0 2 - 3 1 1 4 2 1 2
Fav - Unfav 26 76 | -84 | -50 70 | -73 76 | -87 76 -5 | -87 70 | -40 | -86 70 | -74
Mean 56 74 16 34 72 20 74 14 75 44 16 72 27 16 72 19
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 4 56 15 4 55 3 59 4 21 64 5 20 58 5 51
Unf av 66 86 18 75 87 18 88 18 87 59 13 86 44 18 85 23
Neut r al 14 9 26 10 8 27 8 24 8 20 24 9 36 24 10 26
Very Fav 13 1 39 10 2 38 2 41 2 8 53 2 12 41 2 38
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 1 - - 1 - 0 - 0 1 - 1 - - 1 -
Fav - Unfav -47 | -82 37 | -60 | -83 36 | -85 41 | -83 | -38 51 |1 -81 | -24 41 | -80 27
Mean 30 17 61 32 17 60 16 62 16 34 66 18 38 61 17 58
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 49 76 35 47 78 47 76 48 62 75 49 72 76 48 80
Unf av 17 22 4 25 22 3 23 5 23 11 5 22 4 4 22 3
Neut r al 15 18 8 15 19 6 19 7 19 13 6 18 16 7 18 8
Very Fav 42 34 65 20 33 65 33 64 34 46 64 34 56 62 34 66
I D 88 88 87 75 88 87 88 88 90 86 86 88 92 87 88 91
Don't ID 12 12 13 25 12 13 12 12 10 14 14 12 8 13 12 9
Fav - Unfav 40 28 73 10 25 74 24 71 25 51 71 27 68 72 26 77
Mean 65 59 81 46 58 82 57 80 58 69 82 59 71 81 58 81
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV [ OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337)](298) |(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) [(150)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 19 24 24 21 27 22 7 53 69 7 7 61
Unf av 64 70 66 58 67 60 66 86 26 12 84 85 21
Neut r al 11 9 9 16 10 13 10 7 17 17 8 7 15
Very Fav 15 12 14 15 13 18 14 3 37 53 3 2 43
I D 98 99 98 98 98 99 98 | 100 97 98 99 99 97
Don’'t 1D 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 3
Fav - Unfav -41 | -51 | -42 | -34 | -45 | -33 | -45 | -79 26 57 | -77 | -79 40
Mean 32 29 33 33 31 37 30 18 57 70 19 19 63
19 MURPHY Fav 41 49 37 33 43 45 40 64 5 6 55 61 4
Unf av 22 19 26 19 21 20 23 6 49 52 12 8 54
Neut r al 18 19 15 22 18 19 18 20 14 7 21 20 8
Very Fav 25 28 22 27 26 27 25 42 - 2 33 39 -
I D 81 87 78 74 82 84 81 90 67 65 88 90 66
Don't ID 19 13 22 26 18 16 19 10 33 35 12 10 34
Fav - Unfav 19 30 11 15 22 24 17 58 | -44 | -46 43 53 | -50
Mean 54 58 50 55 55 55 54 67 25 22 63 66 20
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337)](298) |(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) [(150)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 74 58 59 66 64 64 98 6 6 87 | 100 -
Unf av 30 21 34 34 28 30 30 1 83 91 7 - 100
Neut r al 5 5 8 5 6 6 5 1 11 3 6 - -
Very Fav 58 64 53 55 59 58 58 91 3 4 79 90 -
I D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’'t 1D 0 - - 1 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - -
Fav - Unfav 34 53 24 25 39 35 34 97 | -78 | -85 79 | 100 |- 100
Mean 63 70 59 60 65 64 63 89 19 15 82 89 12
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 65 53 49 58 59 56 90 3 5 78 86 2
Unf av 31 23 36 39 30 31 32 3 82 85 12 4 89
Neut r al 11 11 11 11 11 9 11 6 13 7 10 10 7
Very Fav 44 49 45 38 46 46 43 71 1 3 60 67 1
I D 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 97 | 100 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 2
Fav - Unfav 26 42 17 10 29 28 24 87 | -79 | -80 66 82 | -87
Mean 56 63 53 49 57 57 56 78 18 16 71 76 15
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 15 23 18 18 18 20 5 46 65 4 5 51
Unf av 66 71 62 67 68 63 68 87 30 11 88 87 23
Neut r al 14 13 15 15 14 18 12 8 24 24 8 8 25
Very Fav 13 10 13 14 11 11 13 2 32 47 1 2 37
I D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav -47 | -56 | -39 [ -49 | -50 | -45 | -48 | -82 16 54 | -83 | -82 28
Mean 30 27 32 30 29 31 29 16 54 66 17 17 58
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 52 61 53 56 67 52 48 68 79 49 50 73
Unf av 17 19 14 18 17 11 19 21 9 2 22 21 7
Neut r al 15 17 13 16 15 17 14 19 9 6 18 17 8
Very Fav 42 37 46 42 41 54 37 34 55 71 34 34 61
I D 88 88 88 86 88 95 85 89 87 87 89 88 87
Don't ID 12 12 12 14 12 5 15 11 13 13 11 12 13
Fav - Unfav 40 33 47 35 38 56 33 27 59 77 27 28 66
Mean 65 62 68 63 64 71 62 59 74 85 58 59 78
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be [Mode |[serva| Lib [Cons | Mbd [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavi|tral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 6 51 12 | 100 - 5 19 63 5 9 54 74
Unf av 64 85 35 76 - 100 86 69 19 86 81 28 8
Neut r al 11 8 14 11 - - 7 12 13 7 10 17 14
Very Fav 15 3 34 10 66 - 1 8 53 1 5 20 64
I D 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 95 98 99 | 100 96
Don’t 1D 2 - - 1 - - 2 - 5 2 1 - 4
Fav - Unfav -41 ] -79 16 | -63 | 100 |-100 | -81 | -50 43 | -81 | -72 26 66
Mean 32 19 53 25 79 13 16 30 65 16 23 53 75
19 MURPHY Fav 41 | 100 - - 11 54 59 38 13 60 53 4 5
Unf av 22 - 100 - 49 12 8 26 42 8 13 57 49
Neut r al 18 - - 100 9 21 20 20 11 20 23 9 11
Very Fav 25 61 - - 8 32 38 22 9 39 33 - -
I D 81 | 100 | 100 | 100 69 88 88 85 66 88 89 70 64
Don't 1D 19 - - - 31 12 12 15 34 12 11 30 36
Fav - Unfav 19 | 100 (-100 - | -38 42 51 12 | -29 52 40 | -52 | -43
Mean 54 77 16 50 29 62 65 52 32 66 62 24 22
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90) [(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 97 23 73 18 85 93 62 16 94 84 9 1
Unf av 30 3 72 13 78 10 3 31 78 2 8 87 95
Neut r al 5 0 4 13 4 5 4 6 6 4 7 4 4
Very Fav 58 91 16 63 13 78 87 55 12 88 74 7 -
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - - 1 - -
Fav - Unfav 34 94 | -49 60 | -60 76 91 31 | -62 92 76 | -78 | -93
Mean 63 89 29 72 26 80 87 61 25 88 78 20 13
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 90 16 60 15 75 84 51 16 85 72 4 1
Unf av 31 5 69 22 74 13 7 33 74 6 11 78 93
Neut r al 11 4 14 18 9 11 9 14 9 8 16 15 4
Very Fav 44 76 9 38 13 59 68 37 13 68 54 4 -
I D 99 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 98 99 99 99 98 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Fav - Unfav 26 84 | -53 38 | -60 62 77 18 | -58 78 60 | -74 | -92
Mean 56 79 27 58 26 69 75 54 26 75 69 21 14
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 7 40 10 58 4 3 15 56 2 8 41 68
Unf av 66 86 35 78 18 88 90 66 26 90 81 26 13
Neut r al 14 6 25 12 22 8 7 18 18 7 10 33 18
Very Fav 13 4 25 7 43 2 1 8 42 1 5 24 51
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
Fav - Unfav -47 | -79 51| -68 40 | -84 | -87 | -51 30| -88 | -73 15 55
Mean 30 17 47 24 62 17 14 29 58 14 21 52 67
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 54 63 47 84 46 41 61 76 41 58 70 79
Unf av 17 20 17 18 3 24 27 12 5 28 15 7 3
Neut r al 15 16 8 27 2 20 20 15 6 20 15 9 7
Very Fav 42 39 51 33 73 31 30 44 62 29 41 54 66
I D 88 90 88 91 88 89 88 89 87 88 88 85 88
Don't ID 12 10 12 9 12 11 12 11 13 12 12 15 12
Fav - Unfav 40 34 46 29 81 22 14 49 71 13 43 63 76
Mean 65 61 69 59 85 56 54 67 81 53 65 76 84
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wenen
Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+

Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...

Total Answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |( 228) |( 162) |( 214)
18 RUBI O Fav 23| 28| 19| 26| 17| 29| 18| 28| 16
Unf av 64| 61| 68| 64| 69| 60| 69| 62| 71
Neut r al 11| 10 | 11 8| 12| 10| 11 9 | 11
Very Fav 15| 17| 14| 15| 12| 19| 13| 17| 11
ID 98| 99 | 98| 99 | 98| 99 | 98| 99 | 98
Don't ID 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Fav - Unfav -41|-32|-49|-38|-52|-31|-51|-34|-54
Mean 32| 36| 30| 34| 28| 36| 29| 35| 27
19 MURPHY Fav 41| 38| 44| 40| 45| 40| 45| 41| 47
Unf av 22| 28| 17| 25| 17| 30| 16| 28| 16
Neut r al 18| 15| 22| 15| 21| 14| 21| 12| 21
Very Fav 25| 20| 20| 21| 30| 21| 30| 22| =1
ID 81| 81| 82| 81| 83| 84| 83| 84| 84
Don't ID 19| 19| 18| 19| 17| 16| 17| 16| 16
Fav - Unfav 19| 10| 26| 15| 28| 10| 29| 13| 31
Mean 54| 49| 58| 51| 59| 49| 59| 50| 59

Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...

Total Answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 57 71 59 73 59 73 60 74
Unf av 30 38 23 35 21 36 22 35 20
Neut r al 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 5
Very Fav 58 51 64 52 66 54 66 54 68
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Fav - Unfav 34 19 48 24 52 24 51 25 54
Mean 63 57 69 58 71 59 71 59 72
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 49 64 51 65 53 65 53 66
Unf av 31 39 24 37 23 35 23 35 22
Neut r al 11 11 10 12 10 12 10 12 10
Very Fav 44 35 52 37 53 39 53 41 54
ID 99 | 100 98 | 100 98 | 100 98 | 100 98
Don't ID 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
Fav - Unfav 26 10 40 13 42 18 42 19 43
Mean 56 50 62 52 62 53 63 54 63
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 26 13 24 13 26 13 26 13
Unf av 66 64 69 66 70 64 73 64 73
Neut r al 14 10 17 9 17 10 14 10 14
Very Fav 13 15 11 13 10 15 10 14 9
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 -

Fav - Unfav -47 | -38 | -56 | -41 | -57 | -38 | -60 | -38 | -61
Mean 30 33 27 32 26 32 25 32 25
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 60 53 60 52 66 54 67 53
Unf av 17 19 14 20 15 16 14 16 15
Neut r al 15 10 19 10 20 9 18 9 18
Very Fav 42 43 42 41 40 49 43 49 42
ID 88 89 86 90 86 91 87 92 86
Don't ID 12 11 14 10 14 9 13 8 14
Fav - Unfav 40 41 39 40 37 50 40 51 38
Mean 65 65 65 64 63 69 65 69 64
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AGE NON- ORTHCODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over |Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) [(141) [(317)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 25 27 19 26 22 21 25 19 22 21
Unf av 64 60 60 71 60 67 64 62 72 65 68
Neut r al 11 14 13 8 12 10 13 13 8 11 10
Very Fav 15 18 18 14 15 15 14 15 13 11 14
I D 98 98 | 100 98 97 99 98 | 100 98 97 99
Don’t 1D 2 2 - 2 3 1 2 - 2 3 1
Fav - Unfav -41 | -35 | -33 | -51|-35 | -45| -44 | -37 | -53 | -43 | -47
Mean 32 36 35 29 35 31 33 33 28 32 30
19 MURPHY Fav 41 36 43 44 36 44 40 44 46 38 45
Unf av 22 25 27 20 22 22 21 26 19 19 21
Neut r al 18 18 18 18 17 18 20 19 18 18 18
Very Fav 25 18 25 30 18 28 19 26 31 19 29
I D 81 79 88 83 76 84 80 88 83 76 85
Don't 1D 19 21 13 17 24 16 20 12 17 24 15
Fav - Unfav 19 11 16 25 13 22 19 18 27 19 24
Mean 54 50 53 56 52 55 52 54 57 54 56
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) [(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) [(141) [(317)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 55 63 72 56 69 58 65 72 60 70
Unf av 30 37 33 23 36 27 33 31 22 32 25
Neut r al 5 8 3 5 8 4 9 4 5 9 5
Very Fav 58 47 57 67 47 64 50 59 68 49 65
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0
Fav - Unfav 34 18 30 49 21 42 26 34 50 28 44
Mean 63 56 62 69 57 67 59 64 70 60 68
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 45 57 65 47 62 47 58 65 50 63
Unf av 31 43 33 22 42 26 41 32 21 39 25
Neut r al 11 11 10 11 10 11 12 10 12 11 11
Very Fav 44 32 44 54 32 50 35 46 55 34 51
I D 99 99 | 100 98 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
Fav - Unfav 26 2 23 44 6 36 6 26 44 11 38
Mean 56 47 56 63 49 60 49 57 63 50 61
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 18 22 17 21 19 14 21 18 17 19
Unf av 66 60 69 70 60 70 64 70 70 65 70
Neut r al 14 22 9 12 19 11 21 9 12 18 11
Very Fav 13 14 15 10 15 12 12 14 10 12 11
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 0
Fav - Unfav -47 | -42 | -48 | -53 [ -40 | -51 | -50 | -48 | -52 | -48 | -51
Mean 30 32 31 27 33 28 30 30 27 31 28
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 56 60 58 52 59 55 59 58 50 58
Unf av 17 17 18 14 19 15 19 19 14 21 15
Neut r al 15 14 12 17 14 15 14 12 18 14 15
Very Fav 42 40 48 44 35 46 39 46 43 33 44
I D 88 87 89 89 85 89 88 89 89 85 89
Don't ID 12 13 11 11 15 11 12 11 11 15 11
Fav - Unfav 40 39 43 44 33 43 37 40 44 30 43
Mean 65 65 67 67 62 67 63 65 66 60 66
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 7 48 6 60 6 61 8 50 56 15
Unf av 64 84 34 84 21 84 21 84 34 22 75
Neut r al 11 7 16 8 16 9 15 7 15 21 9
Very Fav 15 2 35 3 44 3 43 5 33 41 9
I D 98 99 98 99 97 99 98 99 99 99 98
Don’'t 1D 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2
Fav - Unfav -41 ] -78 14 | -78 40 | -79 40 | -76 16 34 | -60
Mean 32 19 53 19 63 19 63 20 54 60 25
19 MURPHY Fav 41 60 15 58 5 59 6 58 13 10 50
Unf av 22 9 43 9 52 9 52 12 44 43 16
Neut r al 18 21 13 22 9 21 10 19 14 12 19
Very Fav 25 39 6 37 - 37 2 36 8 3 31
I D 81 89 71 89 66 89 68 89 71 65 86
Don't ID 19 11 29 11 34 11 32 11 29 35 14
Fav - Unfav 19 51 | -29 48 | -47 50 | -47 47 | -31 | -33 33
Mean 54 66 33 65 21 65 23 64 32 29 60
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 94 19 93 1 91 8 87 23 12 78
Unf av 30 3 71 3 91 4 86 8 70 79 17
Neut r al 5 2 10 4 8 4 6 4 7 9 4
Very Fav 58 86 16 84 1 84 3 82 15 9 71
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’'t 1D 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - - -
Fav - Unfav 34 91 | -52 91 | -90 87 | -79 79 | -47 | -67 61
Mean 63 86 29 85 15 85 18 82 29 20 74
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 84 17 82 3 82 6 80 18 10 69
Unf av 31 6 70 7 85 7 82 9 70 71 20
Neut r al 11 9 11 11 10 11 10 10 11 16 10
Very Fav 44 66 11 63 3 65 3 62 14 8 54
I D 99 99 98 | 100 98 99 98 99 99 98 99
Don't ID 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1
Fav - Unfav 26 77 | -53 74 | -82 75 | -76 71| -52 | -60 49
Mean 56 75 27 74 17 74 19 72 28 24 65
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 5 40 4 51 3 50 7 41 50 12
Unf av 66 85 38 87 22 87 23 83 36 24 78
Neut r al 14 9 23 8 27 9 26 9 23 26 10
Very Fav 13 2 28 2 36 1 37 5 26 37 7
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don’t 1D 0 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -47 | -80 21 -83 29 | -84 27 | -75 4 26 | -66
Mean 30 18 48 17 59 16 57 19 49 58 23
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 51 65 48 74 48 78 45 77 70 53
Unf av 17 23 9 22 5 20 6 23 5 6 20
Neut r al 15 16 11 18 8 18 7 20 7 9 16
Very Fav 42 36 54 33 62 33 66 31 63 60 38
I D 88 90 85 88 87 87 90 88 89 85 89
Don't ID 12 10 15 12 13 13 10 12 11 15 11
Fav - Unfav 40 28 56 26 69 27 72 22 72 64 33
Mean 65 59 74 58 80 59 80 57 79 78 61
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup ISI'S SS Sup ISI'S
reme |Econ [Hth [terr [Medi Isr |reme [Econ |[Hth [terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 17 28 19 42 13 39 16 27 18 40 26
Unf av 64 72 61 75 40 74 51 74 64 77 40 61
Neut r al 11 10 10 5 15 12 10 9 9 4 16 13
Very Fav 15 11 19 12 31 9 27 9 18 10 27 13
I D 98 99 | 100 99 96 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 96 | 100
Don’t 1D 2 1 - 1 4 1 - 1 - 1 4 -
Fav - Unfav -41 | -55 | -33 | -55 2 |-62|-12 | -59 | -36 | -59 - | -35
Mean 32 27 36 28 50 25 43 25 35 26 49 36
19 MURPHY Fav 41 55 42 52 20 41 17 57 42 53 22 19
Unf av 22 16 26 17 31 13 39 14 25 17 27 32
Neut r al 18 15 18 15 19 28 22 16 18 15 21 26
Very Fav 25 31 25 35 12 31 10 32 25 35 14 13
I D 81 86 86 85 70 82 78 86 85 85 71 77
Don't 1D 19 14 14 15 30 18 22 14 15 15 29 23
Fav - Unfav 19 39 15 35 | -10 28 | -22 43 17 37 -5 | -13
Mean 54 59 52 62 43 60 37 61 53 62 45 42
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108)| (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 74 62 78 40 76 39 75 63 79 41 48
Unf av 30 22 32 20 53 13 54 21 30 19 51 42
Neut r al 5 4 6 2 7 10 7 4 7 2 8 10
Very Fav 58 72 52 69 32 71 34 74 52 70 33 42
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Fav - Unfav 34 51 30 58 | -13 63 | -15 54 32 60 -9 6
Mean 63 71 60 73 42 76 45 72 61 74 43 51
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 68 53 65 40 69 37 69 53 65 41 45
Unf av 31 26 34 24 a7 21 49 25 33 24 46 42
Neut r al 11 5 12 11 11 10 12 5 13 11 11 10
Very Fav 44 54 34 54 25 60 29 56 35 54 27 35
I D 99 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 98 99 99 | 100 98 97
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 3
Fav - Unfav 26 42 18 42 -7 49 | -12 44 20 42 -5 3
Mean 56 61 53 62 42 67 44 62 54 62 44 48
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 12 25 14 39 10 29 12 25 12 37 26
Unf av 66 76 60 78 40 81 51 77 60 79 41 55
Neut r al 14 11 16 8 20 8 17 11 15 9 21 16
Very Fav 13 8 15 9 29 5 22 7 16 7 27 16
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 98 99 | 100 | 100 99 97
Don’t 1D 0 1 - - 1 1 2 1 - - 1 3
Fav - Unfav -47 | -64 | -35 | -65 -1 | -71|-22]-65|-36 | -67 -4 | -29
Mean 30 24 34 25 48 21 38 23 34 24 47 33
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 53 58 55 69 55 78 52 58 57 71 74
Unf av 17 21 17 21 5 14 2 21 17 22 4 3
Neut r al 15 20 12 15 15 14 12 21 13 13 16 16
Very Fav 42 43 37 43 56 45 59 41 36 45 57 52
I D 88 94 87 91 88 83 93 94 87 92 91 94
Don't ID 12 6 13 9 12 17 7 6 13 8 9 6
Fav - Unfav 40 32 41 35 64 41 76 31 40 36 66 71
Mean 65 61 63 61 76 68 77 60 63 61 77 75
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HRC CRIT HRC PCSs
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) |(311)|(113)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 20 26 20 22 25 19
Unf av 64 71 59 72 67 62 70
Neut r al 11 8 12 8 10 11 10
Very Fav 15 12 18 12 14 16 10
I D 98 | 100 97 99 99 98 99
Don’'t 1D 2 0 3 1 1 2 1
Fav - Unfav -41 | -52 | -32 | -52 | -45 | -37 | -50
Mean 32 29 35 29 31 34 28
19 MURPHY Fav 41 47 37 47 46 37 46
Unf av 22 21 23 21 23 23 25
Neut r al 18 16 19 17 14 20 12
Very Fav 25 28 23 28 29 22 27
I D 81 85 79 85 84 80 83
Don't ID 19 15 21 15 16 20 17
Fav - Unfav 19 26 13 26 23 14 21
Mean 54 57 52 57 56 52 56
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) |(311)|(113)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 71 58 72 72 60 73
Unf av 30 25 35 24 27 32 24
Neut r al 5 4 7 5 2 7 3
Very Fav 58 63 53 63 63 55 64
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’'t 1D 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Fav - Unfav 34 46 23 48 45 28 50
Mean 63 67 60 67 67 61 68
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 63 52 63 62 54 61
Unf av 31 28 34 28 28 33 27
Neut r al 11 9 13 9 8 12 12
Very Fav 44 47 41 46 48 41 a7
I D 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav 26 35 17 35 34 20 35
Mean 56 59 54 58 59 54 60
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 19 20 17 20 19 17
Unf av 66 70 63 71 64 67 64
Neut r al 14 11 16 11 15 13 19
Very Fav 13 12 13 11 11 14 5
I D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 0 0 1 - 1 -
Fav - Unfav -47 | -51 | -43 | -54 | -44 | -48 | -47
Mean 30 29 31 28 31 30 30
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 60 54 57 64 53 61
Unf av 17 20 14 20 17 16 19
Neut r al 15 11 17 13 11 15 13
Very Fav 42 42 43 40 44 42 39
I D 88 92 85 90 93 85 93
Don't ID 12 8 15 10 7 15 7
Fav - Unfav 40 40 40 37 48 37 42
Mean 65 64 66 62 66 64 64
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post [Col | [Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |Other|line |Cell

Summary: Senate Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
18 RUBI O Fav 23 23 24 21 25 23 22 19 25 22 21 29 23 23
Unf av 64 60 64 69 60 66 64 70 60 69 66 60 67 58
Neut r al 11 16 11 9 11 10 13 10 10 7 10 10 8 15
Very Fav 15 13 19 12 14 16 14 11 19 15 14 19 15 17
I D 98 99 99 99 96 99 99 99 96 98 98 99 99 97
Don’t 1D 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 3
Fav - Unfav -41 | -37 | -40 | -47 | -35 | -43 | -42 | -51 | -34 | -47 | -45 | -31 | -44 | -35
Mean 32 34 34 31 32 33 32 27 35 29 30 38 31 35
19 MURPHY Fav 41 39 41 44 39 42 44 47 43 46 46 28 44 35
Unf av 22 18 23 23 21 23 22 18 19 17 18 31 22 23
Neut r al 18 16 22 18 14 20 17 20 16 19 18 18 17 20
Very Fav 25 25 24 27 26 25 27 34 19 27 28 16 28 20
I D 81 73 85 84 74 84 83 85 79 81 83 77 83 78
Don't 1D 19 27 16 16 26 16 17 15 21 19 17 23 17 22
Fav - Unfav 19 22 18 20 18 19 22 29 24 29 27 -3 22 11
Mean 54 56 53 54 55 54 54 60 53 59 57 45 55 51
Summary: Non-Candidate Thermometers ...
Total Answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
14 OBAMA Fav 64 60 64 68 62 66 63 69 60 78 65 58 69 55
Unf av 30 34 30 27 33 28 29 25 39 20 31 36 26 38
Neut r al 5 6 7 5 4 6 7 6 1 2 4 7 5 7
Very Fav 58 54 57 62 55 59 58 64 49 66 58 53 64 45
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 0 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 0 -
Fav - Unfav 34 26 35 42 28 38 35 43 21 58 35 22 43 17
Mean 63 62 63 66 62 64 65 68 57 71 64 57 67 55
16 DEM PARTY Fav 57 51 58 59 53 58 57 64 51 73 59 47 62 46
Unf av 31 36 32 28 35 30 27 25 42 22 32 41 26 43
Neut r al 11 12 10 13 10 11 13 10 6 5 9 13 11 10
Very Fav 44 40 44 46 43 45 45 53 42 51 49 33 51 31
I D 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 97 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 2 1 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav 26 14 27 31 18 29 29 39 9 51 27 6 37 2
Mean 56 53 56 58 55 57 60 62 49 63 57 47 61 47
17 REP PARTY Fav 19 19 20 18 19 19 16 13 25 20 18 25 17 23
Unf av 66 63 67 69 64 68 65 72 60 75 67 63 69 60
Neut r al 14 18 13 13 16 13 18 14 15 5 14 13 13 16
Very Fav 13 10 13 13 11 13 11 7 21 10 12 16 11 16
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don’t 1D 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 - - 1 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav -47 | -44 | -47 | -51 | -45 | -49 | -49 | -58 | -34 | -54 | -49 | -38 | -52 | -38
Mean 30 31 30 28 30 29 30 24 34 26 28 34 28 34
20 NETANYAHU Fav 56 54 61 55 53 58 55 62 55 46 60 58 58 52
Unf av 17 13 12 24 13 17 16 15 15 22 15 17 16 18
Neut r al 15 14 17 16 11 16 16 14 24 14 18 9 14 16
Very Fav 42 40 46 40 40 44 45 45 42 32 44 42 46 35
I D 88 81 90 94 78 92 87 92 94 81 92 84 88 86
Don't ID 12 19 10 6 22 8 13 8 6 19 8 16 12 14
Fav - Unfav 40 40 49 31 40 41 39 47 40 24 45 41 42 35
Mean 65 68 67 60 69 64 66 65 64 61 65 65 66 62
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney

Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Yes, very seriously 3 - 7 20 1 5 1 - 1 4 6 2 4 6 2 5
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 - 5 20 1 4 1 - 1 4 2 2 4 2 2 3
Yes, a little seriously 3 - 8 10 1 7 0 - 0 6 5 0 20 6 1 8
Didn't consider dinton 25 - 80 50 2 76 2 | 100 2 33 82 2 44 82 2 73
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 1 - 0 - - - - 1 - 0 - - 0 -
Total yes 8 - 20 50 3 16 2 - 3 14 13 4 28 13 5 15
Voted for dinton 68 | 100 - - 95 7 97 - 95 52 5 93 28 5 93 11
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Yes, very seriously 2 3 - 10 2 3 - 1 1 5 2 1 16 2 2 3
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 2 - 15 2 1 - 1 0 4 2 1 - 3 1 3
Yes, a little seriously 4 4 - 25 4 3 - 2 4 5 1 5 - 2 4 2
Di dn’t consider Trunp 64 91 - 50 90 7 | 100 4 92 46 5 88 24 5 89 8
Total Yes 8 9 - 50 8 7 - 4 5 14 6 8 16 7 7 8
Voted for Trunp 28 - 100 - 2 86 - 92 3 40 89 4 60 88 5 84
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)](338) (0) (0) [(325) | (11)((309) (0) [(260) | (72) (4)[(323) (7) (6) [(309) | (15)
For dinton 73 73 - - 75 18 76 - 79 53 25 74 57 17 74 60
Agai nst Trunp 22 22 - - 20 73 19 - 17 39 75 21 29 67 20 40
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 - - 5 9 5 - 4 8 - 5 14 17 5 -
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (0)|(142) (0) (8)[(128) (0) [(113) (9)| (55)| (76)| (15)| (15)|(110)| (15)((111)
For Trunp 48 - 48 - 25 49 - 56 22 42 55 20 33 54 20 50
Agai nst dinton 49 - 49 - 63 48 - 40 78 53 42 80 53 44 73 47
( DK/ Ref) 4 - 4 - 13 3 - 4 - 5 3 - 13 3 7 4
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total |[form |ative|Q her |odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Yes, very seriously 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 1 6 4 2 2 5
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 5 3 1 1 4
Yes, a little seriously 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 0 7 5 1 0 7
Didn’t consider dinton 25 18 26 29 23 22 25 1 68 83 4 0 77
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 1
Total yes 8 5 11 7 7 8 8 2 17 12 5 3 16
Voted for dinton 68 76 63 64 70 70 67 98 14 5 92 97 7
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |[(150)
Yes, very seriously 2 2 1 6 3 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 3
Yes, sonmewhat seriously 2 1 5 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Yes, a little seriously 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 4 2 - 4 4 1
Didn’t consider Trunp 64 73 57 57 65 66 63 93 13 3 88 91 7
Total Yes 8 6 9 14 8 6 9 6 10 4 8 7 5
Voted for Trunp 28 21 33 29 26 28 28 1 77 94 4 2 88
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)|(173)| (81)| (61)[(323)[(106) |(225)[(291) | (25) (6) [(324) |(311) | (10)
For dinton 73 73 74 67 72 71 74 78 44 83 73 74 90
Agai nst Trunp 22 20 20 30 22 21 23 18 48 17 22 21 10
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 6 3 6 8 4 5 8 - 5 5 -
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (48)| (43)| (28)((122)]| (42)| (96) (3) [(134)|(106) | (13) (5) [(132)
For Trunp 48 50 51 43 48 29 57 33 49 58 31 20 50
Agai nst dinton 49 46 44 57 48 67 40 67 49 37 69 80 a7
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 5 - 3 5 3 - 3 5 - - 3
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavitral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189) |(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes, very seriously 3 1 7 1 5 2 2 4 4 2 2 7 5
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 5 1 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 - 3
Yes, a little seriously 3 - 4 3 6 1 - 4 4 - 1 4 5
Didn’t consider dinton 25 2 55 12 67 7 2 24 69 1 3 78 87
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 1 - 0 - 1 - - 1 - -
Total yes 8 2 16 6 15 4 3 10 12 3 6 11 13
Voted for dinton 68 95 29 81 18 89 95 66 19 96 90 11 -
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes, very seriously 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 1
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 0 4 1 3 2 1 3 3 1 3 7 1
Yes, a little seriously 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 5 1 4 5 2 1
Di dn’t consider Trunp 64 91 24 77 17 85 93 59 19 94 81 7 4
Total Yes 8 6 10 7 6 7 6 10 7 5 11 11 4
Voted for Trunp 28 3 66 17 77 8 2 31 74 1 9 83 92
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)1(195) | (32)| (73)| (21)|(287)|(185) [(122)| (20)|(181)|(134) (5) (0)
For dinton 73 79 56 67 43 76 74 74 60 75 75 - -
Agai nst Trunp 22 16 38 27 57 19 19 24 40 19 24 80 -
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 6 5 - 6 7 2 - 7 1 20 -
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)| (6)| (74)| (15)| (90)| (25) (3)| (57)| (77) (2)| (13)| (38)| (70)
For Trunp 48 33 49 20 49 48 67 42 52 50 15 55 54
Agai nst dinton 49 67 50 67 49 48 33 56 43 50 85 45 41
( DK/ Ref) 4 - 1 13 2 4 - 2 5 - - - 4
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |VWonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
Yes, very seriously 3 5 1 5 1 3 - 2 -
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
Didn’t consider dinton 25 32 18 30 16 31 18 31 16
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Total yes 8 11 4 10 4 7 3 6 3
Voted for dinton 68 57 77 59 79 61 79 63 80
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Yes, very seriously 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 4 1
Yes, sonmewhat seriously 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Yes, a little seriously 4 6 1 7 1 7 1 8 1
Didn’t consider Trunp 64 52 75 53 76 53 76 54 78
Total Yes 8 11 5 12 5 13 4 14 4
Voted for Trunp 28 37 21 35 19 33 20 32 18
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)|(135) [(203) [(129) |(194) |(107) |(180) |(102) [(172)
For Clinton 73 63 79 62 79 62 79 61 80
Agai nst Trunp 22 31 16 32 15 33 16 33 15
( DK/ Ref ) 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (87)| (55)| (75)| (47)| (58)| (45)]| (52)| (39)
For Trunp 48 47 49 47 51 50 51 50 51
Agai nst Clinton 49 51 45 51 45 48 42 48 44
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 3 4 2 7 2 5
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(114) [(120) |[(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Yes, very seriously 3 5 3 0 6 1 5 3 - 6 1
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 3 4 1 3 2 3 4 0 3 2
Yes, a little seriously 3 4 3 1 4 2 5 3 0 4 1
Didn’t consider dinton 25 30 23 20 31 21 26 21 20 28 21
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0
Total yes 8 12 9 3 12 5 13 10 1 13 4
Voted for dinton 68 58 68 77 56 73 61 69 78 60 75
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500)|(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Yes, very seriously 2 4 3 2 3 2 4 4 2 3 3
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 4 3 0 3 1 4 4 0 3 2
Yes, a little seriously 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 6 3
Di dn’t consider Trunp 64 54 61 73 54 69 55 62 74 57 69
Total Yes 8 11 9 6 10 7 13 10 6 11 7
Voted for Trunp 28 35 30 22 35 25 32 29 20 32 23
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)]| (66)| (81)[(167)| (88)|(248)] (62)| (77)((160)| (84)|(237)
For Cinton 73 65 7 75 65 75 63 77 75 63 76
Agai nst Trunp 22 30 19 19 31 19 32 18 19 32 19
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 6
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (40)| (36)| (47)| (55)| (83)] (32)| (32)| (42)| (45)| (74)
For Trunp 48 43 50 51 44 51 41 47 55 44 51
Agai nst Clinton 49 55 47 43 55 45 56 50 40 53 45
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 6 2 5 3 3 5 2 4
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DI RECTI ON | OBANA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MJSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Cin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Yes, very seriously 3 1 5 2 5 1 6 2 5 2 3
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 4 1 5 1 4 1 4 3 2
Yes, a little seriously 3 0 6 1 6 2 5 1 5 5 2
Didn’t consider dinton 25 1 60 2 75 1 77 7 59 73 13
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 1 0 - - - - 1 - -
Total yes 8 2 16 4 17 4 15 4 14 10 6
Voted for dinton 68 97 23 94 8 95 8 89 26 16 81
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Yes, very seriously 2 2 3 1 4 2 1 1 5 1 2
Yes, sonmewhat seriously 2 2 2 1 3 0 2 1 3 2 1
Yes, a little seriously 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4
Didn’t consider Trunp 64 91 23 91 5 91 7 86 21 13 77
Total Yes 8 7 7 6 10 6 6 6 11 8 7
Voted for Trunp 28 2 70 3 85 3 87 7 68 79 15
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)|(273) | (45)((320) | (12)](299)| (11)|(255)| (45)| (14)|(310)
For dinton 73 79 42 75 33 77 27 77 51 36 75
Agai nst Trunp 22 17 47 20 58 19 73 18 44 64 20
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 11 5 8 5 - 5 4 - 5
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)| (5)((134)| (10) [(131) (8)[(126) | (21)|(116)]| (68)| (58)
For Trunp 48 60 48 40 49 38 49 62 47 63 36
Agai nst dinton 49 40 49 60 a7 63 a7 38 49 35 57
( DK/ Ref) 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 1 7
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 1SS SS 1SS
reme |[Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr
Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Yes, very seriously 3 2 5 3 4 1 7 3 5 3 4 3
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 2 1 3 4 - 2 1 3 3 3
Yes, a little seriously 3 2 4 2 5 1 5 4 2 5 3
Didn’t consider dinton 25 18 28 15 42 10 34 26 14 39 29
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - 1 - - - - -
Total yes 8 6 10 7 12 3 15 10 8 13 10
Voted for dinton 68 76 63 77 46 86 51 64 78 48 61
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
Yes, very seriously 2 1 3 - 6 1 - 1 3 - 7 -
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 3 2 2 1 - - 2 2 1 -
Yes, a little seriously 4 2 4 5 6 6 - 4 5 6 -
Di dn’t consider Trunp 64 74 60 73 36 81 51 60 73 36 61
Total Yes 8 6 9 6 13 8 - 9 7 15 -
Voted for Trunp 28 21 32 21 51 12 49 30 20 49 39
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)1(129) |(102) | (85)| (50)| (67)| (21)|(124)| (96)| (79)| (46)| (19)
For dinton 73 77 73 73 66 70 71 73 73 63 68
Agai nst Trunp 22 17 22 22 30 28 24 21 22 33 26
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 6 5 4 1 5 6 5 4 5
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (35)] (52)| (23)| (55) (9)| (20) (46) | (20)| (47)| (12)
For Trunp 48 46 56 39 49 56 45 54 40 47 58
Agai nst dinton 49 54 44 57 a7 33 55 46 55 49 42
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - 4 4 11 - - 5 4 -
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HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Q23 Consider Clinton ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes, very seriously 3 1 4 1 5 2 6
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 3 1 1 3 1
Yes, a little seriously 3 1 3 1 1 3 2
Didn’t consider dinton 25 22 28 22 20 28 17
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 0 - - - -
Total yes 8 4 11 3 7 8 9
Voted for dinton 68 74 61 75 72 64 74
Q24 Consider Trump ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes, very seriously 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Yes, sonmewhat seriously 2 3 1 3 1 2 2
Yes, a little seriously 4 2 5 2 2 5 3
Didn’t consider Trunp 64 69 59 69 69 60 71
Total Yes 8 7 8 9 5 10 6
Voted for Trunp 28 23 33 22 26 31 23
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...
Total answering (338)](169) [(160) |(132) |(120) [(200) | (84)
For dinton 73 75 71 73 76 73 74
Agai nst Trunp 22 20 24 20 19 24 21
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 5 7 5 4 5
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...
Total answering (142)] (53)| (86)| (39)] (43)| (95)| (26)
For Trunp 48 47 50 49 42 52 35
Agai nst Clinton 49 49 48 46 58 43 65
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 2 5 - 5 -
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | [Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M ami Land

Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |[Other|line |Cell

Q23 Consider Clinton ...

Total answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |[(118) |(338)|(162)
Yes, very seriously 3 - 3 6 - 4 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 7
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 5 1 2 3 1 1 4
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 2 4
Didn't consider Cinton 25 32 24 19 32 21 25 18 27 15 21 34 22 30
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 1 - 0 - - - 2 - - 0 -
Total yes 8 4 8 11 4 9 7 7 12 7 9 7 4 15
Voted for dinton 68 64 69 69 65 69 68 75 61 76 70 59 74 55

Q24 Consider Trump ...

Total answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)(338)((162)
Yes, very seriously 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 4
Yes, somewhat seriously 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 3 1 2
Yes, a little seriously 4 5 4 3 4 3 1 3 4 5 3 7 3 4
Di dn’t consider Trunp 64 60 64 67 61 65 67 72 57 69 66 54 69 53
Total Yes 8 9 9 6 8 8 6 6 9 8 7 11 7 10
Voted for Trunp 28 31 28 27 31 27 27 23 34 22 27 35 25 36
Q25 For Clinton or Against Trump ...

Total answering (338)| (62) [(137)|(107)| (91)|(244)1(102)| (80)| (41)| (45)|(121)| (70)((249)| (89)
For dinton 73 77 72 72 75 72 74 76 78 71 77 66 75 67
Agai nst Trunp 22 13 25 21 19 23 22 21 17 24 20 24 20 28
( DK/ Ref) 5 10 3 7 7 5 5 3 5 4 3 10 6 4
Q26 For Trump or Against Clinton ...

Total answering (142)| (30)| (55)| (41)| (44)| (96)| (41)| (24)| (23)| (213)| (47)| (41)| (83)| (59)
For Trunp 48 57 42 44 59 43 37 38 43 69 40 61 47 49
Agai nst Cinton 49 37 53 56 36 54 61 50 57 31 53 37 49 47
( DK/ Ref) 4 7 5 - 5 3 2 13 - - 6 2 4 3
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
din Stein| Mur consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) |(142) | (20) |(342) |(148)|(319) |(123) [(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333) |(132)
33 Health care 57 82 1 40 81 4 86 2 84 37 4 80 8 5 80 5
31 SS/ Medi care 57 82 1 30 81 3 83 1 83 39 2 79 20 2 80 6
28 The econony and j obs 51 74 1 25 73 4 77 2 76 32 4 71 12 3 72 5
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 74 1 20 73 4 77 2 77 30 4 72 8 3 71 8
32 lran 49 71 1 15 69 4 73 1 74 28 4 68 12 3 68 8
29 | srael 48 69 1 20 67 5 70 1 68 34 4 66 16 4 66 8
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) |(142) | (20) |(342) |(148)|(319) |(123) [(273) |(138) | (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333) |(132)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 96 7 55 94 12 96 8 95 57 8 92 36 11 93 14
33 Health care 67 95 4 50 93 9 96 5 96 49 6 93 16 7 93 9
28 The econony and j obs 64 93 1 40 92 5 94 2 93 45 5 90 20 4 91 7
29 | srael 63 88 6 35 87 8 90 2 89 47 6 86 24 7 86 10
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 90 3 25 87 8 91 2 90 43 6 86 16 6 85 11
32 lran 62 89 1 30 87 5 90 1 90 43 5 86 20 5 85 10
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) |(142) | (20) |(342) |(148)|(319) |(123) |(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)|(125)|(333) |(132)
28 The econony and j obs 32 4 98 40 5 91 3 95 5 47 94 8 68 92 6 89
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 3 95 45 6 87 2 94 5 44 91 7 72 89 8 84
32 lran 31 2 95 55 5 88 3 96 6 41 92 7 64 90 7 83
29 | srael 29 3 89 40 4 85 3 91 5 39 87 6 56 86 6 84
33 Health care 29 2 92 35 3 86 2 91 4 40 89 5 56 89 5 85
31 SS/ Medi care 23 1 77 20 3 69 0 74 3 28 78 3 44 72 4 69
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(338) |(142) | (20) |(342) |(148) |(319) |(123) [(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)|(125)|(333) |(132)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 95 | -70 35 92 | -57 96 | -66 92 28 | -69 89 -8 | -61 89 | -55
33 Health care 38 93 | -89 15 90 | -77 95 | -86 92 9| -84 88 | -40 | -82 88 | -76
29 | srael 34 85 | -83 -5 83 | -77 87 | -89 83 8 | -81 80 | -32 | -79 80 | -74
28 The econony and j obs 32 88 | -97 - 86 | -86 91 | -93 88 -2 | -89 82 | -48 | -88 84 | -83
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 86 | -92 | -20 82 | -79 89 | -93 85 -1 -85 79 | -56 | -83 78 | -73
32 lran 31 87 | -94 | -25 82 | -82 87 | -95 84 1| -87 79 | -44 | -85 78 | -73
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff |Orth

Total |form |ative|Qther|odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337) |(298) |[(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |(150)
33 Health care 57 66 54 49 59 57 58 87 9 4 78 83 5
31 SS/ Medi care 57 66 53 48 59 55 58 86 9 2 78 83 4
28 The econony and j obs 51 59 47 46 53 52 51 79 6 4 70 75 3
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 58 47 46 52 55 50 77 7 4 70 75 4
32 lran 49 57 44 43 51 55 47 74 6 4 67 71 5
29 I srael 48 56 42 42 49 51 46 72 6 3 65 70 3
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337) |(298) |[(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |(150)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 78 67 63 71 70 69 97 21 7 92 96 13
33 Health care 67 78 60 63 69 68 67 98 14 6 91 95 7
28 The econony and j obs 64 74 60 57 66 64 65 96 10 4 88 94 3
29 I srael 63 74 53 59 65 65 62 91 13 5 84 89 9
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 71 57 56 64 64 62 92 11 5 85 90 7
32 lran 62 72 56 53 63 66 60 92 11 4 85 89 6
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337) |(298) |[(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |(150)
28 The econony and j obs 32 24 37 38 30 32 32 3 82 95 8 4 91
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 22 37 35 29 29 32 3 79 93 7 4 88
32 lran 31 22 34 36 29 28 31 3 80 92 7 3 88
29 I srael 29 20 35 34 27 30 28 3 76 88 7 3 83
33 Health care 29 20 33 33 27 26 30 1 78 91 6 2 87
31 SS/ Medi care 23 18 24 26 21 21 24 1 62 79 3 1 71
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337) |(298) |[(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |(150)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 60 43 36 50 49 45 96 | -41 | -72 89 95 | -58
33 Health care 38 57 26 29 42 41 38 96 | -64 | -85 85 93 | -79
29 I srael 34 54 19 25 37 35 34 88 | -63 | -82 77 85 | -75
28 The econony and j obs 32 50 22 20 36 32 32 92 | -72 | -91 79 90 | -87
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 49 19 21 35 36 30 88 | -68 | -88 78 86 | -81
32 lran 31 49 22 17 35 38 29 89 | -70 | -88 78 86 | -82
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be [Mode |[serva| Lib [Cons | Mbd [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavi|tral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) |(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
33 Health care 57 86 21 62 12 77 85 54 13 86 72 11 1
31 SS/ Medi care 57 85 20 63 10 76 83 55 13 84 74 7 -
28 The econony and j obs 51 79 19 52 11 69 79 45 12 80 61 9 -
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 78 16 61 9 70 76 49 13 76 67 9 -
32 lran 49 72 19 62 9 66 70 50 11 70 66 9 -
29 | srael 48 73 18 51 9 63 66 49 12 67 64 11 -
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) |(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 96 34 79 21 90 96 69 21 96 87 24 4
33 Health care 67 96 27 80 21 88 95 65 20 96 88 13 4
28 The econony and j obs 64 94 24 74 14 86 95 61 16 95 83 11 -
29 | srael 63 91 25 73 15 82 87 63 18 87 84 15 3
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 89 25 78 20 82 90 61 17 90 82 13 1
32 lran 62 90 25 74 15 83 89 61 17 89 83 13 -
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) |(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
28 The econony and j obs 32 4 72 21 83 10 4 34 80 3 13 83 97
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 6 71 16 76 11 5 32 77 4 11 80 93
32 lran 31 5 71 17 79 10 4 31 78 4 11 80 96
29 | srael 29 4 68 17 76 10 5 29 74 5 8 80 91
33 Health care 29 3 68 17 76 8 3 30 74 2 9 83 92
31 SS/ Medi care 23 3 53 13 61 7 1 23 63 1 7 61 80
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(205) |(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 93 | -19 66 | -40 83 95 46 | -42 96 80 | -37 | -76
33 Health care 38 93 | -41 63 | -56 80 92 35 | -54 94 79 | -70 | -88
29 | srael 34 87 | -43 57 | -61 73 81 35 | -56 83 76 | -65 | -88
28 The econony and j obs 32 89 | -48 53 | -69 76 91 27 | -63 92 70 | -72 | -97
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 83 | -46 62 | -56 71 85 29 | -60 87 70 | -67 | -92
32 lran 31 85 | -46 58 | -64 73 85 30 | -61 86 72 | -67 | -96
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GENDER NO- ORTH/ GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non | Non
Oth |Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men (Wnen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(237) |(263) |(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
33 Health care 57 46 67 47 70 49 68 49 71
31 SS/ Medi care 57 46 67 47 69 51 68 51 70
28 The econony and j obs 51 43 59 44 60 45 60 45 62
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 41 61 42 61 43 61 43 62
32 lran 49 39 58 41 59 43 60 44 61
29 I srael 48 40 55 41 56 44 56 44 57
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(237) |(263) |(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 60 77 63 79 66 78 67 80
33 Health care 67 59 75 60 77 64 76 64 78
28 The econony and j obs 64 54 74 56 76 58 75 59 77
29 I srael 63 54 71 56 72 57 72 58 73
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 52 72 53 73 56 72 56 73
32 lran 62 52 70 54 72 56 72 57 73
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(237) |(263) |(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
28 The econony and j obs 32 42 24 40 22 39 22 38 21
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 41 22 39 20 37 21 36 19
32 lran 31 41 22 39 20 37 20 36 19
29 I srael 29 38 21 36 19 36 20 35 18
33 Health care 29 37 22 35 20 33 21 33 19
31 SS/ Medi care 23 28 18 27 16 24 18 23 16
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(237) |(263) |(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 32 59 36 63 41 60 44 64
33 Health care 38 22 53 25 57 30 55 30 59
29 I srael 34 16 50 20 53 21 52 23 55
28 The econony and j obs 32 12 50 16 54 20 53 21 56
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 11 50 14 53 18 52 20 54
32 lran 31 12 49 16 52 20 52 20 54
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over |Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
33 Health care 57 46 54 67 46 63 49 56 68 49 64
31 SS/ Medi care 57 45 56 67 44 63 48 58 68 47 64
28 The econony and j obs 51 44 46 60 44 55 46 47 61 46 56
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 46 53 56 45 55 49 54 56 48 55
32 lran 49 46 51 54 42 53 50 53 54 45 54
29 | srael 48 39 53 53 37 53 41 54 53 38 54
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 62 68 78 60 74 66 70 79 63 75
33 Health care 67 57 65 77 57 72 60 68 77 60 74
28 The econony and j obs 64 54 62 74 54 70 57 63 75 57 71
29 | srael 63 59 63 69 54 67 62 64 70 57 68
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 56 66 67 55 66 59 67 67 58 67
32 lran 62 54 63 68 53 67 57 64 69 56 67
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
28 The econony and j obs 32 41 35 23 42 27 39 34 22 39 26
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 38 32 24 39 27 35 30 23 36 26
32 lran 31 39 33 22 39 26 35 31 22 35 25
29 | srael 29 33 30 22 37 25 31 29 21 34 24
33 Health care 29 37 33 20 37 24 34 30 20 34 23
31 SS/ Medi care 23 28 24 17 30 19 26 22 16 28 18
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 34 43 61 29 55 41 47 63 35 57
33 Health care 38 20 33 57 20 48 27 38 57 26 50
29 | srael 34 25 33 46 18 42 32 36 48 23 44
28 The econony and j obs 32 13 27 51 13 42 19 29 53 18 44
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 18 34 43 16 40 25 37 44 22 41
32 lran 31 15 31 46 13 41 23 33 47 21 42
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Cin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) |(192) |(339) |(154) [(314) |(145) |(286) [(170) | (86) |(382)
33 Health care 57 84 16 82 4 83 3 78 18 13 69
31 SS/ Medi care 57 83 17 81 4 84 2 77 18 16 68
28 The econony and j obs 51 76 14 74 2 75 3 71 14 10 63
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 77 12 74 3 76 3 73 14 12 63
32 lran 49 73 13 70 3 74 1 69 14 12 61
29 I srael 48 70 13 67 4 76 - 65 16 15 57
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) |(192) |(339) |(154) [(314) |(145) |(286) |(170) | (86) |(382)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 96 28 94 14 95 12 90 30 22 81
33 Health care 67 95 25 94 8 95 10 90 26 19 80
28 The econony and j obs 64 93 22 91 5 93 6 87 23 15 77
29 I srael 63 89 23 87 9 | 100 - 85 24 20 75
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 90 21 89 5 90 6 86 21 14 75
32 lran 62 90 19 88 5 91 3 85 20 16 74
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) |(192) |(339) |(154) [(314) |(145) |(286) [(170) | (86) |(382)
28 The econony and j obs 32 5 73 6 90 5 92 11 72 83 19
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 4 73 5 88 4 89 10 72 83 18
32 lran 31 3 73 4 90 3 92 9 73 80 18
29 I srael 29 4 68 5 83 - 100 9 69 76 17
33 Health care 29 2 70 3 86 3 87 7 69 80 16
31 SS/ Medi care 23 1 57 2 70 3 72 7 55 69 12
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(282) |(192) |(339) |(154) [(314) |(145) |(286) |(170) | (86) |(382)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 95 | -29 92 | -56 93 | -59 83 | -25 | -47 69
33 Health care 38 93 | -45 91 | -77 92 | -77 82 | -44 | -62 64
29 I srael 34 85 | -44 82 | -74 | 100 |-100 76 | -45 | -56 58
28 The econony and j obs 32 87 | -51 85 [ -84 88 [ -86 77 | -49 | -67 58
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 85 | -52 83 | -82 86 | -83 76 | -51 | -69 57
32 lran 31 87 | -54 83 | -85 88 | -90 77 | -53 | -64 57
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup ISIS | sS Sup 1SS
reme |Econ [Hth [terr [Medi Isr |reme |Econ [Hth |terr I'sr
Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(170) |(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
33 Health care 57 69 53 68 32 68 39 71 55 69 34 48
31 SS/ Medi care 57 66 51 70 35 76 39 68 52 71 37 48
28 The econony and j obs 51 61 52 58 27 62 34 61 52 58 27 42
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 61 52 60 30 60 34 62 52 59 31 39
32 lran 49 62 45 58 29 60 24 63 47 59 31 29
29 | srael 48 54 43 55 31 63 39 55 44 55 32 45
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(170) |(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 78 64 78 45 88 56 80 65 79 48 68
33 Health care 67 77 63 74 43 87 56 78 65 75 44 65
28 The econony and j obs 64 75 62 73 37 82 46 76 63 73 38 58
29 | srael 63 71 60 70 43 82 46 73 60 70 43 55
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 74 62 69 37 73 49 76 63 69 38 55
32 lran 62 73 60 71 40 74 41 74 61 71 41 48
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(170) |(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
28 The econony and j obs 32 23 36 25 57 13 49 21 35 25 57 39
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 21 34 25 57 14 46 19 34 24 57 39
32 lran 31 23 34 21 53 12 51 22 33 20 52 42
29 | srael 29 23 32 21 48 13 54 21 30 20 46 45
33 Health care 29 19 34 21 55 10 39 18 32 20 53 29
31 SS/ Medi care 23 14 27 17 44 10 41 13 26 16 41 32
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(170) |(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) |(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 64 37 61 2 78 15 68 39 63 7 35
33 Health care 38 58 29 53 | -12 77 17 60 32 55 -8 35
29 | srael 34 48 28 49 -6 69 -7 51 30 50 -3 10
28 The econony and j obs 32 52 26 47 | -20 69 -2 55 28 49 [ -19 19
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 53 28 45 | -20 59 2 56 29 46 | -19 16
32 lran 31 50 25 50 | -13 63 | -10 53 28 51 | -11 6
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HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No
Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw [diff
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(261) |(176) |(166) |(311) |(113)
33 Health care 57 61 54 60 60 55 58
31 SS/ Medi care 57 60 54 59 55 57 55
28 The econony and j obs 51 56 47 55 55 49 57
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 58 45 59 54 49 57
32 lran 49 53 45 53 50 48 52
29 I srael 48 52 43 53 51 44 52
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(261) |(176) |(166) |(311) |(113)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 75 64 76 71 67 73
33 Health care 67 72 63 72 70 65 72
28 The econony and j obs 64 68 61 68 70 61 72
29 I srael 63 67 59 69 67 59 69
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 70 56 72 68 59 70
32 lran 62 67 57 67 66 59 66
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(261) |(176) |(166) |(311) |(113)
28 The econony and j obs 32 27 37 27 28 36 26
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 25 37 24 27 34 24
32 lran 31 26 35 25 28 33 26
29 I srael 29 26 31 26 28 30 27
33 Health care 29 24 33 23 25 32 22
31 SS/ Medi care 23 19 26 16 20 25 15
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) |(261) |(176) |(166) |(311) |(113)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 56 38 60 51 42 58
33 Health care 38 48 30 49 45 33 50
29 I srael 34 41 27 43 39 29 42
28 The econony and j obs 32 41 24 41 43 25 46
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 45 19 48 42 25 46
32 lran 31 41 23 42 38 26 41
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post [Col | [Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |Other|line |Cell

Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Clinton much better ...
Total Answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |[(118) |(338)|(162)
33 Health care 57 53 56 62 53 59 57 65 55 68 61 46 64 44
31 SS/ Medi care 57 52 56 60 53 58 55 71 54 61 64 46 63 44
28 The econony and j obs 51 45 52 55 46 53 51 64 45 58 57 41 57 40
30 ISIS and terrorism 51 49 50 56 49 52 52 59 45 59 54 42 56 42
32 lran 49 43 50 53 43 51 48 58 42 56 52 42 54 39
29 | srael 48 48 47 46 51 46 45 59 42 56 53 39 54 34
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Clinton better ...
Total Answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |[(118) |(338) |(162)
31 SS/ Medi care 69 64 69 72 67 70 71 76 63 75 71 61 75 57
33 Health care 67 62 67 71 64 69 67 75 63 75 70 59 73 55
28 The econony and j obs 64 58 66 67 60 66 65 74 55 71 66 58 70 53
29 | srael 63 61 63 63 62 63 65 72 58 68 66 53 67 53
30 ISIS and terrorism 62 60 64 64 60 64 63 70 58 75 65 52 67 53
32 lran 62 59 63 64 59 63 61 72 55 73 65 53 67 50
Q28-33 Summary: Better job...Total Trump better ...
Total Answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |[(118) |(338)|(162)
28 The econony and j obs 32 36 32 29 35 31 31 25 42 24 31 40 27 43
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 34 32 27 33 30 31 25 36 20 29 39 26 41
32 lran 31 32 31 29 32 30 30 23 39 20 29 39 25 42
29 | srael 29 28 32 26 28 29 27 23 33 20 27 40 25 36
33 Health care 29 33 29 26 31 28 27 24 33 20 27 37 24 40
31 SS/ Medi care 23 26 24 19 25 22 21 18 27 17 21 31 18 33
Q28-33 Difference: Better job...Clinton - Trump ...
Total Answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |[(118) |(338)|(162)
31 SS/ Medi care 46 38 45 53 42 48 50 58 36 58 50 30 57 24
33 Health care 38 29 38 45 33 41 40 51 30 54 43 22 49 15
29 | srael 34 33 31 37 35 34 38 49 25 47 40 13 42 17
28 The econony and j obs 32 22 34 38 25 35 34 49 13 47 35 18 43 10
30 ISIS and terrorism 31 26 32 36 26 34 32 44 22 54 36 13 41 12
32 lran 31 27 32 35 27 33 31 49 16 53 36 14 42 8
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Strongly support 26 35 8 10 34 8 35 9 37 16 7 34 - 8 34 8
Sonmewhat support 31 41 7 40 41 9 42 7 41 27 8 41 28 6 42 9
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 15 7 9 6 8 7 8 12 7 12 10 7 8
Strongly oppose 26 5 74 30 7 70 5 73 5 38 72 7 52 73 8 70
(DK/ ref use) 9 11 4 5 11 5 12 3 10 11 1 11 8 2 10 5
Total Support 57 75 15 50 75 17 77 15 78 43 15 75 28 14 76 17
Total Qppose 34 13 82 45 14 78 11 81 13 46 84 14 64 83 14 78
Support - Oppose 23 62 | -67 5 61 | -61 66 | -66 65 -4 | -68 60 | -36 | -69 61 | -61
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 4 48 20 5 44 3 51 4 26 44 6 28 46 5 46
No, shoul d not ban 76 92 41 70 90 45 93 39 93 65 44 90 52 45 90 44
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 4 11 10 4 11 4 10 3 9 13 4 20 10 5 10
Yes - No -59 | -88 71-501| -85 -1 1] -89 12 | -89 | -39 - | -84 | -24 11|-85 2
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)((346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Yes 45 50 37 25 49 37 49 40 49 43 39 49 28 39 47 42
No 52 a7 61 75 49 60 48 59 48 55 59 48 68 59 50 57
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 2 - 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)1(169) | (53) (5) [(167) | (55)[(157)| (49)|(134)| (59)| (33)]|(170) (7)] (49)[(158) | (55)
Mich nore dinton 13 17 - - 17 - 18 - 16 10 - 16 - 2 17 2
Somewhat nore Cinton 2 3 - - 3 - 3 - 2 3 - 3 - - 2 2
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 8 - 1 5 - 4 1 3 3 1 - 4 1 5
Much nore likely Trunp 5 1 19 - - 20 - 18 1 2 24 1 - 18 1 16
No difference 78 78 74 | 100 78 75 78 78 78 81 73 78 | 100 76 78 75
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
Total dinton 15 20 - - 20 - 21 - 19 14 - 19 - 2 19 4
Total Trunp 7 1 26 - 1 25 - 22 2 5 27 2 - 22 1 22
Cinton - Trunp 8 20 | -26 - 20 | -25 21 | -22 16 8 | -27 16 - | -20 18 | -18
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)((346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Yes 33 36 30 15 33 34 36 28 37 25 34 35 20 33 33 33
No 62 59 67 80 61 64 58 71 57 71 64 60 72 66 61 64
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 3 5 6 3 6 2 6 4 2 5 8 2 6 2
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166)|(120) | (43) (3)|(114) | (50)[(115)| (34)|(102)| (35)| (29)]|(120) (5)| (41)[(111)| (44)
Mich nore dinton 14 20 - - 21 - 20 - 20 11 - 18 20 2 21 2
Somewhat nore Cdinton 7 10 - - 10 2 10 - 11 3 - 10 - - 10 -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 7 - 1 4 - 3 1 - 7 1 - 5 - 7
Mich nore Trunp 8 - 33 - - 28 - 41 1 11 31 1 20 29 - 30
No difference 68 70 60 | 100 68 66 70 56 68 74 62 70 60 63 69 61
Total Cinton 22 30 - - 31 2 30 - 30 14 - 28 20 2 31 2
Total Trunp 10 - 40 - 1 32 - 44 2 11 38 2 20 34 - 36
Cinton - Trunp 11 30 | -40 - 30 | -30 30 | -44 28 3] -38 27 - | -32 31 | -34
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total |[form |ative|Q her |odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Strongly support 26 29 23 26 26 22 28 37 8 9 34 35 9
Sonmewhat support 31 37 24 29 32 32 31 42 10 6 40 43 7
Somewhat oppose 8 8 12 7 9 12 7 8 10 7 8 8 8
Strongly oppose 26 18 27 31 24 25 26 4 65 73 8 4 71
(DK/ refuse) 9 8 14 6 9 10 8 10 7 4 10 10 5
Total Support 57 66 47 55 59 53 59 79 18 15 73 78 16
Total QOppose 34 26 39 39 32 37 33 11 75 81 16 12 79
Support - Oppose 23 40 9 17 26 16 26 67 | -57 | -65 57 66 | -63
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 15 18 17 16 12 20 4 41 51 5 3 45
No, shoul d not ban 76 81 73 77 78 82 74 92 48 39 90 93 44
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 4 9 6 6 7 6 4 10 10 5 4 11
Yes - No -59 | -67 | -55 | -60 | -62 | -70 | -55 | -89 -7 12 | -84 | -90 1
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |(150)
Yes 45 51 38 43 46 50 44 50 38 38 49 50 37
No 52 46 59 56 52 47 54 48 60 59 49 a7 61
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)|(116) | (49)| (41)[(212)]| (76)|(148)|(148)| (66)| (43)|(173)|(161)| (56)
Mich nore dinton 13 16 8 10 13 13 11 19 - - 17 18 -
Somewhat nore Cdinton 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 - 3 2 2
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 1 4 2 2 1 2 - 6 5 1 1 4
Much nore likely Trunp 5 3 6 10 5 3 6 - 17 26 - - 20
No difference 78 79 78 73 78 80 77 78 74 70 79 78 75
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 -
Total dinton 15 17 10 12 15 16 14 22 2 - 20 20 2
Total Trunp 7 3 10 12 7 4 8 - 23 30 1 1 23
Clinton - Trunp 8 14 - - 8 12 5 22 | -21 | -30 19 20 | -21
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |[(150)
Yes 33 37 31 30 34 43 29 37 28 33 35 37 29
No 62 59 64 64 61 51 67 58 68 65 60 58 67
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 3 6 5 4
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166)| (84)| (40)| (29) [(157)| (65)| (99)|(109)| (49)| (37)|(123)|(119)| (44)
Mich nore dinton 14 19 8 14 15 11 17 22 - - 20 20 -
Somewhat nore Cinton 7 10 3 7 7 9 5 10 - - 10 10 -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 5 3 2 2 2 - 6 5 1 - 7
Much nore Trunp 8 6 5 10 6 9 8 - 29 38 - - 32
No difference 68 65 80 66 70 69 68 68 65 57 70 70 61
Total dinton 22 29 10 21 22 20 22 32 - - 29 30 -
Total Trunp 10 6 10 14 8 11 10 - 35 43 1 - 39
Cinton - Trunp 11 23 - 7 13 9 12 32 | -35 | -43 28 30 | -39

Page 56

November 8, 2016



November 8, 2016 J Street - Florida Post-election
MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavitral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189) |(149)| (46)| (76)
Strongly support 26 40 13 22 9 33 40 22 9 40 27 13 5
Sonmewhat support 31 41 16 39 10 41 40 35 12 41 42 4 8
Somewhat oppose 8 6 13 4 8 8 7 11 6 7 8 22 4
Strongly oppose 26 4 54 21 65 10 4 27 67 3 13 59 82
(DK/ refuse) 9 8 4 13 8 8 10 6 7 10 10 2 1
Total Support 57 81 29 61 20 75 80 56 20 81 68 17 13
Total Qppose 34 11 67 26 73 18 10 38 73 10 21 80 86
Support - Oppose 23 70 | -38 36 | -53 57 70 18 | -53 71 47 | -63 | -72
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189) |(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 4 33 11 41 6 4 17 42 4 9 41 50
No, shoul d not ban 76 93 56 82 48 89 94 77 44 94 86 54 38
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 3 11 7 11 5 2 5 13 2 5 4 12
Yes - No -59 | -88 | -23 | -71 -7 1-83]-90 | -60 -2 |-90 | -77 | -13 12
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes 45 52 43 41 38 50 48 51 35 49 51 48 34
No 52 a7 54 54 59 48 48 48 63 48 48 52 63
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 1 3 3 1 - 3
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)1(207) | (48)| (37)| (45)|(162)] (94)| (94)| (36)| (93)| (76)| (22)| (26)
Mich nore dinton 13 19 4 16 - 17 17 13 - 16 16 5 -
Somewhat nore Cinton 2 3 2 - - 3 1 3 3 1 5 - -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 2 3 4 1 - 3 3 - 3 5 4
Much nore likely Trunp 5 1 15 - 18 - - 3 19 - 3 14 19
No difference 78 78 77 81 78 78 80 78 75 81 74 77 77
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - 1 2 - - 2 - - -
Total dinton 15 21 6 16 - 20 18 16 3 17 21 5 -
Total Trunp 7 1 17 3 22 1 - 6 22 - 5 18 23
Clinton - Trunp 8 21 | -10 14 | -22 19 18 10 | -19 17 16 | -14 | -23
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |(112) | (90) [(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes 33 38 34 27 32 35 36 33 30 37 33 33 32
No 62 57 64 69 66 60 58 64 66 57 63 65 67
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 2 4 3 6 6 3 4 6 4 2 1
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166)| (77)| (38)| (24)| (37)|(112)] (70)| (61)| (31)| (69)| (49)| (15)| (24)
Mich nore dinton 14 22 5 21 - 20 23 13 - 22 14 7 -
Somewhat nore Cdinton 7 9 - 17 3 8 11 5 3 12 8 - -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 8 - 5 1 - 2 6 - 2 - 8
Mich nore Trunp 8 1 13 4 32 1 - 5 35 - 2 13 42
No difference 68 68 74 58 59 71 66 75 55 67 73 80 50
Total Cinton 22 31 5 38 3 28 34 18 3 33 22 7 -
Total Trunp 10 1 21 4 38 2 - 7 42 - 4 13 50
Cinton - Trunp 11 30 | -16 33 | -35 26 34 11 | -39 33 18 -7 | -50

GBA Strategies

Page 57



GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men |VWonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Strongly support 26 29 23 29 24 30 25 30 25
Somewhat support 31 28 34 28 36 29 33 29 35
Somewhat oppose 8 7 9 8 10 5 8 6 9
Strongly oppose 26 33 19 31 17 33 20 33 17
(DK/ refuse) 9 3 14 3 14 2 14 2 14
Total Support 57 57 57 58 59 60 58 59 60
Total QOppose 34 40 29 39 26 39 28 39 26
Support - Oppose 23 17 29 18 33 21 30 20 34
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 20 14 19 13 21 14 20 12
No, shoul d not ban 76 73 80 74 82 71 80 72 82
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6
Yes - No -59 | -52 | -65 | -54 | -69 | -50 | -67 | -52 | -70
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Yes 45 49 43 50 42 48 43 50 43
No 52 51 54 49 54 52 54 50 54
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 1 4 - 3 - 3
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)1(115) |(112) [(109) [(103)| (84)| (98)| (81)| (91)
Mich nore dinton 13 10 15 10 16 14 16 14 16
Somewhat nore Cdinton 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 2
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
Much nore likely Trunp 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4
No difference 78 80 75 80 76 77 73 78 74
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
Total dinton 15 12 18 12 17 15 19 15 19
Total Trunp 7 8 5 8 5 7 5 7 5
Clinton - Trunp 8 4 13 4 13 8 14 7 13
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Yes 33 38 29 39 30 37 31 38 31
No 62 59 65 59 64 60 63 59 62
( DK/ Ref) 5 3 6 3 7 2 6 2 7
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166) ] (89)| (77)| (84)| (73)| (65)| (70)| (62)| (67)
Mich nore dinton 14 10 19 10 21 14 21 13 22
Somewhat nore Cinton 7 7 8 7 7 6 6 6 4
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 1
Much nore Trunp 8 7 10 6 7 9 10 8 7
No difference 68 74 61 75 64 68 61 69 64
Total dinton 22 17 27 17 27 20 27 19 27
Total Trunp 10 9 12 8 8 12 11 11 9
Cinton - Trunp 11 8 16 8 19 8 16 8 18
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ACGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Strongly support 26 15 27 32 18 30 15 28 32 18 30
Sonmewhat support 31 38 25 32 36 30 41 27 32 38 30
Somewhat oppose 8 11 9 5 12 6 13 10 5 13 7
Strongly oppose 26 31 32 21 27 25 26 29 20 23 23
(DK/ refuse) 9 5 8 11 7 9 6 7 11 7 10
Total Support 57 53 52 64 54 59 55 54 63 57 60
Total Qppose 34 42 41 26 39 31 39 38 25 36 30
Support - Oppose 23 11 11 38 15 28 17 16 38 21 30
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 15 19 16 17 17 13 17 15 15 16
No, shoul d not ban 76 79 76 77 78 76 81 78 77 80 77
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 6 5 8 5 7 6 5 8 5 7
Yes - No -59 | -64 | -57 | -61 | -60 | -59 | -68 | -61 | -62 | -65 | -62
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Yes 45 51 48 42 50 44 51 47 43 50 44
No 52 46 51 56 47 54 45 51 55 46 54
( DK/ Ref) 2 4 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 2
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)] (58)| (57)| (92)| (78)|(149)] (52)| (53)| (88)| (71)|(141)
Mich nore dinton 13 10 7 21 8 15 10 8 20 7 16
Somewhat nore Cinton 2 - 5 1 1 3 - 4 1 1 2
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 3 2 - 4 1 4 2 - 4 1
Much nore likely Trunp 5 2 7 4 4 5 2 8 5 3 6
No difference 78 84 79 72 83 74 85 79 72 85 74
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1
Total dinton 15 10 12 22 9 18 10 11 22 8 18
Total Trunp 7 5 9 4 8 6 6 9 5 7 6
Clinton - Trunp 8 5 4 17 1 12 4 2 17 1 11
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Yes 33 30 32 35 33 34 30 32 36 33 35
No 62 65 68 58 63 62 65 67 57 63 60
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 1 7 4 5 5 1 7 4 5
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166)| (34)| (38)| (76) | (52)|(114)] (30)| (36)| (74)| (47)|(110)
Mich nore dinton 14 6 8 25 4 19 3 8 26 2 20
Somewhat nore Cdinton 7 12 - 8 12 5 13 - 7 13 5
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 5 1 - 3 - 6 1 - 3
Much nore Trunp 8 6 13 8 6 10 7 8 7 4 7
No difference 68 76 74 58 79 63 77 78 59 81 65
Total Cinton 22 18 8 33 15 25 17 8 32 15 25
Total Trunp 10 6 18 9 6 12 7 14 8 4 10
Cinton - Trunp 11 12 | -11 24 10 12 10 -6 24 11 15
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DI RECTI ON | OBANA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MJSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Strongly support 26 38 11 35 7 35 8 45 - 12 30
Somewhat support 31 40 16 42 8 42 9 55 - 7 37
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 7 10 8 9 - 24 8 8
Strongly oppose 26 4 59 5 72 5 72 - 76 64 16
(DK/ refuse) 9 11 5 11 3 10 2 - - 9 9
Total Support 57 77 27 76 15 77 17 | 100 - 19 68
Total QOppose 34 12 68 12 82 13 81 - 100 72 24
Support - Oppose 23 65 | -41 64 | -67 64 | -63 | 100 [-100 | -53 44
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 4 39 4 47 5 45 6 36 | 100 -
No, shoul d not ban 76 93 51 91 43 91 45 90 54 - 100
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 3 11 4 10 4 10 4 10 - -
Yes - No -59 | -89 | -12 | -87 4 | -85 - | -85 | -17 | 100 |-100
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Yes 45 52 40 49 38 49 41 50 42 36 49
No 52 46 58 49 60 49 57 49 56 64 49
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 - 2
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)1(148) | (76)|(165)| (58)|(153)| (60)(|(142)| (71)]| (31)|(186)
Mich nore dinton 13 18 3 17 - 17 2 17 4 6 15
Somewhat nore Cdinton 2 2 3 2 2 3 - 3 1 3 2
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 1 4 1 5 - 7 - 6 - 2
Much nore likely Trunp 5 - 14 - 19 - 17 1 11 19 1
No difference 78 78 75 79 74 79 75 78 77 71 80
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
Total dinton 15 20 5 19 2 20 2 20 6 10 17
Total Trunp 7 1 18 1 24 - 23 1 17 19 3
Clinton - Trunp 8 20 | -13 19 | -22 20 | -22 18 | -11 | -10 14
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Yes 33 38 28 35 29 36 32 33 36 23 36
No 62 58 68 60 68 59 65 62 61 76 59
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 1 5
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166)(108) | (53)|(118) | (44)|(112)| (47)| (95)| (61)| (20)|(137)
Mich nore dinton 14 22 - 20 - 21 - 21 5 - 17
Somewhat nore Cinton 7 10 2 10 - 10 - 8 3 - 8
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 - 6 - 7 - 6 - 5 5 1
Much nore Trunp 8 - 26 1 30 - 30 - 20 45 3
No difference 68 68 66 69 64 70 64 71 67 50 71
Total dinton 22 32 2 31 - 30 - 29 8 - 25
Total Trunp 10 - 32 1 36 - 36 - 25 50 4
Cinton - Trunp 11 32 | -30 30 | -36 30 | -36 29 | -16 | -50 20
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 1SS SS Sup 1SS
reme |[Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Strongly support 26 24 26 41 17 31 10 24 26 38 17 13
Sonmewhat support 31 40 29 27 22 29 20 40 30 30 22 23
Somewhat oppose 8 7 9 8 14 10 15 8 9 9 16 19
Strongly oppose 26 19 26 15 42 17 51 19 25 15 39 39
(DK/ refuse) 9 10 10 8 6 13 5 9 10 9 6 6
Total Support 57 64 55 68 39 60 29 64 56 67 39 35
Total Qppose 34 26 35 24 56 27 66 26 34 24 55 58
Support - Oppose 23 37 20 45 | - 17 33 | -37 38 23 44 | -16 | -23
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 13 15 12 32 14 27 12 14 10 31 26
No, shoul d not ban 76 82 79 84 57 77 61 83 80 86 60 58
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 5 6 5 10 9 12 5 6 4 9 16
Yes - No -59 | -69 | -64 | -72 | -25 | -63 | -34 | -71 | -66 | -76 | -29 | -32
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
Yes 45 55 46 50 42 35 46 57 46 51 42 42
No 52 44 52 a7 55 63 51 43 52 46 54 55
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 3 4 3 2 1 2 3 4 3
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)] (94)| (75)| (55)| (45)| (27)| (19)| (91)| (69)| (52)| (40)| (13)
Mich nore dinton 13 13 16 18 7 33 5 12 16 17 8 8
Somewhat nore Cinton 2 2 - 4 2 - 5 2 - 4 - -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 1 4 - 2 - - 1 4 - 3 -
Much nore likely Trunp 5 3 7 2 18 - 11 2 6 2 20 15
No difference 78 81 73 76 69 63 79 82 74 77 68 77
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - 2 4 - - - - 3 -
Total dinton 15 15 16 22 9 33 11 14 16 21 8 8
Total Trunp 7 4 11 2 20 - 11 3 10 2 23 15
Clinton - Trunp 8 11 5 20 | -11 33 - 11 6 19 | -15 -8
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
Yes 33 43 36 31 26 29 29 45 36 33 25 29
No 62 54 60 66 71 64 61 52 60 64 72 61
( DK/ Ref) 5 3 4 3 3 6 10 3 4 3 3 10
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166) | (73)| (59)| (34)| (28)| (23)| (12)| (72)| (55)| (33)| (24) (9)
Mich nore dinton 14 11 14 24 4 26 8 11 13 21 4 11
Somewhat nore Cdinton 7 7 10 6 4 9 8 7 11 6 4 11
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 3 2 - 4 - - 3 2 - 4 -
Mich nore Trunp 8 5 10 3 29 9 17 4 7 3 21 11
No difference 68 74 64 68 61 57 67 75 67 70 67 67
Total Cinton 22 18 24 29 7 35 17 18 24 27 8 22
Total Trunp 10 8 12 3 32 9 17 7 9 3 25 11
Cinton - Trunp 11 10 12 26 | -25 26 - 11 15 24 | -17 11
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HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Strongly support 26 27 26 26 22 29 19
Somewhat support 31 36 28 38 36 29 41
Somewhat oppose 8 9 7 11 11 7 14
Strongly oppose 26 22 29 20 25 27 22
(DK/ refuse) 9 6 10 6 6 9 4
Total Support 57 63 53 63 57 57 59
Total QOppose 34 31 36 31 37 33 36
Support - Oppose 23 31 17 32 20 24 23
Q35 Ban Muslims ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes, shoul d ban 17 14 21 13 12 21 9
No, shoul d not ban 76 82 72 84 83 73 86
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 4 7 3 5 6 5
Yes - No -59 | -68 | -51 | -72 | -70 | -52 | -77
Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes 45 | 100 - 100 72 32 73
No 52 - 100 - 27 67 27
( DK/ Ref) 2 - - - 1 2 1
Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...
Total answering (227)1(227) (0) |[(176) |(119) | (98)| (82)
Mich nore dinton 13 13 - - 13 12 6
Somewhat nore Cdinton 2 2 - - 1 4 1
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 2 - - 2 2 1
Much nore likely Trunp 5 5 - - 6 4 2
No difference 78 78 - 100 79 76 89
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - - - 2 -
Total dinton 15 15 - - 13 16 7
Total Trunp 7 7 - - 8 6 4
Clinton - Trunp 8 8 - - 6 10 4
Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes 33 52 17 53 | 100 - 100
No 62 43 79 42 - 100 -
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 3 5 - - -
Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...
Total answering (166) |(119) | (45)| (94)|(166) (0) |(113)
Mich nore dinton 14 15 11 10 14 - -
Somewhat nore Cinton 7 8 7 9 7 - -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 2 2 - 2 - -
Much nore Trunp 8 7 13 4 8 - -
No difference 68 69 67 78 68 - 100
Total dinton 22 23 18 18 22 - -
Total Trunp 10 8 16 4 10 - -
Cinton - Trunp 11 14 2 14 11 - -
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | [Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M ami Land

Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |[Other|line |Cell

Q34 Iran Nuclear deal ...

Total answering (500)| (97)|(200) [(154) [(141)|(354)|(150) [(106) | (67)| (59)|(173)[(118)|(338)|(162)
Strongly support 26 28 26 23 28 25 23 28 28 29 28 25 28 21
Sonmewhat support 31 28 34 34 25 34 37 30 24 34 28 27 31 32
Somewhat oppose 8 7 7 9 9 8 9 4 7 8 5 11 8 9
Strongly oppose 26 27 26 27 26 26 21 28 30 22 29 29 23 31
(DK/ refuse) 9 10 8 6 12 7 9 9 10 7 10 8 10 6
Total Support 57 56 60 58 53 59 60 58 52 63 56 53 59 53
Total Qppose 34 34 33 36 35 34 31 32 37 31 34 40 31 41
Support - Oppose 23 22 27 22 18 25 29 26 15 32 22 13 28 12

Q35 Ban Muslims ...

Total answering (500) | (97) |(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173) |(118) |(338) |(162)
Yes, should ban 17 18 18 14 21 16 17 13 18 19 15 19 15 22
No, should not ban 76 74 78 80 72 79 75 86 72 76 80 72 78 73
(Unsur e/ DK/ r ef use) 6 8 5 6 7 6 7 1 10 5 5 8 7 6
Yes - No -59 | -57 | -60 | -66 | -52 | -63 | -58 | -73 | -54 | -58 | -65 | -53 | -63 | -51

Q36 Saw Clinton Iran criticism ad ...

Total answering (500) | (97)|(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173)|(118) |(338)|(162)
Yes 45 | 38| 52| 47| 36| 50| 38| 45| 57| 54| 50| 44 | 46| 45
No 52| 60| 46| 50| 62| 48| 60| 53| 40| 39| 48| 55| 52| 53
( DK/ Ref ) 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 7 2 1 3 2

Q37 Clinton Iran criticism impact ...

Total answering (227)] (37)[(103)| (73)| (51) |[(176) | (57)| (48)| (38)| (32)| (86)| (52)|(154)| (73)
Much nore dinton 13 14 14 11 14 13 12 21 13 13 17 6 16 5
Somewhat nore Cinton 2 8 1 1 6 1 4 2 3 3 2 - 3 -
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 3 2 1 2 2 - 2 5 3 3 - 1 4
Much nore likely Trunp 5 5 7 3 4 5 4 - 11 - 5 10 3 8
No difference 78 70 76 82 75 78 79 75 68 81 72 83 75 82
( DK/ Ref ) 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - 2 1 -
Total dinton 15 22 15 12 20 14 16 23 16 16 20 6 19 5
Total Trunp 7 8 9 4 6 7 4 2 16 3 8 10 4 12
Clinton - Trunp 8 14 6 8 14 7 12 21 - 13 12 -4 16 -7

Q38 Saw Clinton Iran support ad ...

Total answering (500)| (97)|(200) |(154) |(141) |(354) |(150) |(106) | (67)| (59) |(173)|(118) |(338)|(162)
Yes 33| 23| 37| 3| 26| 3| 35| 35| 36| 31| 35| 30| 33| 34
No 62| 70| 61| 57| 68| 59| 50| 61| 55| 66| 59| 69| 62| 63
( DK/ Ref ) 5 7 2 7 6 4 7 4 9 3 6 1 5 3

Q39 Clinton Iran support impact ...

Total answering (166)| (22)| (74)| (55)| (37)|(129)| (52)| (37)| (24)| (18)| (61)| (35)|(111)| (55)
Much nore dinton 14 18 16 7 22 12 21 14 8 17 11 9 19 5
Sonewhat nore dinton 7 - 7 9 5 8 8 11 4 6 8 6 6 9
Somewhat nore Trunp 2 5 1 2 3 2 - 3 - - 2 6 1 4
Much nore Trunp 8 5 11 7 5 9 8 5 17 6 10 9 9 7
No difference 68 73 65 75 65 69 63 68 71 72 69 71 65 75
Total dinton 22 18 23 16 27 20 29 24 13 22 20 14 25 15
Total Trunp 10 9 12 9 8 11 8 8 17 6 11 14 10 11
Cinton - Trunp 11 9 11 7 19 9 21 16 -4 17 8 - 15 4
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(338) [(142) | (20) |(342) |(148) |(319) |(123) |(273) |(138) | (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Mal e 47 40 61 75 41 62 39 61 40 57 58 41 52 63 41 58
Femal e 53 60 39 25 59 38 61 39 60 43 42 59 48 37 59 42
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 40 61 72 41 62 38 62 39 57 56 41 52 63 41 57
Wonen 53 60 39 28 59 38 62 38 61 43 44 59 48 37 59 43
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500)|(338) |(142) | (20)|(342)|(148)|(319) [(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)((346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
Ref orm 45 51 34 30 51 34 52 33 52 41 33 51 24 34 52 33
Conservative 26 24 30 25 25 28 23 28 26 24 28 24 44 28 24 28
Ot hodox 5 2 12 5 2 11 2 12 2 5 12 2 4 12 1 12
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 2 - 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 3 4 1 2 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 1 2 5 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 2 2
No particul ar denom 17 17 18 30 16 20 16 20 13 23 22 16 16 22 17 20
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 5 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 3 2
Non Ot hodox 93 96 86 90 95 86 95 86 96 91 86 95 92 86 96 86
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(338) [(142) | (20) |(342) |(148) |(319) |(123) |(273) |(138) | (85)|(346) | (25)|(125)|(333)|(132)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 0 1
H gh School graduate 8 8 8 5 8 8 8 10 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
Somre col | ege 19 18 20 25 18 22 18 24 17 21 24 18 12 26 17 21
Col | ege graduate 40 41 39 40 41 38 40 38 39 43 40 40 52 38 40 44
Post - gr aduat e school 31 32 29 30 32 28 32 24 34 28 27 33 28 26 34 27
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
H S. or less 9 9 10 5 9 9 9 11 9 9 8 9 8 10 8 8
Post H. S. 19 18 21 25 18 23 18 25 17 21 25 18 12 26 17 21
Col | ege graduate 71 72 68 70 73 66 72 62 73 70 67 73 80 64 74 70
Non- col | ege 28 27 31 30 27 32 27 37 26 30 33 26 20 36 26 30
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total [form |ative|Qt her |odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Mal e 47 41 44 64 47 39 51 39 60 58 44 42 60
Femal e 53 59 56 36 53 61 49 61 40 42 56 58 40
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 41 44 64 a7 37 51 39 60 59 43 42 60
Wonen 53 59 56 36 53 63 49 61 40 41 57 58 40
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |(150)
Ref orm 45 | 100 - - 49 43 a7 52 34 35 49 52 32
Conservative 26 - 100 - 28 39 20 24 29 31 24 23 29
Ot hodox 5 - - - - 11 2 2 10 12 3 2 13
Reconst ructi oni st 2 - - - 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 - - 9 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
No particul ar denom 17 - - 91 19 5 22 15 21 18 17 16 20
( DK/ Ref) 3 - - - - - 4 3 2 2 3 3 2
Non Ort hodox 93 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 89 95 95 89 87 94 95 85
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
1 - 11th grade 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
H gh School graduate 8 7 9 6 8 9 7 9 6 10 7 8 8
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - - 1 0 - 0 - 1 1 - - 1
Sone col | ege 19 19 20 23 20 11 23 17 22 20 19 18 21
Col | ege graduate 40 36 39 46 39 43 39 40 39 41 40 40 39
Post - gr aduat e school 31 36 30 21 31 37 28 33 30 25 33 33 27
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
H S. or less 9 8 10 7 9 10 8 10 7 12 8 9 9
Post H. S. 19 19 20 24 20 11 23 17 22 21 19 18 22
Col | ege graduate 71 72 69 67 70 80 68 72 68 65 73 72 67
Non- col | ege 28 28 30 31 29 20 31 27 30 33 27 27 31
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |[Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavi|tral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(205) [(112) | (90) |(117) |(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)| (76)
Mal e 47 44 59 39 57 45 38 51 60 39 46 65 62
Femal e 53 56 41 61 43 55 62 49 40 61 54 35 38
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 44 57 39 58 45 37 51 61 38 47 65 61
Wonen 53 56 43 61 42 55 63 49 39 62 53 35 39
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) |(205) |[(112) | (90) |(117)|(322)|(194) [(185) [(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Ref orm 45 54 38 49 38 50 52 49 29 51 50 46 29
Conservative 26 23 30 21 26 26 25 24 30 25 23 28 26
Ot hodox 5 2 10 2 14 2 1 4 14 1 4 7 16
Reconst ructi oni st 2 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 3 3 - 1
Sorret hi ng el se 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
No particul ar denom 17 14 15 22 18 16 16 16 22 16 16 17 24
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 - 3
Non Ort hodox 93 97 86 94 85 96 96 94 84 96 94 93 82
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(205) [(112) | (90) |(117) [(322) |(194) |(185) |[(104) |(189) |(149) | (46)]| (76)
1 - 11th grade 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
H gh School graduate 8 7 10 4 9 8 7 8 10 7 9 9 8
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - - - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1
Somre col | ege 19 19 15 18 19 18 20 17 24 19 16 28 25
Col | ege graduate 40 40 40 48 41 40 41 37 44 41 40 24 43
Post - gr aduat e school 31 33 32 30 28 33 31 37 20 32 34 37 21
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - -
H S. or less 9 8 11 4 11 8 7 9 11 7 9 11 9
Post H. S. 19 19 15 18 19 18 20 17 25 19 16 28 26
Col | ege graduate 71 72 72 78 69 73 72 74 64 73 74 61 64
Non- col | ege 28 27 26 22 30 26 27 25 36 26 26 39 36
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
Mal e 47 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Femal e 53 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Wonen 53 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Ref orm 45 39 51 43 54 43 50 46 54
Conservative 26 24 27 26 29 23 28 25 30
Ot hodox 5 5 4 - - 3 4 - -
Reconst ructi oni st 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1
No particul ar denom 17 23 12 25 13 24 12 25 13
( DK/ Ref ) 3 3 2 - - 3 2 - -
Non Ot hodox 93 92 94 | 100 100 93 94 | 100 100
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 0 1 0 2 - 2 -
H gh School graduate 8 7 9 7 9 7 10 6 10
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 0 - 0 - - - - -
Sorre col | ege 19 21 18 22 18 21 20 22 20
Col | ege graduate 40 37 43 37 41 39 41 38 39
Post - gr aduat e school 31 32 29 32 31 32 29 32 30
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - 0 - 0
H S. or less 9 8 9 8 9 9 10 8 10
Post H. S. 19 21 18 22 18 21 20 22 20
Col | ege graduate 71 69 72 69 72 71 70 70 70
Non- col | ege 28 30 27 30 27 29 30 30 30
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
Mal e 47 61 35 44 63 41 59 37 42 62 40
Femal e 53 39 65 56 37 59 41 63 58 38 60
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 59 37 42 62 40 59 37 42 62 40
Wonen 53 41 63 58 38 60 41 63 58 38 60
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Ref orm 45 33 48 50 37 49 38 51 54 40 53
Conservative 26 26 28 26 25 27 30 29 28 28 28
Ot hodox 5 8 4 3 7 4 - - - - -
Reconst ructi oni st 2 4 1 2 3 2 4 1 2 4 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 4 1 1 4 1 5 1 1 4 1
No particul ar denom 17 21 17 14 22 15 24 18 15 24 16
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 3 3 3 3 - - - - -
Non Ot hodox 93 89 93 94 90 94 | 100 | 100 100 | 100 100
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) [(114) |(120) |(218) |(156) |(338) |(101) |(112) |(205) |(141) |(317)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
H gh School graduate 8 1 7 12 4 10 - 7 11 4 10
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
Somre col | ege 19 16 18 21 18 20 16 19 22 18 21
Col | ege graduate 40 40 46 36 40 40 41 43 36 40 38
Post - gr aduat e school 31 41 29 29 35 29 42 31 30 34 30
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 0
H S. or less 9 2 7 13 5 11 1 7 12 5 10
Post H. S. 19 16 18 21 19 20 16 19 22 19 21
Col | ege graduate 71 82 75 66 75 69 82 74 65 74 68
Non- col | ege 28 18 25 34 24 31 17 26 34 24 31
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DI RECTI ON | OBANA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MJSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Cin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Mal e 47 41 57 41 62 41 62 a7 56 56 45
Femal e 53 59 43 59 38 59 38 53 44 44 55
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 41 57 41 62 41 63 46 57 58 44
Wonen 53 59 43 59 38 59 37 54 43 42 56
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
Ref orm 45 54 35 51 32 53 31 52 35 38 48
Conservative 26 24 30 24 31 22 31 21 29 27 25
Ot hodox 5 1 10 2 12 2 11 2 11 13 3
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2
No particul ar denom 17 14 20 16 19 16 21 16 20 19 17
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
Non Ort hodox 93 95 88 95 86 95 87 95 88 85 95
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(282) |(192) [(339) [(154) |(314) |(145) |(286) [(170)| (86)|(382)
1 - 11th grade 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
H gh School graduate 8 7 8 8 8 9 8 7 8 12 7
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - 1 - 1 0 - - 1 - 0
Sone col | ege 19 17 22 18 21 18 19 19 19 20 19
Col | ege graduate 40 40 40 40 40 40 44 42 38 41 41
Post - gr aduat e school 31 34 27 32 27 31 28 31 32 24 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
H S. or less 9 8 9 9 9 9 8 7 9 14 8
Post H. S. 19 17 23 18 22 19 19 19 19 20 19
Col | ege graduate 71 74 66 73 68 71 72 73 71 65 73
Non- col | ege 28 25 32 27 31 28 27 26 29 34 27
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup I1sIs | ss Sup ESES
reme |Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(170) [(163) [(110) |(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) |[(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Mal e 47 48 55 42 49 36 49 48 55 42 47 45
Femal e 53 52 45 58 51 64 51 53 45 58 53 55
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 48 55 42 47 38 45 48 55 42 47 45
Wonen 53 53 45 58 53 62 55 53 45 58 53 55
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
Ref orm 45 47 42 45 46 53 29 50 46 50 53 39
Conservative 26 25 25 28 29 27 37 27 26 31 33 48
Ot hodox 5 1 5 5 9 3 24 - - - - -
Reconst ructi oni st 2 4 1 3 1 1 - 4 1 3 1 -
Sorret hi ng el se 2 2 3 1 2 - 2 2 3 1 2 3
No particul ar denom 17 16 22 15 10 13 7 17 24 16 12 10
( DK/ Ref ) 3 5 2 3 3 4 - - - - - -
Non Ot hodox 93 94 93 92 88 94 76 | 100 100 | 100 100 | 100
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(170) [(163) [(110) |(108) | (78)| (41)|(160) |[(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
H gh School graduate 8 4 6 6 9 19 15 4 7 6 8 16
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -
Somre col | ege 19 15 17 17 14 31 12 16 19 19 15 13
Col | ege graduate 40 43 46 44 44 33 27 41 44 43 44 26
Post - gr aduat e school 31 37 29 29 31 15 44 38 29 30 32 42
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 3
H S. or less 9 4 6 7 9 19 15 4 7 7 8 16
Post H. S. 19 15 17 18 15 31 12 16 19 20 16 13
Col | ege graduate 71 80 75 73 75 49 71 79 74 72 76 68
Non- col | ege 28 19 23 25 24 50 27 20 25 27 24 29
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HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Mal e 47 51 46 52 54 45 58
Femal e 53 49 54 48 46 55 42
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 51 44 53 54 45 57
Wonen 53 49 56 a7 46 55 43
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Ref orm 45 51 40 52 51 43 49
Conservative 26 22 29 22 24 27 28
Ot hodox 5 4 6 4 5 5 3
Reconst ructi oni st 2 3 2 3 2 2 4
Sorret hi ng el se 2 1 3 - 2 2 2
No particul ar denom 17 17 18 17 16 18 15
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 3 2 1 4 -
Non Ort hodox 93 93 92 94 95 91 97
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
1 - 11lth grade 1 0 1 1 1 1 -
H gh School graduate 8 6 10 6 8 8 7
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
Sorre col | ege 19 16 22 15 13 22 13
Col | ege graduate 40 45 35 44 45 39 42
Post - gr aduat e school 31 32 30 34 33 28 36
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 2 - - 2 -
H S. or less 9 6 11 7 9 9 7
Post H. S. 19 16 22 15 13 22 14
Col | ege graduate 71 78 65 78 78 68 79
Non- col | ege 28 22 33 22 22 31 21
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |Other|line |Cell

Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (500)| (97)|(200) [(154) [(141)|(354)|(150) [(106) | (67)| (59)|(173)[(118)|(338)|(162)
Mal e a7 52 44 50 50 46 45 35 45 49 39 63 39 64
Femal e 53 48 56 50 50 54 55 65 55 51 61 37 61 36
NON- ORTHODOX Men 47 52 44 48 50 46 43 36 45 46 39 63 39 63
Wonen 53 48 56 52 50 54 57 64 55 54 61 37 61 37
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (500) | (97)|(200) [(154) [(141)|(354)|(150) [(106) | (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)|(162)
Ref orm 45 45 41 53 45 46 54 40 43 51 41 38 46 43
Conservative 26 27 25 25 28 25 25 29 24 25 27 25 28 22
Ot hodox 5 3 6 4 4 5 4 6 10 2 8 3 4 6
Reconst ructi oni st 2 - 3 3 1 3 1 3 6 3 4 - 2 2
Sorret hi ng el se 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 - - 2 2 1 4
No particul ar denom 17 21 21 11 19 16 13 17 13 15 16 26 16 20
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 2 1 3 1 2 3 3 2 5 3 2
Non Ort hodox 93 96 91 94 94 92 95 92 87 95 90 92 93 92
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (500)| (97)|(200) [(154) [(141)|(354)|(150) [(106) | (67)| (59)|(173)[(118)|(338)|(162)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - - - 3 - 1 - - - - 2 1 1
H gh School graduate 8 - - - 28 - 9 9 7 7 9 7 10 4
Non- col | ege post H. S. 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
Sone col | ege 19 99 - - 68 - 19 20 18 20 19 19 20 19
Col | ege graduate 40 - 100 - - 56 37 42 39 34 40 46 40 40
Post - gr aduat e school 31 - - 100 - 44 31 29 36 37 32 25 29 34
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 2 1 1
H S. or less 9 - - - 31 - 10 9 7 7 9 8 10 6
Post H. S. 19 | 100 - - 69 - 20 20 18 20 19 19 20 19
Col | ege graduate 71 - 100 | 100 - 100 69 71 75 71 72 71 69 74
Non- col | ege 28 | 100 - - 100 - 30 29 25 27 28 27 30 25
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PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
18 - 24 5 4 7 15 4 7 4 7 3 7 8 4 4 6 2 4
25 - 29 3 3 4 10 3 4 3 5 4 4 2 3 - 4 4 4
30 - 34 4 4 4 10 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 8 4 5 2
35 - 39 6 4 11 5 4 9 3 7 4 9 7 4 16 9 4 9
40 - 44 5 5 5 10 5 6 4 6 5 4 7 5 - 6 4 8
45 - 49 8 7 9 15 7 9 7 12 8 5 13 7 4 12 7 10
50 - 54 6 5 11 - 5 9 4 11 6 6 9 5 8 9 5 12
55 - 59 7 7 6 10 8 7 8 6 8 4 9 7 4 8 8 7
60 - 64 10 12 8 5 12 8 11 7 11 9 11 12 4 9 11 9
Over 64 44 49 33 20 48 36 50 36 a7 49 27 48 48 32 50 34
(No answer) 1 0 3 - 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 2
18 - 29 8 7 11 25 7 11 8 12 7 10 11 8 4 10 6 8
30 - 49 23 20 28 40 20 27 19 28 21 21 32 20 28 31 20 29
50 - 64 24 24 25 15 24 24 23 23 25 19 29 24 16 26 23 28
Over 64 44 49 33 20 48 36 50 36 a7 49 27 48 48 32 50 34
18 - 49 31 26 39 65 27 38 27 40 28 31 42 27 32 42 25 36
50 and over 68 73 58 35 72 60 73 59 71 67 56 72 64 58 74 62
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 7 11 28 7 11 8 12 7 11 11 8 4 11 6 8
30 - 49 22 19 26 39 20 24 19 25 21 19 29 19 30 28 19 26
50 - 64 24 24 26 17 24 26 23 23 25 18 30 24 13 27 24 29
Over 64 44 50 34 17 48 38 50 40 46 50 29 48 48 33 50 35
18 - 49 30 26 37 67 27 35 26 37 28 30 40 27 35 39 25 34
50 and over 68 73 61 33 72 63 73 62 71 68 59 72 61 60 74 65
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)[(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
Men under 40 12 8 19 30 9 16 9 16 9 17 15 9 24 18 9 14
Men 40+ 35 32 41 45 31 45 29 44 30 40 42 32 28 46 32 43
Wonen under 40 6 6 6 10 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 4 6 6 5
Wonen 40+ 46 53 32 15 52 30 55 33 54 36 34 51 40 30 52 36
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 8 18 28 10 14 9 14 9 17 12 9 26 15 9 12
Men 40+ 35 32 43 44 31 48 29 48 30 40 44 32 26 48 32 44
Wonen under 40 6 6 5 11 6 5 6 5 6 6 7 6 4 6 6 4
Wonen 40+ 46 53 32 17 52 31 55 32 54 36 36 52 39 31 52 37
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
Yes 30 31 30 20 30 30 32 28 34 28 24 31 52 25 30 32
No 67 67 68 80 68 67 66 69 65 70 75 67 48 74 68 67
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 3 - 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 - 2 2 1
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA] TRUVP FAV | OBANA FAV
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff |Orth

Total |form |ative|OQther|odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
18 - 24 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 7 4 4 6
25 - 29 3 3 2 7 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3
30 - 34 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 4 4
35 - 39 6 2 9 6 5 9 4 3 10 9 4 4 9
40 - 44 5 4 5 7 5 7 4 4 6 4 5 4 5
45 - 49 8 6 6 14 8 5 9 6 10 8 7 7 10
50 - 54 6 6 7 7 6 10 5 5 10 11 5 5 11
55 - 59 7 9 5 6 7 4 9 8 6 8 8 8 7
60 - 64 10 11 14 8 11 10 11 11 10 9 11 11 9
Over 64 44 48 44 34 44 43 44 51 30 37 47 48 33
(No answer) 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2
18 - 29 8 8 7 11 9 8 9 7 11 12 8 8 9
30 - 49 23 17 23 30 22 24 22 18 30 22 21 20 28
50 - 64 24 25 26 22 24 24 25 24 26 27 24 24 27
Over 64 44 48 44 34 44 43 44 51 30 37 47 48 33
18 - 49 31 25 30 42 30 32 31 25 41 34 28 27 37
50 and over 68 74 70 56 68 67 68 75 57 65 71 72 60
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 8 7 11 9 7 9 7 11 11 8 8 9
30 - 49 22 17 23 30 22 23 21 18 28 19 20 19 26
50 - 64 24 25 26 22 24 24 24 24 27 28 24 24 27
Over 64 44 48 44 34 44 45 44 50 32 41 47 48 35
18 - 49 30 25 30 42 30 30 30 25 39 31 28 27 35
50 and over 68 74 70 56 68 69 69 75 59 68 72 72 63
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(129) | (96) |(463)|(152) |(337)((298) [(174)|(113) [(354)|(322) |(150)
Men under 40 12 8 13 18 12 13 12 9 19 17 10 10 18
Men 40+ 35 33 31 46 35 26 39 31 40 41 34 32 41
Wonen under 40 6 7 6 3 6 7 6 6 6 5 6 6 5
Wonen 40+ 46 51 50 31 46 53 42 54 33 35 50 52 33
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 8 13 18 12 11 12 9 18 15 10 10 16
Men 40+ 35 33 31 46 35 26 39 30 42 44 33 32 44
Wonen under 40 6 7 6 3 6 7 6 6 5 4 6 6 4
Wonen 40+ 46 51 50 31 46 56 42 55 33 36 51 52 34
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Yes 30 29 46 9 29 | 100 - 32 29 27 32 30 30
No 67 70 52 86 69 - 100 66 68 72 66 67 67
( DK/ Ref) 2 0 2 4 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 3
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavitral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
18 - 24 5 4 4 2 8 4 7 2 6 7 1 7 7
25 - 29 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 2 5 5 2 2 5
30 - 34 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 2 5 4 7 3
35 - 39 6 3 9 6 7 5 3 9 6 3 5 9 8
40 - 44 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 6 6 4 6 9 5
45 - 49 8 7 6 8 9 7 8 8 9 8 5 13 12
50 - 54 6 3 10 9 9 4 4 7 11 4 7 4 12
55 - 59 7 8 10 8 9 8 6 8 8 6 9 4 9
60 - 64 10 14 9 8 9 10 10 11 10 10 13 11 8
Over 64 44 47 38 44 36 48 48 42 38 48 46 35 30
(No answer) 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
18 - 29 8 7 6 7 10 8 11 4 11 12 3 9 12
30 - 49 23 20 25 23 24 21 19 28 22 20 20 37 28
50 - 64 24 25 29 24 27 22 20 26 28 20 30 20 29
Over 64 44 47 38 44 36 48 48 42 38 48 46 35 30
18 - 49 31 27 31 30 34 29 30 31 33 31 23 46 39
50 and over 68 72 67 69 63 70 69 68 66 68 76 54 59
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 7 6 7 10 8 12 4 10 12 3 9 13
30 - 49 22 20 22 24 21 21 19 26 18 20 19 35 23
50 - 64 24 25 30 25 28 22 20 26 29 20 30 21 31
Over 64 44 47 41 44 38 48 48 42 41 47 a7 35 32
18 - 49 30 27 28 31 31 29 31 30 29 32 22 44 35
50 and over 68 72 71 68 67 70 68 68 70 67 77 56 63
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Men under 40 12 9 12 12 14 12 12 10 14 12 6 15 18
Men 40+ 35 34 46 27 43 32 26 40 45 26 40 50 43
Wonen under 40 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 8 4 7 7 9 4
Wonen 40+ 46 50 33 54 35 49 54 41 36 53 47 26 33
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 10 9 12 12 12 12 10 11 13 6 14 15
Men 40+ 35 34 48 27 45 32 25 40 49 25 41 51 a7
Wonen under 40 6 6 6 6 5 6 7 7 2 7 6 9 3
Wonen 40+ 46 51 35 54 35 49 55 41 36 54 a7 26 34
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Yes 30 33 28 32 35 28 31 32 25 32 30 26 24
No 67 66 70 67 62 69 68 66 71 68 67 74 74
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 4 1 3 - 3
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
18 - 24 5 7 3 8 3 - - - -
25 - 29 3 5 2 5 2 - - - -
30 - 34 4 4 5 4 4 - - - -
35 - 39 6 10 2 8 2 - - - -
40 - 44 5 7 3 6 3 9 4 9 4
45 - 49 8 9 7 9 7 12 8 12 8
50 - 54 6 4 9 4 8 5 10 6 9
55 - 59 7 5 9 6 9 7 10 7 10
60 - 64 10 8 12 9 12 11 14 12 14
Over 64 44 40 47 40 48 55 54 54 55
(No answer) 1 1 1 0 1 - - - -
18 - 29 8 12 5 13 5 - - - -
30 - 49 23 30 17 28 17 21 12 21 12
50 - 64 24 18 30 19 29 24 34 25 33
Over 64 44 40 47 40 48 55 54 54 55
18 - 49 31 41 22 41 22 21 12 21 12
50 and over 68 58 76 59 77 79 88 79 88
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 13 5 13 5 - - - -
30 - 49 22 28 17 28 17 21 12 21 12
50 - 64 24 19 29 19 29 25 33 25 33
Over 64 44 40 48 40 48 54 55 54 55
18 - 49 30 41 22 41 22 21 12 21 12
50 and over 68 59 77 59 77 79 88 79 88
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Men under 40 12 26 - 25 - - - - -
Men 40+ 35 73 - 75 - 100 - 100 -
Wonen under 40 6 - 12 - 11 - - - -
Wonen 40+ 46 - 87 - 87 - 100 - 100
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 25 - 25 - - - - -
Men 40+ 35 75 - 75 - 100 - 100 -
Wonen under 40 6 - 11 - 11 - - - -
Wonen 40+ 46 - 87 - 87 - 100 - 100
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |[(174) |(228) |(162) |(214)
Yes 30 25 35 23 35 23 35 22 36
No 67 73 62 76 63 76 62 77 63
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 1 2
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - [50 - |Over |Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
18 - 24 5 - - - 16 - - - - 17 -
25 - 29 3 - - - 11 - - - - 11 -
30 - 34 4 19 - - 14 - 20 - - 14 -
35 - 39 6 25 - - 18 - 22 - - 16 -
40 - 44 5 22 - - 16 - 22 - - 16 -
45 - 49 8 34 - - 25 - 37 - - 26 -
50 - 54 6 - 27 - - 9 - 26 - - 9
55 - 59 7 - 30 - - 11 - 29 - - 10
60 - 64 10 - 43 - - 15 - 45 - - 16
Qver 64 44 - - 100 - 64 - - 100 - 65
(No answer) 1 - - - - - - - - - -
18 - 29 8 - - - 27 - - - - 28 -
30 - 49 23 | 100 - - 73 - 100 - - 72 -
50 - 64 24 - 100 - - 36 - 100 - - 35
Qver 64 44 - - 100 - 64 - - 100 - 65
18 - 49 31 | 100 - - 100 - 100 - - 100 -
50 and over 68 - 100 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - 100
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 - - - 28 - - - - 28 -
30 - 49 22 | 100 - - 72 - 100 - - 72 -
50 - 64 24 - 100 - - 35 - 100 - - 35
Qver 64 44 - - 100 - 65 - - 100 - 65
18 - 49 30 | 100 - - 100 - 100 - - 100 -
50 and over 68 - 100 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - 100
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)](114) [(120) |(218) |(156) [(338) |(101) [(112) |(205) |(141) [(317)
Men under 40 12 29 - - 39 - 26 - - 38 -
Men 40+ 35 32 35 44 24 41 34 37 42 24 40
Wonen under 40 6 15 - - 20 - 16 - - 20 -
Wonen 40+ 46 24 65 56 17 59 25 63 58 18 60
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 26 - - 38 - 26 - - 38 -
Men 40+ 35 34 37 42 24 40 34 37 42 24 40
Wonen under 40 6 16 - - 20 - 16 - - 20 -
Wonen 40+ 46 25 63 58 18 60 25 63 58 18 60
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Yes 30 32 30 30 31 30 31 29 30 29 30
No 67 65 69 67 66 68 66 70 69 68 69
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 3 1
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Cin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
18 - 24 5 5 6 4 6 4 8 4 6 9 4
25 - 29 3 4 2 4 2 2 6 4 2 2 4
30 - 34 4 4 5 4 4 6 2 5 4 2 5
35 - 39 6 4 7 3 10 4 8 4 9 5 6
40 - 44 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 2 6
45 - 49 8 7 9 7 10 7 10 7 9 10 7
50 - 54 6 5 9 4 11 5 10 4 11 13 5
55 - 59 7 9 5 8 5 8 7 7 8 3 8
60 - 64 10 11 11 11 9 11 8 10 10 10 10
Over 64 44 46 38 47 35 48 34 49 33 40 44
(No answer) 1 - 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 1
18 - 29 8 9 8 8 8 6 13 8 8 12 8
30 - 49 23 20 27 20 29 21 26 21 28 20 24
50 - 64 24 25 25 24 25 24 25 22 29 27 24
Over 64 44 46 38 47 35 48 34 49 33 40 44
18 - 49 31 28 35 28 38 27 39 29 36 31 32
50 and over 68 72 63 71 60 72 59 70 62 66 68
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 9 8 9 8 6 13 9 8 11 9
30 - 49 22 19 25 20 27 21 25 21 26 18 23
50 - 64 24 26 25 24 26 24 25 23 29 26 24
Over 64 44 46 40 47 37 48 35 48 35 42 44
18 - 49 30 28 33 28 35 27 38 30 34 29 31
50 and over 68 72 65 71 63 72 60 70 63 68 68
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Men under 40 12 10 15 10 18 9 18 10 16 13 12
Men 40+ 35 32 41 31 44 32 43 36 39 43 32
Wonen under 40 6 7 5 6 5 6 6 7 5 6 7
Wonen 40+ 46 51 36 53 31 52 31 46 38 36 48
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 10 14 10 16 9 17 11 14 12 12
Men 40+ 35 32 43 30 a7 31 45 35 42 45 32
Wonren under 40 6 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 5 4 7
Wonen 40+ 46 51 37 53 32 52 31 47 37 36 48
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Yes 30 33 28 30 31 32 32 28 33 21 32
No 67 66 69 68 66 67 66 70 65 78 66
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 1SS SS Sup 1SS
reme |[Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr
Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael

Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
18 - 24 5 4 5 5 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 6
25 - 29 3 1 5 5 1 - 5 1 5 4 1 3
30 - 34 4 5 4 5 6 1 5 4 5 5 5 6
35 - 39 6 4 9 5 9 1 12 4 7 5 7 10
40 - 44 5 5 6 5 6 - 5 6 6 4 4 3
45 - 49 8 9 11 9 7 1 5 9 11 9 8 6
50 - 54 6 4 7 6 11 5 7 4 7 6 12 6
55 - 59 7 7 9 11 5 3 5 7 8 12 4 3
60 - 64 10 12 7 15 9 14 10 12 7 16 9 10
Over 64 44 49 37 34 38 72 39 49 39 34 41 42
(No answer) 1 1 1 2 3 - - 1 1 1 2 -
18 - 29 8 5 10 9 6 1 10 4 10 9 6 10
30 - 49 23 24 29 24 29 4 27 24 28 23 25 26
50 - 64 24 22 23 32 25 22 22 23 22 34 25 19
Over 64 44 49 37 34 38 72 39 49 39 34 41 42
18 - 49 31 28 39 33 34 5 37 28 38 32 32 35
50 and over 68 71 60 65 63 94 61 71 61 67 66 61
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 4 10 9 6 1 10 4 10 9 6 10
30 - 49 22 24 28 23 25 4 26 24 28 23 25 26
50 - 64 24 23 22 34 25 22 19 23 22 34 25 19
Over 64 44 49 39 34 41 71 42 49 39 34 41 42
18 - 49 30 28 38 32 32 5 35 28 38 32 32 35
50 and over 68 71 61 67 66 93 61 71 61 67 66 61
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(2101)| (95)| (31)
Men under 40 12 8 17 13 12 3 17 9 16 14 11 16
Men 40+ 35 39 37 28 36 33 32 39 38 28 37 29
Wormen under 40 6 5 6 5 8 1 10 4 5 5 8 10
Wonen 40+ 46 46 39 52 41 62 39 48 40 52 42 42
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 9 16 14 11 3 16 9 16 14 11 16
Men 40+ 35 39 38 28 37 36 29 39 38 28 37 29
Wonen under 40 6 4 5 5 8 1 10 4 5 5 8 10
Wonen 40+ 46 48 40 52 42 59 42 48 40 52 42 42
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500)|(170) |(163) [(110) [(108)| (78)| (41)|(160) [(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Yes 30 31 25 32 36 26 56 32 23 32 34 48
No 67 67 73 66 63 72 41 67 75 67 66 48
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 - 3
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HRC CRIT HRC POS
Not No Not No

Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
18 - 24 5 6 5 6 7 5 8
25 - 29 3 3 3 3 4 3 5
30 - 34 4 6 3 7 3 5 3
35 - 39 6 5 5 6 5 5 7
40 - 44 5 6 5 6 4 6 6
45 - 49 8 9 7 9 8 7 7
50 - 54 6 7 6 7 8 6 7
55 - 59 7 8 7 8 8 7 10
60 - 64 10 10 11 10 7 13 8
Over 64 44 41 a7 38 46 41 39
(No answer) 1 - 2 - - 1 -
18 - 29 8 9 8 9 11 8 13
30 - 49 23 26 20 28 20 24 23
50 - 64 24 25 23 26 23 26 25
Over 64 44 41 a7 38 46 41 39
18 - 49 31 34 28 37 31 32 36
50 and over 68 66 70 63 69 67 64
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 9 8 10 11 8 14
30 - 49 22 25 19 27 19 23 21
50 - 64 24 25 24 25 23 26 25
Over 64 44 42 a7 38 a7 41 40
18 - 49 30 33 27 36 30 31 35
50 and over 68 67 71 64 70 67 65
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Men under 40 12 14 11 15 14 11 19
Men 40+ 35 37 34 37 39 34 39
Wonen under 40 6 6 6 7 4 7 4
Wonen 40+ 46 43 47 41 42 46 38
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 13 10 15 14 11 18
Men 40+ 35 38 34 38 39 34 39
Wonen under 40 6 6 6 7 4 7 4
Wonen 40+ 46 43 49 41 43 47 39
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Yes 30 33 28 35 39 25 40
No 67 65 70 65 60 73 59
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 1 1 3 1
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land

Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |[Other|line |Cell
Q41 Age ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
18 - 24 5 8 4 2 9 3 5 2 7 5 4 6 1 12
25 - 29 3 3 5 3 3 4 - 7 3 3 5 5 0 10
30 - 34 4 2 6 5 1 6 4 3 7 5 5 4 1 12
35 - 39 6 3 4 11 2 7 5 5 12 5 8 4 2 14
40 - 44 5 4 7 5 4 6 4 4 6 8 5 5 3 9
45 - 49 8 9 7 10 7 8 8 8 3 8 6 10 5 13
50 - 54 6 5 8 5 6 6 5 9 7 7 9 4 6 7
55 - 59 7 4 10 8 4 9 8 7 7 8 7 6 7 8
60 - 64 10 13 10 10 11 10 9 13 6 8 10 14 12 7
Over 64 44 47 40 42 52 40 51 42 37 39 40 41 62 6
(No answer) 1 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 1 1
18 - 29 8 11 9 5 12 7 5 8 10 8 9 11 2 22
30 - 49 23 19 23 31 14 26 21 19 28 27 23 24 11 48
50 - 64 24 23 28 23 21 25 22 29 21 24 26 24 25 23
Over 64 44 47 40 42 52 40 51 42 37 39 40 41 62 6
18 - 49 31 30 32 35 26 33 26 27 39 36 32 35 12 70
50 and over 68 70 67 64 74 66 73 72 58 63 66 64 86 28
NON- ORTHODOX 18 - 29 9 12 9 4 13 7 6 9 9 9 9 12 1 24
30 - 49 22 17 23 29 13 25 20 19 26 25 22 22 11 46
50 - 64 24 23 27 24 22 25 22 29 21 25 26 24 25 23
Over 64 44 48 40 42 53 41 51 42 41 39 42 42 62 6
18 - 49 30 29 31 33 26 32 26 29 34 34 31 34 12 70
50 and over 68 71 67 66 74 67 73 70 62 64 67 66 87 30
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (500)| (97)((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Men under 40 12 14 10 13 13 11 9 9 18 12 13 15 2 34
Men 40+ 35 37 34 36 36 35 35 25 25 37 25 47 38 29
Wonen under 40 6 2 8 8 2 8 5 7 12 7 9 4 2 14
Wonen 40+ 46 46 47 42 48 45 50 58 42 42 51 33 57 22
NON- ORTH Men under 40 12 13 10 11 13 11 8 9 16 13 12 16 2 33
Men 40+ 35 39 34 36 37 35 35 27 28 34 27 47 38 30
Wonen under 40 6 2 8 8 2 8 5 7 10 7 8 4 2 15
Wonen 40+ 46 46 46 45 48 46 51 56 43 45 51 33 58 22
Q43 Synagogue or temple ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Yes 30 16 33 36 22 34 31 29 42 34 34 22 33 25
No 67 81 67 62 75 65 67 68 58 63 64 75 64 73
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 - 3 2 3 2 2

Page 81



GBA Strategies

J Street - Florida Post-election

November 8, 2016

PREZ VOTE SEN VOTE CONSI DER 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 VOTE
Jhnsn Di dnt |Di dnt
cin Stein| Mr consd|consd Rom
Tot al ton |Trunp|CQ her| phy [Rubio|Trunp| HRC | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama| ney
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
Strong Dem 41 59 4 5 58 4 60 2 75 - - 60 - - 60 2
Weak Dem 13 18 2 15 19 2 18 3 25 - - 19 - - 17 4
I nd-1ean Dem 15 19 4 20 19 5 17 1 - 53 - 21 - - 19 4
I nd 5 2 11 15 2 10 2 9 - 18 - - 100 - 2 11
I nd-1ean Rep 8 1 24 20 1 24 1 27 - 29 - - - 32 1 24
Weak Rep 7 1 21 5 1 21 - 20 - - 39 - - 26 1 21
Strong Rep 10 1 32 20 1 32 1 37 - - 61 - - 42 0 34
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 55 77 6 20 77 6 78 5 | 100 - - 79 - - 77 6
I nd 28 21 39 55 22 39 20 37 - 100 - 21 | 100 32 22 39
Rep 17 1 54 25 1 53 1 57 - - 100 - - 68 1 55
Dem Rep 38 76 | -47 -5 75 | -47 77 | -52 | 100 - [-100 79 - | -68 76 | -49
3-1-3 Dem 69 96 11 40 95 11 96 6 | 100 53 - 100 - - 96 10
I nd 5 2 11 15 2 10 2 9 - 18 - - 100 - 2 11
Rep 25 2 77 45 2 77 2 84 - 29 | 100 - - 100 2 80
Dem Rep 44 94 | -67 -5 94 | -66 94 | -78 | 100 24 |-100 | 100 - [-100 95 | -70
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
Dem Men 22 29 4 15 30 4 29 4 40 - - 31 - - 30 2
Dem Wonen 33 48 2 5 a7 2 50 1 60 - - 48 - - a7 4
I nd/ Rep Men 25 11 56 60 11 57 10 55 - 57 58 10 52 63 11 55
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 12 37 20 11 36 11 38 - 43 42 11 48 37 12 39
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
Conservative 21 6 54 35 6 55 6 59 7 19 69 7 12 61 8 53
Moder at e 37 36 40 30 37 35 34 36 33 52 27 36 68 35 35 42
Li ber al 39 55 2 30 54 5 56 2 59 24 1 55 12 2 55 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 1 5 2 2 8 2 2 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
Li beral Dem 38 54 1 30 53 4 55 2 59 21 - 55 - - 54 1
Mod/ Cons Dem 30 40 9 10 41 7 38 4 40 29 - 43 - - 40 9
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 1 27 15 1 26 1 29 - 16 28 - - 37 1 28
Conservative Rep 15 - 49 30 1 49 1 54 - 12 69 - - 61 1 50
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) [(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)|(123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)((333)((132)
Barack Gbama 67 91 11 45 92 10 92 6 94 53 4 92 32 4 | 100 -
Mtt Rommey 26 4 78 30 4 79 3 79 3 37 86 4 56 84 - 100
(G her) 1 0 1 10 0 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 8 2 - -
(Did not vote) 4 3 7 5 3 6 3 9 3 4 8 3 4 7 - -
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 10 1 3 1 4 - 4 1 1 - 3 - -
Cbama - Rommey 40 87 | -68 15 87 | -69 89 | -73 91 16 | -82 89 [ -24 | -80 | 100 |-100
Region ...
Total answering (500)[(338) [(142) | (20)[(342)|(148)|(319)((123)|(273)|(138)| (85)|(346)| (25)[(125)|(333)((132)
Pal m Beach County 30 30 29 35 31 29 31 30 31 28 29 29 48 27 30 30
Broward County 21 24 17 10 24 16 24 15 25 19 13 24 20 14 23 18
M ani - Dade County 13 12 16 15 12 16 12 15 13 14 15 13 8 16 12 15
West 12 13 9 5 13 10 13 7 12 12 9 12 20 9 13 9
O her 24 21 29 35 20 29 20 33 18 28 33 21 4 34 22 28
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE |CLI NTON FA TRUWP FAV | OBAMA FAV
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff |Orth

Total [form |ative|Qt her |odox | Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Strong Dem 41 46 46 30 43 49 39 64 6 3 55 60 5
Weak Dem 13 16 9 13 14 13 14 17 5 1 18 17 3
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 16 9 21 15 10 17 16 9 6 18 18 3
I nd 5 3 9 5 5 9 4 1 11 9 3 2 11
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 7 9 9 8 7 8 0 21 20 3 0 25
Weak Rep 7 6 8 8 7 5 7 0 18 19 1 1 20
Strong Rep 10 7 11 13 9 8 12 1 28 40 1 1 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 1 1 - - 1 1 2 1 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 55 62 55 43 56 61 53 81 11 4 73 78 9
I nd 28 25 26 35 27 26 28 17 41 35 23 20 38
Rep 17 12 19 21 16 13 19 1 a7 59 3 1 52
Dem Rep 38 50 36 22 41 48 34 80 | -36 | -56 70 76 | -43
3-1-3 Dem 69 78 64 64 71 71 69 97 20 10 91 96 11
I nd 5 3 9 5 5 9 4 1 11 9 3 2 11
Rep 25 19 27 30 23 20 27 1 68 80 5 2 77
Dem Rep 44 59 36 33 48 51 42 95 | -48 | -70 86 94 | -65
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Dem Men 22 23 19 23 22 20 23 32 4 2 29 31 3
Dem Wonen 33 39 36 20 34 41 29 49 7 2 45 47 5
I nd/ Rep Men 25 18 25 40 24 20 28 8 55 55 15 11 55
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 19 19 17 19 19 19 11 33 40 11 11 35
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)[(298) [(174) |(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Conservative 21 13 24 26 19 17 22 6 47 62 7 5 54
Moder at e 37 40 35 34 38 39 36 34 40 29 38 36 38
Li ber al 39 44 37 35 40 40 39 58 9 2 53 56 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 7 3 3 5
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Li beral Dem 38 43 36 34 39 39 38 57 7 1 52 55 3
Mbd/ Cons Dem 30 33 26 28 30 30 30 38 11 7 38 39 8
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 9 10 9 9 8 10 1 25 21 4 1 27
Conservative Rep 15 10 16 20 13 12 17 1 41 56 2 0 48
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152) |(337)|(298) [(174)|(113) |(354) |(322) |[(150)
Bar ack Obana 67 76 61 63 69 66 68 93 20 12 87 93 10
Mtt Rommey 26 19 29 30 24 28 26 3 68 76 8 3 77
(G her) 1 - 2 1 1 2 0 - 2 1 1 0 2
(Did not vote) 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 6 7 3 3 6
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 4 1 1 5
Ghama - Rommey 40 56 33 32 44 38 41 90 | -48 | -65 79 90 | -67
Region ...
Total answering (500) |(227) |(129) | (96) [(463)|(152)|(337)[(298) [(174)|(113) |(354)|(322) |(150)
Pal m Beach County 30 36 29 24 31 31 30 31 29 26 30 30 29
Broward County 21 19 24 23 21 20 21 24 17 16 24 23 18
M ami - Dade County 13 13 12 9 13 18 12 13 15 17 12 12 17
West 12 13 12 9 12 13 11 14 10 9 14 14 8
Q her 24 20 23 34 23 17 26 19 29 33 20 21 28
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MURPHY FAV RUBI O FAV | DEQLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Con Mod | Lib
Neu Li be |[Mode |serva| Lib |[Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfavi|tral Fav |Unfav| ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Strong Dem 41 67 16 36 12 54 68 32 12 70 48 - -
Weak Dem 13 15 4 26 2 18 14 16 7 15 25 - -
I nd-1ean Dem 15 14 12 21 8 17 15 18 6 15 27 - -
I nd 5 0 11 3 6 4 2 9 3 - - - -
I nd-1ean Rep 8 - 16 7 22 2 1 11 16 - - 48 22
Weak Rep 7 0 16 4 14 3 - 7 18 - - 28 25
Strong Rep 10 2 25 3 36 1 1 5 38 - - 24 53
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 55 82 20 61 14 72 82 49 18 85 73 - -
I nd 28 14 38 31 36 23 17 39 25 15 27 48 22
Rep 17 3 41 8 50 4 1 12 57 - - 52 78
Dem Rep 38 79 | -21 53 | -36 68 82 36 | -38 85 73 | -52 | -78
3-1-3 Dem 69 96 31 82 21 89 97 67 24 | 100 | 100 - -
I nd 5 0 11 3 6 4 2 9 3 - - - -
Rep 25 3 57 14 72 6 1 24 73 - - 100 | 100
Dem Rep 44 93 | -26 68 | -50 83 96 43 | -49 | 100 | 100 |-100 |-100
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Dem Men 22 36 8 20 4 29 31 22 8 32 32 - -
Dem Wonen 33 46 12 41 9 43 52 27 11 53 41 - -
I nd/ Rep Men 25 8 50 19 52 16 7 29 52 7 14 65 62
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 9 29 20 33 11 10 22 30 8 13 35 38
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Conservative 21 7 39 12 56 6 - - 100 - 17 - 100
Moder at e 37 35 44 41 30 39 - 100 - - 83 96 -
Li ber al 39 56 14 43 9 52 | 100 - - 100 - 4 -
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 3 3 6 2 - - - - - - -
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Li beral Dem 38 56 13 42 9 51 97 - - 100 - - -
Mod/ Cons Dem 30 39 17 38 11 37 - 67 24 - 100 - -
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 1 23 4 21 4 1 24 - - - 100 -
Conservative Rep 15 2 33 9 48 2 - - 73 - - - 100
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Barack Gbama 67 92 32 81 19 87 94 64 24 96 89 4 4
Mtt Rommey 26 3 59 18 68 8 2 30 67 1 8 80 87
(G her) 1 - 2 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
(Did not vote) 4 4 3 - 8 3 3 4 7 3 3 9 7
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 - 4 2 1 2 1 1 - 7 1
Cbama - Rommey 40 89 | -27 63 | -49 79 92 34 | -43 95 81 | -76 | -83
Region ...
Total answering (500) [(205) [(112) | (90)[(117)|(322)|(194)|(185)|(104)|(189)|(149)| (46)| (76)
Pal m Beach County 30 32 29 29 28 30 29 33 26 28 33 30 24
Broward County 21 24 17 23 17 23 23 20 22 23 26 9 17
M ani - Dade County 13 14 12 12 15 12 12 13 15 13 13 13 17
West 12 13 9 12 11 13 13 14 6 14 11 15 5
O her 24 16 33 23 29 22 23 21 31 23 18 33 37
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GENDER NO- ORTH GENGENDER/ AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Strong Dem 41 30 52 30 54 32 55 31 57
Weak Dem 13 16 11 17 11 16 9 17 9
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 15 14 15 14 16 14 15 14
I nd 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 13 4 12 3 12 4 12 3
Weak Rep 7 10 3 10 4 9 4 10 4
Strong Rep 10 11 10 9 9 11 9 10 8
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 0 1 - 1 - 1
2-3-2 Dem 55 46 63 47 64 48 64 49 66
I nd 28 33 23 33 22 32 22 31 21
Rep 17 21 14 19 13 21 13 20 12
Dem Rep 38 25 49 29 51 27 52 29 54
3-1-3 Dem 69 60 77 63 78 63 78 64 79
I nd 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
Rep 25 33 17 31 16 33 17 32 15
Dem Rep 44 27 60 31 62 30 61 32 64
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Dem Men 22 46 - a7 - 48 - 49 -
Dem Wonen 33 - 63 - 64 - 64 - 66
I nd/ Rep Men 25 54 - 52 - 52 - 51 -
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 - 37 - 35 - 35 - 33
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Conservative 21 26 16 24 14 27 16 27 14
Moder at e 37 40 35 41 35 43 33 43 34
Li ber al 39 31 46 32 48 29 46 29 48
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 3 4 1 4 1 4
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Li beral Dem 38 31 44 32 46 29 44 28 46
Mbd/ Cons Dem 30 29 30 30 30 34 31 35 31
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 13 6 13 6 13 5 14 5
Conservative Rep 15 20 11 18 10 19 11 18 10
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) |(237) |(263) [(217) [(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Bar ack Obana 67 58 74 61 76 62 76 64 78
Mtt Rommey 26 32 21 29 20 33 21 31 20
(O her) 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Did not vote) 4 6 3 6 2 3 0 3 -
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2
Cbama - Rommey 40 26 53 31 56 29 55 33 58
Region ...
Total answering (500) |(237) [(263) [(217) |(246) |(174) |(228) |(162) [(214)
Pal m Beach County 30 28 32 29 33 30 33 31 34
Broward County 21 16 26 16 26 16 27 16 26
M ami - Dade County 13 13 14 12 13 10 12 10 12
West 12 12 11 12 12 13 11 12 12
Q her 24 31 17 31 16 32 17 31 17
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX/ AGE
30 - |50 - |Over |Under 30 - |50 - |Over [|Under

Tot al 49 64 64 50 | 50+ 49 64 64 50 | 50+
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Strong Dem 41 32 47 48 28 47 36 49 48 30 48
Weak Dem 13 18 10 11 21 10 20 10 11 21 10
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 9 13 17 12 16 8 12 18 12 16
I nd 5 6 3 6 5 5 7 3 5 6 4
I nd-1ean Rep 8 11 6 8 10 7 9 6 7 9 7
Weak Rep 7 11 7 4 10 5 11 7 4 10 5
Strong Rep 10 12 14 6 13 9 10 13 6 11 8
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 55 51 57 58 49 58 55 59 59 52 59
I nd 28 25 22 31 28 28 24 21 31 27 27
Rep 17 24 21 11 23 14 21 20 10 21 14
Dem Rep 38 27 36 48 26 43 35 39 48 31 45
3-1-3 Dem 69 60 69 76 61 73 63 71 77 64 74
I nd 5 6 3 6 5 5 7 3 5 6 4
Rep 25 34 27 18 33 21 30 26 18 30 21
Dem Rep 44 25 43 57 28 52 34 45 59 34 54
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Dem Men 22 28 17 21 27 19 30 18 20 28 20
Dem Wonen 33 23 40 38 22 38 26 41 38 23 39
I nd/ Rep Men 25 33 18 23 35 21 30 19 22 33 21
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 16 24 18 15 20 15 21 19 14 20
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Conservative 21 20 24 18 22 20 16 22 18 18 19
Moder at e 37 45 40 35 37 37 46 41 36 38 38
Li beral 39 32 33 43 38 39 36 34 43 41 40
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Li beral Dem 38 32 31 42 38 38 36 32 42 41 38
Mbd/ Cons Dem 30 26 37 32 22 33 27 38 32 22 34
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 15 8 7 13 7 15 8 7 13 8
Conservative Rep 15 18 18 11 19 13 14 17 10 16 12
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338) |(101) [(112) [(205) |(141) |(317)
Bar ack Obana 67 57 65 77 54 73 61 67 78 57 74
Mtt Rommey 26 33 31 21 31 24 29 29 20 27 23
(G her) 1 3 1 - 2 0 2 1 - 1 0
(Did not vote) 4 5 2 0 12 1 6 1 0 12 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Cbama - Rommey 40 24 34 56 23 49 33 38 59 30 51
Region ...
Total answering (500) |(114) |(120) [(218) [(156) |(338)|(101) [(112) [(205)|(141) |(317)
Pal m Beach County 30 27 28 35 25 33 29 29 36 26 33
Broward County 21 18 26 21 19 22 19 25 20 20 22
M ami - Dade County 13 17 12 11 17 12 15 11 12 14 11
West 12 14 12 11 13 11 14 13 11 13 11
QO her 24 25 23 22 26 22 24 23 22 26 22
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB |l SRAEL JOB | RAN MUSLI M BAN
Dis
App | app |Qin Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [rove | ton [Trunp|port ose | Yes No
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Strong Dem 41 60 13 58 5 60 5 57 15 7 51
Weak Dem 13 18 7 19 3 18 6 17 5 7 15
I nd-1ean Dem 15 17 10 19 5 18 4 16 9 10 15
I nd 5 2 9 2 11 2 10 2 9 8 3
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 1 18 0 24 1 23 2 19 23 5
Weak Rep 7 1 16 1 20 0 20 1 16 10 5
Strong Rep 10 - 27 1 32 1 31 3 25 33 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 0
2-3-2 Dem 55 79 19 77 7 77 10 74 21 14 66
I nd 28 20 37 21 40 21 37 21 38 42 24
Rep 17 1 42 1 52 2 51 5 42 43 10
Dem Rep 38 78 | -23 75 | -45 75 | -41 70 | -21 ] -29 57
3-1-3 Dem 69 96 29 95 12 95 14 91 29 24 82
I nd 5 2 9 2 11 2 10 2 9 8 3
Rep 25 2 60 2 76 3 74 6 61 66 15
Dem Rep 44 94 | -31 94 | -64 92 | -60 84 | -32 | -42 67
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Dem Men 22 31 9 30 4 29 8 33 7 7 26
Dem Wonen 33 48 10 47 3 48 2 42 14 7 41
I nd/ Rep Men 25 11 47 11 57 11 52 14 49 48 19
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 10 32 12 34 11 36 11 31 37 14
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Conservative 21 6 43 6 54 6 53 7 45 51 12
Moder at e 37 35 38 36 38 37 37 36 41 37 37
Li ber al 39 56 15 55 4 54 7 54 12 9 48
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Li beral Dem 38 55 14 54 3 53 6 53 11 8 47
Mbd/ Cons Dem 30 39 15 39 9 40 8 36 19 15 34
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 1 21 1 27 2 26 3 22 22 7
Conservative Rep 15 1 38 1 47 1 48 3 38 44 8
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Barack Gbama 67 91 31 92 11 91 14 88 28 20 78
Mtt Rommey 26 5 59 4 76 4 77 8 61 71 15
(O her) 1 - 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 - 1
(Did not vote) 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 2 7 7 4
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 1 5 1 3 1 2 2 2
Gbana - Rommey 40 85 | -28 88 | -65 87 | -62 80 | -32 | -51 63
Region ...
Total answering (500) [(282) [(192) |(339) |(154) |(314) |(145)|(286) |(170)| (86) [(382)
Pal m Beach County 30 30 29 30 30 31 28 31 27 30 30
Broward County 21 24 17 23 17 24 17 22 20 16 24
M ani - Dade County 13 13 14 12 16 12 15 12 15 14 13
West 12 14 10 14 8 13 8 13 11 13 12
O her 24 19 30 21 30 20 32 22 28 27 22
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| SSUES NON- ORTH | SSUES
Sup 18IS SS Sup 18IS
reme |Econ [Hth |terr |Medi Isr |reme |Econ |Hth |terr I'sr

Total |[Court| ony |[care |orismcare | ael |Court| omy |care |orism ael
Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Strong Dem 41 49 36 54 22 49 32 51 36 55 25 39
Weak Dem 13 14 16 10 11 21 17 14 16 10 11 19
I nd-1ean Dem 15 12 13 15 18 15 7 11 13 14 17 10
I nd 5 4 5 4 7 5 5 3 5 4 7 6
I nd-1ean Rep 8 8 8 5 9 4 7 8 7 4 7 6
Weak Rep 7 4 7 7 13 - 15 4 7 8 15 13
Strong Rep 10 8 14 5 19 6 17 8 15 5 18 6
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
2-3-2 Dem 55 64 52 64 33 69 49 65 52 65 36 58
I nd 28 24 26 23 34 24 20 23 25 22 32 23
Rep 17 12 21 13 31 6 32 12 21 13 33 19
Dem Rep 38 51 31 51 2 63 17 53 31 52 3 39
3-1-3 Dem 69 75 65 78 51 85 56 76 66 79 53 68
I nd 5 4 5 4 7 5 5 3 5 4 7 6
Rep 25 21 29 17 41 10 39 20 28 17 40 26
Dem Rep 44 55 36 61 10 74 17 56 37 62 13 42
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Dem Men 22 26 27 24 13 21 20 26 26 24 14 26
Dem Wonen 33 38 25 40 20 49 29 39 26 42 22 32
I nd/ Rep Men 25 22 28 17 35 15 29 21 28 18 34 19
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 14 18 18 31 15 22 13 18 17 31 23
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108)| (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Conservative 21 14 25 14 35 14 37 13 24 14 34 26
Moder at e 37 39 37 35 43 42 34 39 37 35 43 35
Li ber al 39 46 33 46 18 41 29 48 33 47 19 39
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 6 5 5 3 - 1 6 5 4 -
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108)| (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Li beral Dem 38 45 33 46 18 37 27 47 33 47 19 35
Mod/ Cons Dem 30 29 31 28 31 45 29 29 30 29 32 32
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 9 10 5 13 5 15 9 10 5 14 13
Conservative Rep 15 11 18 11 27 5 24 11 17 11 25 13
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) ((108)| (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Barack Gbama 67 72 60 78 45 86 54 74 61 80 48 68
Mtt Rommey 26 23 31 17 48 12 39 22 30 16 45 26
(G her) 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 - -
(Did not vote) 4 3 6 3 5 1 7 3 5 3 5 6
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 3 - 1 -
OGbanma - Romey 40 49 29 61 -3 74 15 52 30 64 3 42
Region ...
Total answering (500)[(170) [(163) |(110) [(108) | (78)| (41)|(160)|(151)|(101)| (95)| (31)
Pal m Beach County 30 33 26 22 31 33 29 34 27 23 34 26
Broward County 21 19 27 24 20 28 20 19 27 25 20 23
M ani - Dade County 13 14 14 13 14 6 15 14 13 11 13 13
West 12 13 9 15 12 6 10 13 9 15 13 10
O her 24 22 24 27 23 26 27 21 24 27 21 29
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HRC CRIT HRC PCSs
Not No Not No
Tot al Saw | saw |diff Saw | saw |diff

Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Strong Dem 41 43 39 42 46 38 44
Weak Dem 13 16 11 17 15 12 17
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 16 13 16 11 17 13
I nd 5 3 7 4 3 6 3
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 7 9 7 7 9 7
Weak Rep 7 6 7 6 8 6 11
Strong Rep 10 8 12 7 9 12 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 - - 1 -
2-3-2 Dem 55 59 51 59 61 50 61
I nd 28 26 29 27 21 32 23
Rep 17 15 19 14 17 17 16
Dem Rep 38 44 31 45 44 32 45
3-1-3 Dem 69 75 64 75 72 67 74
I nd 5 3 7 4 3 6 3
Rep 25 22 28 21 25 26 23
Dem Rep 44 53 36 54 48 40 51
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Dem Men 22 26 18 27 28 19 30
Dem Wonen 33 33 32 32 34 31 31
I nd/ Rep Men 25 24 27 25 26 26 28
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 16 21 16 13 23 11
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Conservative 21 16 25 15 19 22 15
Moder at e 37 41 34 41 37 38 41
Li ber al 39 41 36 43 42 36 41
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 5 1 2 4 4
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Li beral Dem 38 41 34 43 42 35 41
Mbd/ Cons Dem 30 33 27 32 30 30 32
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 10 9 10 9 10 11
Conservative Rep 15 11 18 11 14 16 11
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500) |(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Bar ack Obana 67 70 63 70 67 65 68
Mtt Rommey 26 24 29 23 27 27 24
(O her) 1 1 0 2 2 0 3
(Did not vote) 4 4 4 5 5 4 5
( DK/ Ref) 2 0 3 - - 3 -
Cbama - Rommey 40 45 34 47 40 38 44
Region ...
Total answering (500)|(227) [(261) |(176) |(166) [(311) |(113)
Pal m Beach County 30 25 34 26 31 28 29
Broward County 21 21 21 20 22 21 22
M ani - Dade County 13 17 10 15 14 12 15
West 12 14 9 15 11 13 12
O her 24 23 25 24 21 26 22
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EDUCATI ON REG ON PHONE TYPE
4yr Tot al Pal m |Brow |M am Brwr d
Post |Col | |Post Non |Tot al |Beach| ard |Dade M am Land
Total |H. S. |grad [grad |[coll |coll [Cnty |Cnty |Cnty [West |Dade |Other|line |Cell

Q44 Party ID ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Strong Dem 41 36 37 47 40 42 40 52 40 49 47 30 46 31
Weak Dem 13 12 16 13 11 15 17 13 12 8 13 13 12 17
I nd-1ean Dem 15 14 17 14 13 15 11 14 15 14 14 19 15 13
I nd 5 3 7 5 4 6 8 5 3 8 4 1 4 7
I nd-1ean Rep 8 12 7 6 12 6 6 6 10 5 8 13 7 10
Weak Rep 7 8 7 5 9 6 11 6 4 - 5 7 5 10
Strong Rep 10 13 11 10 11 10 6 5 15 14 9 17 10 12
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 - - 0 1 - - 2 - 1 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 55 48 53 60 51 56 57 65 52 58 60 42 58 48
I nd 28 30 30 25 29 27 25 25 28 27 26 33 27 30
Rep 17 22 17 15 20 16 17 10 19 14 14 24 15 22
Dem Rep 38 27 36 45 31 40 40 55 33 44 46 19 43 26
3-1-3 Dem 69 63 70 74 65 71 68 79 67 71 75 62 73 60
I nd 5 3 7 5 4 6 8 5 3 8 4 1 4 7
Rep 25 34 24 21 32 23 23 16 30 19 21 36 22 31
Dem Rep 44 29 46 53 33 49 45 63 37 53 53 25 51 29
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Dem Men 22 19 21 26 18 23 19 20 21 22 20 26 19 27
Dem Wonen 33 30 32 34 33 33 37 45 31 36 40 16 39 21
I nd/ Rep Men 25 33 23 24 32 23 25 15 24 27 18 36 20 36
I nd/ Rep Wonen 19 19 24 16 17 20 17 20 24 14 21 21 21 15
Q47 Ideology ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Conservative 21 27 23 14 26 19 18 22 24 10 23 27 18 27
Moder at e 37 32 34 45 33 39 41 35 36 42 35 32 36 38
Li ber al 39 40 40 40 38 40 37 42 36 44 39 37 42 31
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Li beral Dem 38 37 39 40 35 39 35 42 36 44 39 36 41 31
Mod/ Cons Dem 30 25 30 32 27 31 33 36 28 27 33 23 31 28
Li b/ Mod Rep 9 13 6 11 13 8 9 4 9 12 6 13 10 8
Conservative Rep 15 21 17 10 19 14 12 12 19 7 15 24 12 23
Q48 2012 Presidential ...
Total answering (500)| (97) [(200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Barack Gbama 67 60 66 74 60 69 67 73 61 71 68 61 71 57
Mtt Rommey 26 29 29 23 28 26 26 23 30 20 25 31 25 30
(G her) 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 0 2
(Did not vote) 4 8 3 2 9 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 2 8
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 3
Cbama - Rommey 40 31 37 51 33 43 41 50 31 51 43 30 46 28
Region ...
Total answering (500)| (97) ((200) |(154) |(141)|(354)|(150)|(106)| (67)| (59)|(173)((118)|(338)((162)
Pal m Beach County 30 31 28 31 32 29 | 100 - - - - - 33 23
Broward County 21 22 22 20 22 21 - 100 - - 61 - 21 22
M ani - Dade County 13 12 13 16 12 14 - - 100 - 39 - 11 18
West 12 12 10 14 11 12 - - - 100 - - 12 11
O her 24 23 27 19 23 24 - - - - - 100 22 26




